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BUDGET:2026-27

TABLE I: BUDGET AT A GLANCE

'- 'sign indicates deficit

The overall Receipt and Expenditure excludes:

in crorc)

Items
2025-26

(BE)
2025-26

(RE)
2026-27

(BE)

A Revenue Receipts 74401 97982 88830 9001 8

I} Revenue Expenditure 70472 79703 80839 80640

Revenue Surplus (A-B) 3929 18279 7991 9378

C Capital Receipts 17790 14328 22546 23749

Capital Expenditure 21719 30537 3312"1

Capital A/C Deficit
(C.D) -3929 -18279 -7991

E Total Expenditure 92191 ll23l0 n1376 n3767

F Total Receipts 92191 lt23l0 I I t376 t13767

Fiscal Deficit 1070s 8596 r 1685

H
Fiscal Deficit (as 7o of
GSDP)

4.O80/" 3.63,, 3.690/"

I
Unfunded/Additional
resources required

0 0 0 0

Year Ways & Means

Advance
Overdraft Total

8E2024-25 20,000 8,000

RE2025-26 I I ,691 1,621 13,312

882026-2'7 I 2 000 2 000

2

({ in crore)

2024-25
(Pre-

Actuals)

D. 32607

-9378

G. t0497

2.980

28.000

14.000
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fra7o11,sdfud- ws@nn- nfu
eri.:?n-,1 I : uir#JJ - ,5jjl5l :lrir. J9-J - SUJ,*is

STATEMENT l: CONSOTIDATED REVENUE ACCOUNT - RECEIPTS

cg€ rt{ ot{ ft-(EI

Jr,.i: rrl Ls l,y ,+.
Maior Head Code and Decription

+sr

Acc,ounts

2024-2025

Tsc ai:FH ririlfua ,]Ecrr Eq-c ai:1lri
6t' "+ii e+r J#'ii ol sjEJE 6l+ ;fi: e+.i

Budget dr+ Budget
Estimates Revised Estimales
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

202'.2026

a

TAX REVENUE

rrqsortw
lf.,rfuq,
Goods and Services Tax

Tq1Eq*otrt

ulj ELli .rJl O(.r-

State Goods and Services Tax (GST)

{rq cro 3lE +{r 6{ 6fl qs A
.r,5-,, .l,JJ- .) rl .lr,:l .rj-lrJ

..ls trar Totat ( a )

Taxes on Property, Capital and other
lransactions
rfufr, rid otr or< ffi< wan

./+ Ji olt,, i+ rrl .l-.r- i+l+

asrsr. t) t.::, c..r.., rs'r) (Rs in Lakh)

0.00 1400000.00 1150000.00 1300000.00

0.00 1400000.00 1150000.00 1300000.00

2775.63 13500.00 17000.00 5400.00

59851.26 90000.00 190000.00 1',10000.00

0006

c

0029

0030

Land Revenue

{rtrq€

d

Stamps And Registration Fees

fteZqtqffotqvo
d .i" J.^ . .J *E-l

(Jl lrs Totat ( c )

Taxes on commodities and Seryices other
than Goods and Services Tax
(q qd +fl 6{ t.lrlrdr orq eqe qtr*{roi
rr{ i[r{
ul+l ri er.ir !l (,[.r- .d, 4l LFl+ J ,:Lr !l Ot l-

6

62626.89 '103500.00 207000.00 115400.00



cg€rft{ 3i-r h-flur

JFi: rJl Ls l,y J|+.

Major Head Code and Decription

+€r
,3U.,.l

Accounts

2024-202s

atrc a{:FFr irilfua orlcn Tq. sqFri
dI+ ,+si .! "iFii rr.i ujBJEi,ll+ "i+.ij 

,'.i:.

Budget cr+ Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimale 2026-2027

2025-2026

0039

0040

0041

0042

0043

0049

B

State Excise

€-e qffir{q

Taxes On Sales, Trade Etc.

ffiil, qrqR 3flfrq{ 6r
l-i -....-{;. "S-

Taxes On Vehicles
qr6i w 6r
"sn - ,-a(

Taxes On Goods And Passengers

crd i{trqlfrfrqr6r
!}tti,,r.1',L_ll&

Taxes And Duties On Electricity

ffiwanokgo
slj,r JJ, uj+ J., J!

d lrfi Totat ( d )

Jr ifd Totat ( A )

NON-TAX REVENUE

itt-orrrqg
i, , i,l - i.ri -

lnterest Receipts, Dividends and Profits

qrqfiRqi, qn{i{.rt{ q

elu. !t CIj. ,!rrr-J st !-

lnterest Receipts
qrs mfrqi

DividendsAnd Profits

aNi{ +{qlt{

l! iFtI Total ( b )

520367.35 65'1500.00 702000.00 654600.00

sa299424 2155000.00 2059000.00 2070000.00

Cerg t. {t (.x. 
=.o 

fJr} (Ri in Lakh)

227200.00 299000.00 299000.00 300000.00

198900.00 199500.00 250000.00 210000.00

92659.38 150000.00 150000.00 141600.00

1562.29 3000 00 3000.00 3000.00

45.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 280 00 300 00 300.00

0.00 20000.00 26000.00 21000.00

b

0050

7

0.00 20280.00 26300.00 21300.00



cg€ {t{ 3lt{ fffilr
Jrrx !t !.r t+ J+r.

Major Head Code and Decription

+sr

Accounts

2024-2025

T{d nqcrr drfrfua ortcn {trd qlFrr
6l+ "il.ii l.? i ,ir.ii !r. uijJE ol+ ,{.i.: 

-t!Budget 6t+ Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimale 2026-2027

2025-2026

c Other Non-Tax Revenue

srq irr-ot rrqe

Grg t. i {u, c+r r$) (Rs in Lakh}

000 5000.00 5250.00 5250.00

0.00 60.00 63.00 63.00

1609 64 1600.00 2100.00 1680.00

000 6000.00 6500.00 6300 00

1833.67 15000.00 15798.50 15799.50

0.00 3000.00 3675.00 3150.00

& lFr Total(i) 3443.31 30660.00 33386.50 32242.50

2389203.09 2300.00 3700.00 2400.00

u2.94 5500.00 6300 00 5725.00

0055

0056

0058

0059

0070

0075

0202

0210

Jails

ffi

GENERAL SERVICES

fisw+ 
'{

Police

sfrs

Stationery And Printing

AIr{0,nh filftrr

Public Works

dt6ffir614
,..l.s-.,.,4

Other Administrative Services

3fq qcnsFf +qr(

Miscellaneous General Services

hfrquqqffi
-r-.rl. J,r+ LiF

soclAL sERvtcEs

{rcrfrEfu

Education, Sports, Art And Culture

Rrqr, *s, +<r sfuriVR
-ii6 rrl .Ji.u6Jj.-r.a!.j

Medical And Public Heallh

EIO-er e}* qrffi6 ErRq

Water SupplyAnd Sanitation

q{+1'rtr[tr i{t{R-6dl
(,- oui! Jrl .j)+. g.ii

0215 1153s77 30000.00 42000.00 31500.00

8



cg€ {ff{ 3fr{ fff{sr

Jr6i: !r lj !# .ri;.

tlajor Head Code and Decription

*sr

Accounls

2024-2025

Tfie qFri drilfoa srtcFl crc aqFF
o5 ^i.i: r'r I "iJ.I !l.i crjllltsj 6t+ "lr.i3 ,5|t

Budget .:,l+ Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

0216

0217

0220

0230

0235

It

0401

0403

0405

0406

0408

0425

Housing

3{titRl

Urban Development

{Et ft6rs

lnformation And Publicity

q+qr ilr rqR

LabourAnd Employment

,fc BIR+qrrR

S i; ttt tl>.

Social Security And Weltare

srqrkd g{efr 3ti 6dM
,g., .,,.rt i-,,r5:-.,-- L

ECONOi tC SERVTCES

!flFrsW

Crop Husbandry

tF{rd 61 E-{rqR

Animal Husbandry
q{qrd{

Fisheries

rcd qrc+

Forestry And Wild Life

affi+i{qfrE{
.S,jj .;)t- ,rl n)tj+

Food Storage And Warehousing

srs {gnur 3lE {gRUr
JLi-it _21 -.111 6;.)f-r ij

Co-operation

E{fr,I

Other Agricultural Programmes
qq?h6rfrc
,)-r-i.u--r_rj A

Grg t. i) {1.e. a.,rJ rsi) (Rs in [arh)

0.00 10000.00

0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

0.00 100 1.00 100

0.00 1000.00 1050.00 1100 00

0.00 3500.00 3627.O0 3677.00

130.00 2200.00 2300.00 2300 00

6895.21 1400.00 1500.00 1500 00

1028.94 1500.00 1554.50 1554 50

13997.56 25000.00 42000.00 26200.00

905.16 400.00 400.00 400.00

13.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

0435

9

0.62 50.00 80.00 80.00

5250.00 10500.00

A 1F6 Total ( ii ) 2401581.80 52401.00 62028.00 55003.00



cgsrt{ 3lt{ffitsl

di,.ari JJI !S lrr ..,,ir.

iiiaior Head Code and Decription

+sr

Accounts

2024-2025

iErc arjcra mrilfua ergcn Tqd orEcr<

d,l+ ".ir.i'j 
,r t i ^j+43 !r.i r,jB..,'lii 6tr ,+.i3 ,\? i

Budget ot+ Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

0515

0701

0702

0801

0851

0853

1054

1452

1475

Other Rural Development Programmes

3rq qrfror ft-6'rs 614 q
et-6.r* -tr+ as J> ql
Medium lnigation
qqqfriqr{
;t!.J ss 4jL.{ !-r! J"rl 4 jf

{fr

VillageAnd Small lodustries

xe vttage-drl
.:".i- jJat J-rl .J-i6

Non-fenous Mining & Metallurgical lndustries

tF-+tem oln urgodvdq
di.j- gjrri rrr ujs Jrs ujrt )rt

Roads And Bridges

q-$6 ort{ W
* .r.rr usj-

Tourism

c{zr

Other General Economic Services

3sqqrqq 3{R[6ffi
r1r.it - J>+ -i+

,.E !f6 Torat ( iii )

Js iFtr lotat ( c )

# iF( Torat ( B )

GRANT]N-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS

']CfqFI rdrq-dl.lt{ sirrqrn

l4l.l.rJ Lrlr l! ilr:J

ftng t. $ t,}. -,,o +sr) (R5 in brh)

580.61 600.00 600.00

67390.20 140000.00 250500.00 194700.00

1324.13 1400.00 1470.00 1500.00

482286.a0 700000.00 710000.00 710000.00

673.87 19000.00 20000.00 20000.00

12796.60 30000.00 36750.00 31500.00

0.00 100 00 100.00 100.00

5301.93 10000.00 21000.00 10500.00

512.00 500.00 500 00 500 00

593836.63 932170.00 1088774.50 1001454.50

2998861.74 1015231.00 1184189.00 1088700.00

2998861.74 103551'1.00 1210489.00 1',l10000.00

qtt

10

Minor lnigation

dg R'"(
--:r+i J 

=L.]l 
at.,.+

600.00



ug€fi{sfuftfluI

J!.ax JJI !s !r r.f
Major Head Code and Decription

+sr

Accounls

2024-2025

Tqd 3{iFr{ drilfuc orSw {Ere 3qFri
,iq -i.i: rtr -ir.ii !.r.:, JjrL:rii c,t+ +.r: ,:+r

Budget €.t+ Budget
Estimates Revised Esiimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

1601 Grants-in-aid From Central Govemment

6t vton t +gan vr< or+
Jlr !)5f )iJ -- J)l Js.LF .rr).

rdru r. { 1.a. or.r 6Y) (R' in r-.kh)

0.00 5862407.00 5613600.00 5821800.00

0.00 5862407.00 5613600.00 5821800.00

3581855.98 9052918.00 8883089.00 9001800.00

S !F Total (C)

StIltIT Grand Totat:

'11



frator a: gAfrrd - ttctg @tdT - qq
.:.i.11- [ - Ei - .:,jjtsr,.j,- J,J . 3++lJ".is

STATEMENT II - CONSOLIDATED - REVENUE ACCOUNT . EXPENOITURE

cg€fi{3irtfufiq
J+dii JJI iJS l+ J++.

Major Head Code and DecriPtion

Asr Esre 3FFIH fiRd of{cr{ .tufz 3FITIB
.rL> ^+a.-r++-+AJ.r- Ju )5Jt+ ^-+r !-+j

Budget ii+ Budget

Estimates Revised Estimates

20?5-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts

202+2025

(-r. 
=J 

rs))fdRl $. t) (Rs in Lakh)

A GENERAL SERVICES
qlcra+flt

Organs of State

rrw a' sirr

State Legislatures
qwfuir+srtfi
z-Jhl )tr JJ'JE \r:J.rJ

President,Mce-presidenUGovemor/
Administrator Of Union Territories

ruqfr. swrEqfr I {wqrd l +-(

trlfrd qArfr + q{nsr
.ilJS .JJ.-.-.3l-i .^?J-f.+ Jl-

"r.tlnl K lrr5)c rtEil JrJ 4s jsj.
Council Of Ministers
iffisd
&rS sj.: lJjJ

Administration Of Justice
q[g 6I qtIRFI

a

2011

2012

20'13

2014

2015

Collection Charges under State Goods
and Services Tax
rrq qro sri *sI6{ a' oidtrd {16or {at
ct+i uI (,L-J c'.1 J !r+ .:rL..ri JJI ot t- .ri-LJ

3472.66 5883.77 5749.49 5763.54

1735.47 1994.00 1851.04 1871.11

124.94 497.10 512.20 503.'t0

45376.40 47 453.13 49010.76 50581.28

638.98 36015.83 36207.29 36193.1'1

ircTotal(a) 51348.89 s1843.83 93330.78 94912.14

Elections

s{rd

$

b

12

Fiscal Services

fficffi



qgs${oil{ffi{ur
d:,6lj !t lJs lri J+}!.

Major Head Code and Decription

dnfe 3FIrrFr dldlfdorjlcFl dn[. q:Fr;t
J$ ^+rs l-J+++s.! Jlrr5lr.r ^+.!.:5.r

Budget ci+, Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts

202+2025

2043

2030

2039

2MO

2041

2045

,! al / LL"t.>- i-{r t'ftqErfr Total for Service( i ) 54283.08 59123.29 58764.7 5 59275.50

Collection of Taxes on Paoperty and
Capital transations
ricft ,rir{ lFfr r8ir.q q{ qif Fr {er
,J!-! sl o^r;j a ;Ln d "J--p JJr Jl+jr+

Stamps And Registration
n6? 3lR E-ffr{or

.J+ ji..+J ,Jl sh-l
2701.'t4 2712.42

,5 3l / e!>- to+. ftg gra rotat tor Service( ii ) 2122.53 2531.44 2701.14 2712.42

Collection of Tares on Commodities and
Services
(€.!i 3 { *ql.ri q{ cti lrr rir6
ulr-J sl cFrj r., ;r-s !r ,9.:l

Slale Excise
te qwreq
jiL"rrr ;-lrJ

3668.28 4275.66 4262.O3 4188.46

Taxes On Sales, Trade Etc.
fu61, qrcR orft w Fr
,*5,i " " 'o.6 't-i.. S-

863.97 421 .21 818.04

Taxes On Vehicles

srdi q{ 61
,"S,5 ;a .rrJE

4036.48 4142.22 5030 98

Collection Charges under State
Goods ahd Services Tax
rrw crd 3ih iqr 6r t. nEa

{tr

Other Taxes And Duties On
Commodities And Services
3r{ 6i qh q<oi'yt{ t-{rt w
6ffi

'.l , "fti '<,J.l 
g -.-,.1 L,.:l

$ alluu- +fl a' ftrq lrd Total for Servtce( iii )

(u,r. ztJ, r$)Or€ d. i) (Rs in Lakh)

54283.08 59123.29 54764 75 59275.50

20.7 4 24.32 22.54 24.32

13

4220.39 10167.76 92aA.O4 10061.80

Asr

U

2122.53 2531.44

494.89

5003.81

Other Fiscal Services
.rrqfficffi



[g€rt{3fufu{tul
Jraf: Jl Ls t# Jar.

Major Head Code and DecriPtion

dsr qsre3FFrFr €rifud.Eqri {se 3FFIFi
ur+ ^+d .I}++.! 5l; rJ',J )5!+ .-l]s \-r+r

Budget 6L Budget

Estimates Revised Estimates

2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts

2024-2025

(.!. -,Jr rsY)CdRI T. 6 (Rs in rakh)

2047

c

2049

2051

2052

2053

2054

d

Other Fiscal Services
orqqrsol$q ffi
r-_r_x -lt- -3+

Js lrar Totat ( b

lnterest payment and servicing of
Debit
E-ri lrl drrl !l !rji.,j. lrl sS !-
qrq {Irdr{ 3rk 3ft-c d xfilRirr

Appropriation Fo. Reduclion Or
Avoidance Of Debt
aor I oS qr rsrE + frs fdffiq
j, 7i:1 a- ttt \ a\ a- o--i

lnterest Payments
qld gIIAF

J.,:lrt ss rJ-

Administrative Services

c{nsfrf+fl

lra Total (c )

Public Service Commission

d6 t-sr qrqlrt

.-,41 .rl> 5\

Secretariat - General Services
qfuqrdq srq[{+dn{
_r-;> J>+ :+-!,,5:-

District Administration
Bdl qsrKr

":-tLiil d.-:

Treasury And Accounls
Administration

N i{ti ftcI q{ns{

^r-tEnl JJI .riiflsl JJI ilji

Police
gfds

210.77 2602.00 472.OO 567.00

64836.77 74424A9 71225.93 72616.72

0.00 7251.O0 3600 00 725',1.OO

2.08 1151783.56 1169250.00 1229643.00

2.OA 1159034.56 1172850.00 1236894.00

1200.13 1310.94 12&.03 '1 31'1 .35

16322.33 18274.30 14443 54 '19531.97

6'1836.35 70970.47 67507.50 68893.'13

17477 A5 22730.63 21245.37 20642.35

2055

14

117699.15 224A49.36 19179',1.69 a6261.42

2044

$clj,ytt- tqra ftrqlt( Total for service( iv ) 2'10.77 2602.00 472.oo 567 oo



rq€{fr{i}rfftur
.!.-t: !r !s !+ ri+.

Maior Head Code and Decription

tsr EnrerFFffi rhilsa.]r{crr alra 3Flqri

Budget cJL: Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates

2025-2026 E$imate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts

2024-2025

e

2058

2059

2062

2070

2071

207 5

JS ls -irr-

Stationery And Printing
errrt irtr fitE r

.:Er.$ Jrl (J n+-l

Public Works
dr6Hlr6rd
"s , . -sl-

Vigalance
qITIStFf,T

Other Administrative Services
qq qcnqfi-f $alq

J*JJ- d.tL;r j+

# E'i{ totat ( a

Pensions and Miscellaneous General
Serviceg
dJ..lr s.J,c &rfr,. .Ur O.:i
trn.:tt{frturqrcrqffi

Pensions And Othq Retirement
Benefits
tqnet{3rqmdF{
di Jl+ 4s c.+-jqJ Jrr J":j._!

Miscellaneous General Services
EFq finqi-cfi
)--y- Jj+ 6:E

(..!. utrJ {sY)fdrg T. i) (Rs in Lakh)

3533.29 3848.90 3933.03 3636.68

81513.51 47214.69 86699.69 90787.93

7595.55 7994.60 8632.82 9071.85

13480.94 173't7.10 16243.91 16507 .24

321059.10 45451'1.39 4'15801.58 316643.92

159503.09 '1530025.85 160108'1.40 1557687.94

0.00 3019.50 3619.50 3619.50

159503.09 1533045.35 1604700.90 1561307.44

596749.93 3312859.62 3357909.'19 32a2374.22

soctAL sERvtcEs
srcrfui6,+srq

Education, Sports, Art and Culture
d,Iri !l [Uji ..Jral ..+i
Rrqr, tE 6dr 'It{ffi

General Educetion
qrqrqRral

iFE Totat (e )

terorgadl Totat
ofSector(A)

JS

B

a

2202

15

1253470.991277574.6't',t366542.77't358592.00



rgq eff{ 3fr{ ffi{sl
Jr-i: !l tJS !+ J--
Maior Head Code and DecriPtion

asr q!T. OFFIFI fift-d 3'{CH Eq'' 3FPIFI
6$ ^;; :s ':'trr, rr "*;ErEi-. "-iJ.ij ''ii

Budget cie, Budget

Estimates Revised Estimates

2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts

2024-2025

(J+. 
= rJ rs))tfir{I s. l) (tu in takh)

b

2203

2204

2205

2210

2211

22',t5

2216

Technical Education

dfffiRrdr

Sports And Youth Se.vices
€-d 3rt{ g.dl +drq

,.D- {' 't 
,)i)*"1

Art And Culture

6dr srt{€Vfr
Cralij JJI a1r

Jr

Health and Family Welfate
rJri ,lg.r !l 'js
€rtaFiqft{r{E-f,rEI

Medical And Public Health

Efu-gl 3lR {rffilr€rRq
{+ llx J-rl .r+

Family Welfare
qft-aRd M

.ls lfE Total ( b )

Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and
Urban Development
;itj e\-a )Jt .i+) ,.'nb ,.'1tJ ,S L)'l
qE 3fifffi, 6gal, 3rr{rff 3{t{ {rffr fi6r€

Water supply And Sanitation
q{ol snttf rhtsddr
dls JLLir J-rl gj)a- Jir

Housing
3{FItg

J:-jt1

Urban Development
{rd$ id-rrs

;-ie$

14220.21 17217.47 '16348.95 16634 61

44029.77 48509.82 47833.65 54106 29

5702.90 6755.29 6236.48 6235.81

lra Total ( a | 1317423.87 1350057.59 1436961 85 1435558 71

502444.08 614505.87 582755.70 586607.39

56598.9 91814.76 9199't.25 92289.3E

559042.62 706320.63 674746.95 678896.77

c

173'118.10 17a43A.a7 175124.32 167749!0

6151.02 1392't.35 11059.57 11866.48

135945.01 129956.77 151023.47 141924.45

1!,rr Total ( c | 315214.13 322316.99 337207.36 32'1580 33

2217

JS

16



rgs${ort{fuflur
drEE .';-9t lJg !+ -J++.

Major Head Code and D6cription

tsr

Accounts

2024-2025

d lnformation and Broadcasting

qfiI lFi c'sr{Er

lnformation And Publicity

wnqhrdR
sj."L -)-rt .:,1!>l"t

,I EdTotat(d
Welfare of Scheduled Castes,

Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward
Classes
rri.! 'd-- j+ ,' Jjl.i c.-i g, .qiri.:-)a C,

Welfare Of Scheduled Castes,
Scheduled Tribes And Other
BackWard Classes
,rf{$dqrfdd,3.{S+ds{fl fdd
.:ftq rr< fisS s,f 61 6flM
&n .+l.r e , .urilr d!J+ e -ll

c,UJ ,!1.- j+ JJI
.Js

Labour and Labour Welfare
rJr,i il uJ_rJp, JJI rlj.
rc qii xfr66-sIUI

Labour & Employment
nc +{tqrrR
_.t€-.t.ts -tstssts.

&

Social Welare and Nuitrition
la,jl5 !l !:!t siL!
lgrqrfufi FflIgI.rlt{ dqur

Social Security & Welfare
srHfur{{efl qt{ 6-€M
:;1.1 _.r_11 J"i.! ,r+L-

Nutrition
qlqsl

":lj

(.r. -U.s))CdIC € q) (Rs in Lakh)

9409.90 14083.38 12147.25 12138.31

e

2220

2230

2235

9409.90 14083.38 12147.25 12138.31

8979.94 't7249.95 17976.23 20106.91

lr(I Total(e ) 8979 94 17249.95 17976.23 20106.91

5433.05 5418 56 6119.26 6154.42

iFa Total(f ) 5433.05 6418.66 6119.26 6154.42

162744.44 32540925 301368.00 341't61.O8

f

s

17

76261.41 1''0397.51 107737.30 85381.50

{r[esFFIr{ liSilftsFICr{ EsrE q;Fm
JL+ "-9s.-r++-lJd o! J$)-!L+ ^rj{! +

Budget \:is Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates

2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

202s-2026



sqs{fr{sfufufiuI
&an J-rl :Js ! ,++.

Major Head Code and DecriPtion

d€I aure.FIrIH drifutofiqF alrd q:FIFI
crlq' ,.]+.i,j '\..t, rr oli iL:riiltr ^+-ij '\ii

Budget Li+, Eudget

Estimates Revised Estimates

2025-2026 Estimate 2026-202?

2025-2026

Accounts

2024-2025

(.r- -l-rr {s))adl€I T. i) (Rs in Lakh)

2245

h

2250

2251

2401

2402

2403

-f-,'

Relief On Account Of Natural
Calamities
qrfldo 3rEErsi+ oRollrdd
, .!rrJ ieL ji !:Jul !,,+

-ls

Others

3fil

Olher Social Services
sr{ slclF-6 Q-4nE

irr .,-. l- ,.,1+,

Secretariat - Social Services
€fd{rdq qrqlfuf e-dl

-pJlgi.t!+_r+-^}..

2972.70 34285.1 I 31069.44 31071 95

F Total ( 9 | 241978.59 470091.95 440174.74 457614 53

122.97 140.10 156.75 244.91

6013.33 6502.67 6707.88 6422.39

(Jl 'l JIlr-

ECONOMIC SERVICES

onFf6,+{Iq

Agriculture and Allied Activities
d9.jl)- .l-l.n .- !.i.1 ,r i'Ui

?frqi riTarfrEFrql

crop Husbandry

Fsdol t{rdF

Animal Husbandry
qgcrm{

cililJil .i-:lJrs

Fishe.ies
re-Aqrtr{
.r,r! .,,.u

6136.30 6642.77 6864.63 7071.30

24636't8.40 2893181.92 293223a.27 2939131.28

74529.a3 89071.31 94600.82 s4612.31

5637.09 6127.94 6094.28 5A97.27

66432.12 7266a.24 74299.57 77388.60

J5 lFfi Total( h )

+€{ E r g16 drl Total
ofSector(B)

c

a

2405

18

13254 42 14274.46 14928.88 14635.56

Soil And Water conservation

T{I 3lF qd €telEr

-5rsi ts sJ! JJ' g!



IIgq rft{ ortr f{{{ur
J.a& JJI lJs + J++.

Major Head Code and Decription

a€r dlra q:FrFr ri$fua .rl{qFl {qd 3FFIH
Jr+ "+d qr+++s .! JsJ..!r+ -,t-! .J+l

Budget (,tr Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates

2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts

2024-2025

2406

2408

2415

2425

2435

2501

2515

b

Forestry And Wild Life
{r srtr {{ ffs
.Ss_r ;>t-,+ rrr n)<r-

Food, Storage And Warehousing
grq. lisRur 3?F fsr{Dr
.l-L_!l,-rJ JJt CtJir trJlF

Co-operation
sd$rl
..llr

OtherAgricultural Programme
3r< ?F Frf6c
at.)S.,_.2 .g'.t-)_) -f.1

.ls

Rural Development

rrfflrftur€

Special Programmes For Rural
Development
qr{ur ft-6r€ b fuC fdcls 6r4Fc
crJ<_r_1 .,-_r* -,t j Gj,,e,
Other Rural Development
Programmes
orq rr0q fi6rs 6r{Fc
rlir* -6+ as ..>.*+

a
lrrigation and Flood Control

&.rtii q,]r- !l !rl+i
@otrlrqRtTrr

Major lrrigation
c5€Rff
g-ij+' .,s;u+ z__)

(.J]. 
-:r-) rs))fdRt [. i) (Rs in Lakh)

123253.14 134666.95 126042.94 12A525.46

1 8115.31 24061.20 2122532 20029.26

48593.90 51100.00 50676.75 50200.00

6972.76 6942 04 21576.15 23911 .42

2411 .76 2697 44 2643.13 2573.49

irtr Total ( a ) 359204.33 40'1610.02 412Oa7.94 417773.77

10592.53 28899.46 16483 60 39678.67

17265.96 64719.72 67623.37 71076.21

tfd Total( b ) 27454.49 97619.18 84106.97 110754.88

d

2700

19

816 06 819.50 7 58.45 7 56.75

Agricultural Research And
Education

FF i€{iqn i?R ftefl
j; _;st 6;,+.2 ,j.c.t-l)



sgs${3lttf{{ul
.!-i: !r Ls !i J++.

Major Head Code and DecriPtion

tsr qrrd sFFrr{ €{iltrd or{cFl s{e sFIrrFr
L:rl; ^:4;,3.\:t! r'r "*;L:ri1,L- ^+-ij,".ii

Budget ,1L Budget

Estimats Revised Estimates

2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts
202+2025

(.J?. u?J) .s!)Cd[g {. 4 (Rs in Lakh)

2701

2702

2705

2711

2AO1

2451

2853

e

Medium lrrigation
cqqRin€
,r.iitr. 

j sS 4lL.+ !- sl -lsl z-j

Minor lnigation
dg Rrsr{

..:,t-. j .s ar"r j_*+

CommandArea Development
6qisqftqrffic
j)i lr-,:rl lt.s

Flood controlAnd Drainage

er6frri+r olt* o-o ffi
lr"ulj l5 ;r..r Jrl aL.i l_1_.2 ,rs .+)+

Energy
,j.trt
cqf

Power
{fr

Jt

lndustry and Minerals

sdrrqdsFq

Village And Small lndustries
,rc alR Eg rel,r

Non Ferrous Mining And
Metallurgical lndustries
nr ete vl< vh ur6od r*,t

Transport
J-.r,!
ck{E{

6aa1.22 7167 .54 6959.71 6816.88

40704.06 42A11.A5 41462.46 41709.54

2804.00 2724.96 2672.43 2537 .44

11488.33 12079.43 11752.'t9 11424.44

ird Total (d ) 62693.67 6s607 28 63605.64 63645.09

939529.9't 1045590.65 1084350.60 10a2612!1

irtr Tobl ( a ) 939529.91 '1045590.65 1084350.60 1082612.41

39726.34 57626.96 50518.70 4968',t.89

7337.60 6750 86 6086.53 6132.81

ird Totar(f )

I

Js

20

47063 94 64377.A2 56605.23 55814.70

Js

f



sgq{ft{3fufufisr
.jFri .!r !s ! J+a.

Major Head Code and Decription

A-€r Elre.]FFrFl drtfua3rtqn q-rc aFFrFI

Budget .its Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates

2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts

2024-2025

3054

3425

3435

3451

3452

3454

347 5

Roads And Bridges

x-g$ vtrgd
.I -rl "Sj-

Js lrs Torat ( g )

Science Technology and Environment
cr,l. -,rr. JJI u5. JJlS:'l o.U-
Erndqlffi srt*cctfiur

Other Scientific Research
qq airfrfi 3r$iqH

Gr'tr .r*L ,f,

EcologyAnd Environment
qftRrFr+l ;ln qqf{*q

s-L!j JFL. JJr JFL.

ds

General Economic Sarvices

qrerq offifotal(

Secretariat Economic Services
qf{{rdqiflFloffi
j-_r,.r, .,ju -c+_45:-

Tourism
q4-r

Census Surveys And Statistics
s{rroHr dc{ur *{qifrffil

_..r_rl at-r r.!J,n J .s_,rL..i, 6j-x

Other General Economic Services
orqqrqrq qfi6i{rq
j-r-p .rjL. .J_A _..ri+,

,Js lrs Torat (j )

*erorgretr Totat
ofSector(C)

Jr s ji+-

23416.36 34930.95 34383.04 32459 o0

1211.54 1279.10 '1320.93 1247.'.19

4140.49 4539.16 4663 84 4640.O4

iF( Total(i ) 5352.43 5818.26 5944.77 5887 .23

10817 10 11611.00 12580 59 12477.70

14947.42 24400.04 27076.57 257 51 .24

s236.58 106E0.96 11494.54 '13523.35

1262.63 2021.12 1507.08 21767.44

(u*. dJ .s))adlg € t) (Rs in Lakh)

23416.36 34930 95 34383 04 32459 00

40263.73 48713.16 52658.78 73519.77

1505382.86 1764267.32 1793742.97 1842466.85

Total 4565751.19 7970308.86 8083930.43 8063972.35Js ir& Er€AtT Grand Total

21

j



frqw nr: sAfud - ifr dw - aq q7 gv fraw7

'r':-\r')r t lll : EJ. J* -- SJsl JrrlrJ - &jtsl Jq+s - sLl. . J"is

STATEMCNT lll : CONSOLIDA]ED - CAPITAL ACCOUNT _ O(PENDITURE OUTSIDE REVENUE aCCOUNT

rgurff{uttfu-rut
.t..-i: -gt !6 !e s

Major Head code and Decription

+sr
d,la...

qnre rr{cr< €rifuc srgrrr asre oEIqr+

dq "+.I d,a+.r: D.!.i sniJ8Lr ^j..ii ,,.r.
Budget ct.. Budget

Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts
2024-2025

CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF GENERAL SERVICES

srqp +Ersil6r rifrsrdr
AjjrLsl !.liJ- tS €i-ri dt

Capilal Outlay On Police
gtu€wq qkqq

-l-J* Ylr a.i'J Jr ./,

Capital OuUay On Stationery And
Printing

€rr+E 3{t{g qt {Sqf.flq
YIJ EJU -E .:,c.t L JJI dj'r.:,,6-

Capital Outlay On Public Works

{rffitrFrqflr w { qf{qq

^rl--J- )lJ 
-i -,;l ..1SJJ Jil'"

Capital Outlay On Othet
Administrative Services
orrq q{rrui{6 Q-alri q{ {S qkqq
yr, Jil;., _r- r,r- i i."41 Jt+

Capital Outlay On Miscellaneous
General Servi@s
FFir qrcrq €-dlri qt qd qffqq
Ytr afu .)i ir,. J-p+ 6F

,! ls jq- tE{urlqrdT Totalofsoctor(A)

((}!. a+rJ {sr)Grg T. d) (Rs in bkn)

18357 07 31471 00 53342.42 0.00

55.36 200.00 170.00 162.00

58'148.03 1402S0.06 ',12',138/..52 137363.10

1414.77 2500.00 1405 05 1189.00

187.55 1700.00 2600 00 6000.00

7a162.7A 176161.06 178902.39 144714.10

4055

4058

4059

4070

407 5

B CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
qmfuo i-slril er {fr srdl
!:riJsl ^rL.J- 

ls 6L.li cr+t&

Capital Outlay On Education, Sports, Art and
Culture
ftcr. €d. 6EI 3rt{ {ivfr q{ (*,rd qkqq
.rJls ^J-J- Jl.:,illi JJI lli rJaS .eLi

a

22

A



qqqfr{ofufufiur
J*-x JJt iJs + .r+.r-

Major Head Code and Decription

+sr
(ltr.l,r.

Accounts
2024-2025

b

4202

42-tO

4215

4216

4217

Capital Outlay On Health and Family Welfare
€teq qii cfuaR dflIUI q{ {mrrd qf{4.q
.rrl3 !r,LJ- J.j rJ|1.' gjliLi )J! j*

Capital Outlay On Education, Sporls,
ArtAnd Cullure
Rrfl, &o, rfl irti {iqfr rt {
cfuqq

4.ill Jc 6l.G J_rl ali .ujJjf-t ,arLl

^J->- )r_r

.Jl lts Total ( a

Capital Ouiay On MsdicalAnd
Public Health

Efr-er.!thqrffi6Ersq w q
qfr-dq

)lJ 4JU J] .:& s-lp -,231 
jt=Ll9

A lraTotal ( b

,I EdTotal(c
Capital Account of lnformation and

Broadcasting
(fl(,iiq€RUrdrri €rdr
;,jjtsl !-1.:F ls r.&J!! )r! .rL..jJ.-

Capital Outlay On lnformation And
Publicity

{fir 3lR [sR q{ rid qft-qq

4l-J- yrJ 
-j<l ), glJl.j.it .6L)!l

97496.27 17'1565.78 195020.24 180415.04

97896.27 171565.78 '195020 28 180415.04

56184.50 175050.00 190'179.41 186579.80

56184.50 175050.00 190179.41 186579.80

88289.48 249321.53 147370.66 2517.10.66

141194.67 447651.23 341692.35 437049.60

72.13 76.17 270 00

c Capital Outlay On Water Supply, Sanitation,
Housing and Urban Development
qd 3flgF, E6dr. 3{rdrs v}r rrft ia-+m w q$,rc
qft-qq

J-..). -)J 
jj: .rJi Jrr .Jl'j-JLr .;lrr- JLi-. rsrt)i sS silj

.rJS
Capital Outlay On Water SupplyAnd
Saniiation
R-d qrqfi ril{ s6dr q{ rFfr ctaqq

')i;rJ.i- 1jjri€ JJt d)?- .s ;!
!.L.J. llJ 4.ifu
Capital Outlay On Housing
qrqr{ q{ qff qkqq

"j..;- !1-, -JI _.p JLi-1t,

Capital Outlay On Urban
Development
{-d0ft6r€q{{ qkqq
J-J- )lr -ll JJJj cr*i

d

EcTotal(d )

4220

l3 72.13 100.00 76.17 270.00

qrrc sficr{ {rilfoa srlrn qlrd sficr{
,ilr ^jl.i5 e+iFi3 c.* lt:..;At; ^:,r.i: 

,'.rl
Budget ..3l+ Budget

Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

(o... -iJ, #Y)fdRE i5. $ (Rs in Lakh)

6286.39 26852.00 54373.19 29148.86

100.00



!q€rfr{3It{fufiuI
,J,,ar: .1.lt !.f !s

Maior Head Code and DecriPtion

+€r {se \ :IcFl €rifua sr{crr {qe.r:IcFI
4| ^!-,.ri J+i,.i: rr,- ltj-rrlt$ ^;yi: .'.rlBudget sl+ Budgel

Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts
2024-2025

s

e

4225

4235

4236

4250

Capital Account ot Welfare of Scheduled
Castes, Scheduled Tribes and other Backward
Classes
oqqEd utft{i, or5${d vlflldd olR il< Fsg Edb
rgrsr 6r qfi Erdl

ls rr*r J c.fi.L,iu+ Js.+ ,l &6 i-+ E',l ..Jirl;L:+ €,

capital Outlay On Welfare Of
Scheduled Castes. Scheduled
TribesAnd Other Backward Classes
ortqEaq'td, rr{$qa s{qIM
3{tr 3r{ FlEg {ri } 6-6qM qt

{Srrd qfaqq
jl+ )l dr#i .ujil! r!,r+ CJl
)lJ -JU Ji r1+1a 95 .:iUJ .rrL."i

Js lF.r Total ( e )

Capital Account of Social Welfars and
Nutrition
qrqrfud' q'6qror +{ isq 6r rid €rdr
&jlsl .E:S IS .:+l; ,.rt 14 .,-. t-

Capital Outlay On Social Security
And Wetfare
s[clffi g{dl 3lt{ FflIq q{ {
qkqq
)1-1 -Jl 2 .r-pr ,rt J;i.: ,r-. t-

Capital Outlay On Nulrition
qlqqq{ { qtrqq

^,.Ly- )1-, -:i ,.tS 2 ":il:

A lfnTotat ( g )

Capital Account of Others Social Services
3|q srcrHfi +qr3i 6r rid €rdr
eillsr Ji!+s ls .1t s s:.1- Jl+

Capital Outlay On Other Social
Services
Grq sffifu{ i-{.n q{ {d qftqq
)1, 4JU Jl .:,t-s gsf^ Jl+

& lfaTotal ( h )

.lals js+- t€{ctt!t{+q Total of soctor ( B }

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS OF ECONOMIC

SERVICES

3{rftf6,+{I3fr+{mqR
L,i:llsl #{rs 4s ci-ri crj,.ill

((r. a+rJ +sY)Cff{, f. i) (Rs in Llh)

5143.09 33800.00 2a126.44 268S8.00

5143.09 33800.00 24126, M 26898.00

43103.70 101900.42 74129 17 71254.60

242.01 666 58 706.50

43345.71 102685.42 74795 75 71S61.10

1917.16 33313.75 16't76.15 25810.',l7

1917 16 33313.75 16176.15 25410.-17

h

c

24

345753.53 964166.18 846066.55 928983.7',1

785.00



sq€rt{oil{fufisr
dr6ii -11l Ls !1 r+,..

+sr
ctul,,a

{qe qlqrr rirfrfua orlen QEre qlqFl
.:,b,it.i3 eqj*a: or-t lE-$;14:.rtr

Budget &l+ Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounls
2024-2025

a Capital Account of Agriculture and Allied
Activities
F1t qii €q-e faBlH or qd €rd]
iljjlsr .E+5 \s JJ+.JSJ- .51,,,r. -- .rpl -)r1 .:slrl

Capital Outlay On Crop Husbandry
qso qfa q< gd qt{qq
!-L"J- )1, 

-Ji -,! .:elJj sl*i

Capital Outlay On SoilAnd Water
Conservation

T4r n?R w{ q'{dEr qr {frrrd qtrqc
Yr_, 4jll -t t r-r 4s .,,! JJt .r-j

Capital Outlay On Animal Husbandry
q{qrfi q{ qo'rd qft-qq

"r.1..;- )1-1 -J! -.7g .9_.1 12 1l:

Capital Outlay On Fisheries
q-€ qliF rR rifrrrd qR-qq

",r--,;* )t.; -3J _4 .s_,r$ .r..u

Capital Outlay On Fo.estry And Witd
Life
Erffi rlRd{frfiqt{dqfl-qq
a,il -,; ,rSij ,rdS.r- Jrl 6)Jlj-

dLJ- )lJ

Capital Outlay On Food StorageAnd
Warehousing
grg {sRUr oir{ rigRor q{ {d
qf@q

-S -r: &-i,.>.l 
-.,-rl 6:.;-f-l Sri

Capital Outlay On Agricultural
Research And Education

Tii 3E{ln? qk RrHr rt RS
qfaqq

)t, a.ill -2 r,l,j J-rl G -s.+-s &ts)

Capital Outlay On Co-operation
{rforfadr q{ {d cffqq
p.t _r- )lr 4Jil .): ir+.r,lrs

& gtsTotal ( a )

Capital Account of Rural Development
qrfrq fiorg ol rid €rdr

(,lr. .*!J as4cIr€ T. fi (Rs in L.lh)

41279.12 140012 00 123685.39 124057.13

396.85 1085.41 922.60 1620.00

14382.S0 50231 30 34004.7A 38652.38

2719 31 8250.00 4S84.00 5985.00

7360.38 20968 25 18796.05 23806 62

29570.86 44192.00 26973.00 31969.12

2161.a7 16500.00 15652.60 13559.75

1450.73 2700.00 2607.13 2700.oo

4401

4402

4403

4405

4406

4408

4415

4425

b

99322.02 283938.96 227625.55 242350.00

Major Head Code and Decription



rt€rft{3{t{ffi{ul
.!r-! rrl :Js lri Jar-

Maior Head Code and Decription

+€I
CrtJ.L-.r

Accounts
2024-2025

4515

d

4701

4702

4705

4711

capital Outlay On Other Rural
Development Programmes
efq nr{qft6r€6rffi tr{{S
qkqq

43ll Je ur.ljSr.;g;Lri) -1;.l .;i1r

Jr ltnTotal ( b

Capital Account of lrrigation and Flood
Control
M 3t{ <16Fqzur6r {S€lar
SlSl .S*S ls JJJis ili Jrl uJ+l

Capitat Outlay On Medium lnigation
qqq Rfqr{ q{ { qfuqq

j., !.'.:1..i ss il-+ l.- tt yt si
^,1--r- )r1 

-31.1

capital Outlay On Minor lrrigation
(gfrffiqi*Sqaqftqq
yrr 

-JJ -}l;t-.i ss )-x )x+

Capital Outlay On Command Area
Development
6qls qft'qr SEmqfc w +E d
srliIad

)lJ zJl -X e,j+l;l L--,3)l \tl

Capital Outlay On Flood Control
Projects
<16 frqxq qffim{3n q{ qd
qfaqq

ots++r* .s r\F SJJ ,rS rJ.le)!-

",.LJ- )lJ 4itl Jl
,Js lr€Total { d )

Capital Account of Energy
e;sfEr.i €rdr
3i151 4i-J* ls JLjl j

Capital Outlay On Power Projects

cla-r qli€,s qr tft-.f, 3niret

",.uJ- )1, 4j$ + ,J_it-r+J2 ,r.1.+

,,ir !f( Total ( e )

Capital Account of lndustry and Mineral
ralq *rc sF-q 6r {d ErdI
t ilsl .jr,+s ls 6li& )rl ;".j-

(.r. -,,! arY)Gn€ a. d) (R5 in lakh)

215746.23 377393.01 341599.67 345555.74

215746.23 377393.01 341599.67 345555.74

9931.48 14444.OO

6543.14 24163 00 19134.55 22253.OO

209'1.60 2500.00 5514.56 20s8.67

6721 73 57500.00 32266.64 62895 00

18906.13 97293.00 66847.23 ',l01690.67

78081.28 202137.0O 250000.71 171771.22

26

78081.28 202137.0O 250000.71 171771.22

<Era s:rcrq trifua or{cFl irlre q:Fr{

di+ ^iri: e+:s.i: !&" du.jilr ^i,.ii ,!.?r

Budget 6l+ Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

4801

3549.66 12530.00

I



cg€ rft{ srt{ f€rur
.J1-i: !t tJS ! ,r.

Major Head Code and Decription

+sr aEre tlrTrc ririlfoc.tcn itq-e q:IrTrr

c,t+ 
".1:,,.I 

e++.i: or.! (iL:JEl+ 
^.iJ.i5 

j.?J

Budget &l+ Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts
2024-2025

s

4851

4452

4853

5054

5055

5425

Capital Outlay On VillageAnd Small
lndustries
rtr4 +{ oit ssm w {Srrd qf{qq
YIJ .JU J: u .:,j- s,'xs JJI s+r

Capilal Outlay On lron And Steel
lnduslries
sn{{r riE sdi6sqqi tF.d
o{rrae
yr, Ji.l 1 Ld.:- us J,,i-r Jrl r..j

Capital Outlay On Non-ferous
Mining And Metallurgical
fu,<tr v+< vtr vrEodw {S
qfr-qq

-31 ;4 .s-rsjls _,r:l .,s Ols .3.r,J Jto

dr Er(I Total ( t )

Capital Account of Transport
qft-{6{ 6r {S srdr
SJEI Jhls LJ.. ., Jij

Js

Capital Outlay On Other Scientific
And Environmental Research
ir;q tdrPff o{t{ qqffiq or$irfi.?
q{ qd qft-{q

-r.. G-r.+r .AJ,>t -,,r1 .r..ri*" -i."
!l-_,- )rJ Ejtl

,Jl Ein Total(i )

Capital Account of General Economic
Services
qrcrq qrfl6 +{r3i or qS €rdr
aJjjrsr J-J- ls 3L!i.ri.-nr Ja

16445.88 531'1 5.00 25271.66 40196 17

'165.46 335.00 270.00 410.00

38.85 300.00 255.O1 360.00

16650 1S s3750.00 25796.67 40966.17

225641.01 329800.00 302422j1 327178.44

484.64 1600.00 1205 00 1462.50

Era Total ( g ) 226125.65 331400.00 303627.11 328640 94

(4. a+rJ rsJ)GIrg ir, t (Rs in r.kh)

11147.99 't6642.76 14045.19 18354 87

Capital Account of Science Technology and
Environment
id-drc aBffi 3{k qqf{{q 6r {fr Eridr
enjlsr LEIS 15 .:JL:l- r:t ,r u+r]'Ji o"i1-

27

11't47.99 16642.76 14045.19 18354.87

Capital Outlay On Roads And
Bridges

vS6l rk g-dq{ {q qftqq
!_t J. )rJ 4i<l J! o_ri. JJI uJsj-

Capital Outlay On Road Transport
tlsd' qtrd-fi q{ {mrrd cFd{c
!1. b Yl. --r'U " 5,.,..,ir nl.,

i



[g€ sff{ 3{t{ ffi{q
.lr-ir JJI iJs t11 t;.J-

Major Head Code and Decription

+sr
6L.l,rr

qq-e 3l:Frc srifoc er{crq qqe s:IqFI

ci+ ^+ii d*ii1 o* 
"i3..;8$ ^;yi: 

*.r,.

Budget otr' Budget
Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimate 2026-2027

2025-2026

Accounts
2024-2025

5452

5475

Capital outlay On Tourism
q{.r Irt{mrrdqtrqq
!-L"jP Ylr Jil rc .jrr"

(l}. -*! a$)Cdrtl -\5. t) (Rs in Lakh)

'16661.61 40420.00 38166.52 44408.00

421v.A9 140323.00 138215.46 156250.50

58853.50 180743.00 176381.S8 200658.50

724A32.99 1543297.73 1405924j1 1449988.11

,.ls rrb Erd+rr Grand Total
1148749.30 26A3624.97 2430893.05 25236a5 92

28

Capital Outlay On Other General
Economic Services
orq srqrq 3{Ffoe-dl3 q{qfr
qf{qq
fl-; Ji.l a -r-.1r.,:t- J-A --rir

,ji Er{I Total (i )

&ll j+ *€{rEIgF{*{ Total of soctor ( c )



frawr ru rrdea- srd-eH-o zor- nfuqi
rf!* lV - cL-,.lj--,r- rJ:} cr.tjr - l++

STATEMENT IV - CONSOLIDA|ED .PUBIIC DEBT - RECEIPTS

cg€rft{oil{ft-fiur

&..1 !l tJE ! >r.

Maior Head Code and Decription

+sr

oL.l,.r,

Account
2024-2025

qEre q:Frr €$fud .rr{cr{ eEre ofiIcrr

ci+ "+J d+;j#63 r&i ,.!BJBri$ ^ir'rij d+i
Budget df+ Budget

Estimates Revised Estimates
2025-2026 Estimates 2026-2027

2025-2026

lnternal Debt Of The State

Gove,nment

rrqgr+nol qiafro sul
o:Ja;JJsl ls c{t- s-L.J
Loans And Advances From The

Central Government

t-s s{6'R i TUr et{ qFrc
cJl-,.;Ji..- J,;J. J *-6-.r-.rs-r

(d. .{r a$J)t.lr€ -\5. fi (Rs in r.kh)

0.00 42322O0.OO 4232200.00 4232200.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

a-F-,l .fu: -tsl

tr-i,j* - rJs gra - rrffi+oxor Total - Public Debt 0.00 4232200.00 4232200.00 4232200-00

29

6003

6004



fraw M rdft-a - srff+*' $vt- tifrdtot
r.r!r lV - cd:-:*t- o:Ji cr.lJe - tisd

STATEMENT IV . CONSOLIDA|ED -PUBLIC 
'F'T 

. DISBURSEMENTS

rg€rft{qt{fuarq

uor,.t!sL *

Major Head Code and Decription

+sI

c.l+L,l.r.

racre q:fm ridfoa,:r1en iqc ar5qr<

Clb ,+.il I+, "nn: !!i sjll-lE.lrl+ "irri5 t+i
Budget ,:l+ Budgel

Estimates Revised Estimates
2025'.2026 Estimates 2026-2027

2025-2026

Account
2024-2025

6003

6004

lnternal Debt Of The State

Government

{rwg{fiRsr qidk6 Bur

cFj s,.Jsl l.s clA;-1,-J

Loans And Advances From The

Central Government

&-q sr6.R i *ur stt{ qFJc

.31i, ...-!Ji z- .i';l -S *rS- .r-.,rs-r.

(La. apr rsr)((lr€ -\F. $ (Rs in lakh)

0.00 3356566.00 1934979.00 217s462 oO

0.00 10299.00 10299.00 1400.00

-Fr -li:: -r-rl

.*s o-\ * - Js g( {rff;lfi xur Total - Public Debt o.oo 3366865.00 1945278.00 2180862.00

30



frawr w €tfud - *vr efu etfrq - srfuqi
Ot* V - c*r*-,r--r.;l9l-,l ..rul 'J,! - fJi.il,-

STATEMENT V - CONSOLIDATEO -IOAN5 AND ADVANCES- RECEIPIs

rg€${+rfrTrur
j+6ri Jlrl !( !+ ..J+-..

Major Head Code and Decription

+tsr ffis q:qrc rirfrfua or:cn irq-e q:Frq

crl+ ^i,..i: !4. ^+si !.!i sr.!H ^iFii d+i
Budget Revised Budget

Estimates Estimates Estimates
2025-2026 2025-2026 2026-2027

Account
2024-2025

6202

6210

6216

6401

6403

6851

6885

7610

(r.*. air rs'l)Ccrs t t (Rs in L.kh)

0.00 7.50 7 .50

0.00 4.00 4.00

0.00 6.50 6.50

0.00 0.50 0.50

0.50 0.50

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

o.o0 25.00 25.00 25.OO

7.50

400

6.50

050

0.50

5.00

-Li,., ,r .Fri - J5 Eid , xq nltt r{FJc Total - Loans
nd Advances

31

0.00 544.00 5214.00 549.00

Loans For Education, Sports, Art

And Culture

Rren, Ss. agr slf{ (qfr}'frs
xET

-X 4s J+ Jrl ,-lJi .!.r{'J**l .i,.i,Sr-l

-aj
Loans For Medical And Publi.

Health

Efr-dr rlF qdqB-o' Er€c A ftq
xoT

.---_.,4 4l -s {+.sl rrl cE+).
Loans For Housing
qr{rs&'frSBq

---\ j, jt;sr-]r.
Loans For Crop Husbandry

strd&'frS-uI
--.rji )! : cst)) . ).-i
Loans For Animal Husbandry
qgtn-6a$ftqx-sl
6l+, .,;Ji 4J as dJJj flr
Loans For Village And Small

lndustries

nTt elt ag sdFil &'frq TUr

--j ) -1 o*,;-.,,"_r+a _.r-rrl'r+

Other Loans To lndustries And

Minerals

sqxqsdq slnuBq*'fre
,---j rS.+ J 43 cJ4- JJr.-.-r -
Loans To Government Servants Etc.

q.coRloffirfrolxur rfltr
-tt-A j,*t ir.j)- .s-)ls-r-

0.00



fttaw w €tfud - wI atfu ,rtfrq - sfr*tot
Ol+ V - qr.ii,*.r.-3.jsjlJiil !l jj - rrs5.,-

STATEM€NT V. CONSOLIDATEO .I.OANs ANO ADVANCES- DISBURSEMENTS

cgs${3rt{ffitu
d+-n .1.1l 3JS trr J+r.

Major Head Code and Decription

*qr

cqL..

qtre s:frr ririlfua.rr{cn Ttrd q:Jqrr

4f ,+.I &h,+.li c$ lli$ rlei:'\tr
Budget Revised Budget

Estimates Estimates Estimates
2025-2026 2025-2026 2026-2027

Account
2024-2025

((,, a{J +rr)fdr€ T. 6 (Rs in t kh)

6202

6210

6216

6401

6403

6851

6885

7610

Loans For Education, Sports, Art

And Culture

Rren, €o,oereitrffi$ftV
Tq
J .S r+ rrl d,ri ..J":Jr-l ,a':S 

--Jl

-'bj
Loans For Medical And Public

Health

hfirdsr sln qrffifo ereq & frs
TUT

--;j aJ .s #L-, .r+ rJl Jt:!'.
Loans For Housing

3{Ers t ftsrq
--j 4 S s.-Jt
Loans For Crop Husbandry

rF-€-d &'fts ssr

---2 
jt >) l; c-1, .,ta

Loans For Animal HusbandrY

q{qr6{ }. frq TsI
:s-r,.;; 4! j s_;st et)

Loans For Village And Small

lndustries
qrc a{kdg3-ffi}'frqTUr
.-- j 2! jtt*.j.r+.,)Jr.'e
Other Loans To lndustries And

Minerals

orqBUra-frrr 3lrt€B-q+frq
.-;)i JS+ 4X 4s 6t+- JJI '-t
Loans To Government Servants Etc.

sror$affialx'qsfltr
.-2 3-l -, .* ) i.n i)- .s.iS-x

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 000

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 000

1508.89 9000.00 8500.00 7000.00

0.00 1200.00 260.00 1200.00

Jad ,r o.ri - Js go - xol olk oPrx Total - Loans
and

32

1508.89 10200.00 8760.00 8200.00



frawrw: slfibr.-sr{qfi-o @tt- ilfuqi
(],+-t-cFtiJlsl s.lJc - l+Sr - 

^!,ri-J O\H

STATEMENT VI . CONSOLIDATED .PUBLIC ACCOUNS- RECEIPTS

rg€ rfr{ oil{fr{rur

;Fi: _,jl fJs \ .+r.

Major Head Code and Decription

+sr

€r+I,i.

Account
2024-2025

{qd q:Frq Srilfuo orgcn irlrc ar1qrr

a+.r. rJ+i ^Jj.r.5r. lrr.uEJ ^Jr.$;.+Jc,L1. d,L;' €,b
Budget Revised Budget

Estimates Esfmates Estimates
202s-2026 2025-2026 202G2027

8009

8011

SMALL SAVINGS, PROVIDENT FUNDS,
ETC.
(g({a.qfrqBfu,ilRl
State Provident Funds

{rw qldq frfu
r,s ._,++JJj .r-rJj

lnsurance And Pension Funds

frqr 3{t{ E{n qrs

.riji a,i+ JJI ^-.J.,

(or. apJ asj)((lrg {'. i) (Rs in r.th}

0.00 16025.00 16025.00 16025.00

0.00 592322.56 56833981.00 592322.00

J RESERVE FUNDS
3rr{ftrdBft
!.ii r.,,;-,,

GeneralAnd Other Reserve Funds
qrqrq 3+i 3fq 3fnierd ffi
LrSri JJ-EJ aJ.Ji _rjl JJi+

Sinking Funds

fr*cBfti
\n u-:r- J J -fulrl ss uFJi
GeneralAnd Other Reserve Funds

IrrcFI 3ir{ 3fq 3{RfSdBE
.rS -r:;-.r z--r-, -.ul J-l+

8121

8235

0.00 41000.00 41000.00 41000.00

0.00 7251.OO 7251.00 72s1 .OO

.Js grd Totat ( J ) 0.00 51701.00 5170't.00 51701.00

K

CivilAdvances
ftA-d ofiJc
r:i_r .,tj* .s$

8443 0.00 1100.00 1100.00 '1100.00

0.00 1200 00 1200.00 '1200.008550

33

0.00 2300.00 2300.00 2300.00Js gB Totat ( K )

0.00 576297.56 568'17956.00 576297.OO

Js Eid Totat ( I)

8222

0.00 3450.00 3450.00 3450.00

DEPOSITS AND ADVANCES
qcrJft{Jrftc
j-.jlJirr J,rt rd-]+
Civil Deposits

fuE-eqcr

-- -rl C'+ .r-t:



qq€ rfr{ 3It{ ffi{q

J+6il !l !s l+ J-.

Major Head Code and DecriPtion

+sr

c,l+L..

qqe .]r:1crr €rtfua.r1rn qfia s5qr<

^iyi3 
].rr 

^iFi5 !J.f .,i:.rE ,+ii t++
c,t+ c,Ll d.La

Audget Revised Eudget

Esumates Estimates Estimates

2025-2026 2025-2026 2026-2027

L SUSPENSE AND MISCELLANEOUS

rrs3iltfrfrtr
.!ii. 5l -,l3rl

Suspense Accounts

s$s3r6riiSs
J n jlsl .J.+r*

Cheques And Bills

+6 31r{ fud
.! -,r-rl .l+r

Departmental Balances

ffi.{Fftq tq

Cash Balance lnvestrnent Account

{6-{ ic Ha{r €rdr
.,ilsl dJS ^,1--J- .J*+ .il

(d. -.JJ a3:)Cflr€ .5. i) (Rs in Lakh)

0.00 21s7 .o0 2157.OO 2157.OO

0.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00

0.00 700 00 700.00 700.00

0.00 3600.00 3600.00 3600.00

8658

8670

8671

8673

Js g'a Total ( L ) 0.00 8157.00 8157.00 8157.00

M REMITTANCES

nsur
ll+J{'r

Cash Remittance And Adiustments
Between Officers
qm-otnd }. *q Tfi iqsr 3?f{

rsffqls{
.,-r_.r. iF 

-.r-,1 
.-!- i,..+!t O!.> as ujjio

Adlusting Account With Posts
qt€ A qrq Erdr sqr*fud 6-{{l
&jlsl . jd-: 4s *]iJI,'\ .sl! "-s-
Adjusting Account With Defence

{en }'qrr{ sra 6l {crfrs{
5rl<l jrJ.r .s JF4l

0.00 50.00 50.00

0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

4782

8788

8789

.E Ef, Total (M) o.oo 13300.00 13300.00 13300,00

34

Account
2024-2025

0.00 13200.00 13200.00 13200.00

50.00



fra@rvt q4frlr.-srdqB-o dd- sfrdtor

er -r y-3- r:jilsr r.ur - r+t J - ..Lri-, :.!p

STATEMENT VI - CONSOLIDATED .PUBLIC ACCOUNS - DISBURSEMENTS

u-gs rft{ sil{ E-fisr

Jr.al: rJt lJs + Jar.

Major Head Code and Decription

+qr

6L.I,,A

ani'd cclqrr ririlfoa oricrr qEre ccIqr{

^arr -r+r ^rl.s.r r.L. gtuJaJ "+.rr -.+r
&l.l, €i..r &1,.r

Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
2025-2026 2025-2026 2026-2027

Account
2024-2025

8009

8011

SMALL SAVINGS, PROVIOENT FUNDS,
ETC.

dga-nd,qftqfr&.ilfrl
State Provident Funds

rrwrrBqfrfu
iri c,:,:".. - iu,

lnsurance And Pension Funds

frcr ortr t{r rirg
u"sn j"l+ ,rr "--.,

(e. a.,r.j rsY)(Er{I -\E. d1 (Rr in t kh)

0.00 5a2622.56 582622.56 582622.56

0.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00

5 g's Total ( l) 0.00 589322.56 589322.56 589322.56

J RESERVE FUNDS
orrrfe,rd frfu
s-u)*-r

GeneralAnd Other Reserve Funds
qrcrq 3ilr 3rq rrRRrd ffi
,:AA y-2-t z-;t P ::l J>+

8121

4222

8235

0.00 37506.'12 37506.12 37506.12

0.00 7251.OO 7251 .O0 7251.OO

0.00 3450.00 3900.00 3450.00

.ls Ed Total (J) 0.00 48207.12 48657.12 4a207.'12

K DEPOSITS AND ADVANCES
lrcr 3il{ srFJc

J*uarr .rjr o-,rJ!r

Civil Deposits

ftfuoqqr
.,+, 11 4-+ A-1-

Civil Advances

frfudr{FJc
elr -t-i+ cs-l-

8443 0.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00

8550

35

0.00 2300.00 2300.00 2300.00"Js gto Total ( K )

Sinking Funds

frdqfrtu
3,i !rF:r- -)l 4s ,rfurrr gS eFrr

GeneralAnd Other Reserve Funds
qrqrq r}t q:q 3{nfkd EfU
o"lji -r_.1_r,._.1 e_,l":l -ltl J-t+

0.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00



lll8grft{3rttft{tq

&sr: lr !g \ >:-

Major Head Code and Decription

+sr

€iJ,,a

{qe oEIqrr ririfua ogcrr qErc aqFr{

^+.! s+{ dr.rr ,rr. gl{€j ^+s +i
,:,Ll Cq trrl+

Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
202s-2026 202s-2026 2026-2027

Account
2024-2025

L SUSPENSE ANO MISCELLANEOUS
rf,sstrRfttr
&ii. .19l JIJPI

Suspense Accounls

s{ts rr6Rir.s
,.n,.lsl *i*

Cheques And Bills

+6.rtr{trd
.Jc -,rrl 5:+

Departmental Balances

furFfrq elq

Cash Balance lnvestmenl Accpunt

ffid*cffacrsrdr
,:r:jlSl .5-115 ,-J-_.1* 9"i19 rn

(iL+. a+r rsl)Cqrs €. 6 G. in brh)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00

0.00 700.00 700.00 700.00

0.00 3600.00 3600.00 3600.00

B65B

8670

8671

8673

Js Eid Total ( L ) 0.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00

M REMITTANCES
nsur
t rrl*
Cash Remittance And Adjustments
Between Oflicers
qffi}ff{T6-{iqur 3}t
qmqts{

.,-JJ ..ff J_rl ,'.tJ- ,-. .r3rl O!.JA as L,r-.Jiir

Adiusting Accounl With Posts

fr<& qrqsrasqrdfud6Trr
&jsl g-nJ"r 4s 3iJ..\ lll "-s-
Adjusting Account With Defence

{an } $rr ErA +r tcrqts{
;,:3St . j-.X J,r:rS

0.00 13200.00 13200.00 13200.00

0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

8782

8788

B7B9

.E g'{ Total ( M ) 0.00 13300.00 13300.00 13300.00

36
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frawr vn : aqatt alr frffiq d frl

Olli Vll' ^JlLh. 
ll di"3!r -.sl c-'ij!.,!

STATEMENT WI-DEMAND FOR GRANTS AND APPROPRIATIONS

2026-2027

IIs {ssff{ft-fisr
eft{

J+. ,\'* s :- c_7

Major. MajorHeadDescriPtion
Head

gid{dtq

GrossAmount

(4. .,Jr #'r)GftI T. t) (R! in Lakh)

01

2012

2013

2015

2051

2052

2055

srqrqu'{nsqfrqFr
4-U;iil.r-_9,.c"-t*
General Administration Department

wqfr, wTrgqfr / {rqqrd / }-i Ynfud

qasfrlqqrflo
eEi:1.r, i <}J....;l,:61;"r.o-e-r:l-:1a;#+J&

":.tLiilFL+)-c
President,Vice-president/Governor/AdministratorOflJnion
Territories

dE{'sd
J-F.s-]JJJ
CouncilOfMinislers

{{rd

Elections

m6ftrerrfrq
+_ir^{J"_r_.,-tf\
PublicServiceCommission

efuqrfl - qrqrqt-flrE
u. u ! ls!--u t! 9.-ru

sec.etariat-GeneralServices

sfrq

Police

qrrr56dl
e4+:-r
Vigilance

000

503.10

66.40

0.00

19531.97

1871.11 1a71.1',1

o.o0 503.10

o.oo 66.40

1311.35 13'11 35

0.00 19531.97

o.o0 300 00

2062

40

aa2a.20 0.o0 8828.20

6rd ,lfrd ocl

-l+rlr,, t$€i.r (JS)

Voted Charged Total

300.00



5s E.s${fuflur
{fr{
,+. ,ba,jye-I
!
Major, MajorHeadDescription
Head

gid {€q

GrossAmount

\t\frd

L,<- .1,

Charged

ad

Total

(Js)

2070

2251

3435

3451

3452 qt'-{

3{qqxnqF-s t-qrt
;rr-o-tLi:1.)fu.r
OtherAdmin islrativeServices

qfudrdq - qrqTB-fi+Er
g*rr-u,+L-*..-&-t+-
Secretariat-SocialServices

qrftRrft-+1cir qqfatur

s-lr.iJFL.JJl!JFL^
EcologyAndEnvironment

qBdrqqentro+qrt
_l-_l>".,,:t--, J+,SJS:-
SecretariatEconomicsetuices

3981.75

6422.39

436.92

12477.70

2014.90

(Lr. -i! {sr)Cars -\'. $ (R! in rikh)

0.00 3981.75

0.00 6422.39

o.oo 436.92

o.oo 12477.70

o.00 2014.90

?))j
Toudsm

4059

4070

4075

qdqF-+ ffqq{{mqfuqq
/..r"t J$) I r-i<lJtLlSJ395+
CapitalOutlayOnPublicVVorks

Grq q1Trsfr6 +drei qr {fr qfteo
,-J-2") I 3J|j2;r;-33; s-,^-qr ;'er
CapitalOutlayOnOtherAdministrativeServices

trfrttqrttq+srriq<CSqLqq
^.,J--r") I 3-33.2;rJ-J r-*3'i:,.
CapitalOutlayOnMiscellaneousGeneralServices

qdr+qr rifrqd qkeq
;1-;-)ty=J.J-apj_ri
CapitalOutlayOnTourism

-iJ.l.)s g( crqE) Totat (Revenue )

&ij+s g,( Cifr) rotar (capitar)

54963.33 3182.46 5A145.79

2366.00

6000.00

1400.00

0.00 2366.00

0.00 1127.O0

0.00 6000.00

0.00 1400.00
5452

41

10893.00 o.o0 10893.00

Srd

Voted

1127.00



5s
sfrd

lvlaor
Head

EsRfr{ftfiq

&,a11 ns )- L7

MaiorHeadDescription

gtd {irc

GrossAmounl

dfi ,llffd iFrI

-l+l_r_r rS€J2 (,Js)

Voted Chatged Total

((!. a+rJ as{f{lrg €. $ (Rs in t kh)

TotaforoemandNumber (01)

ciT€srorg,-d (01)

01 JSJ_ =sJ|.]!t+r
65856.33 3182.46 69038.79

03

2235

3454

347 5

4235

547 5

*s{rft-o,rssiffifrt{rq
;l FJrl jj.6\rr.-i.^.5*
Planning Development and Monitoring Department

qrqrfufi qqefi slRo-flrur
r39+.251):i-r-.1
Socialsecurity& Welfare

3fqsryqenFloffi
j-t -*,:r'+J>+.rfu.r
OtherGeneralEconomicServices

;-iJs gid ttrqrs) Total (Revenue )

qrcrffifi Crelr 3?R oersr qt ri$ qkqq
at ;r-)l-e-31;pr.y.2-rtLi.i. ur:. L-
CapitalOutlayOnSocialSecurityAndWelfare

.3rq srqrq 3{rFf6 €-o.:n qt {d qlrqq

^,J-,r-) 
r y-JJ;a;rJ-Jt4J J:=. Jfu I

CapitalOutlayOnOtherGeneralEconomicServices

,i,tlS lfEr cf$) rotal (capital ) 33087.70

713.76

323.57

0.00 713.76

o.oo 13523.35

0.00 323.57

14560 68 0.00 14560.68

22637.70

10450.00

o.oo 22637.70

o.00 10450.00

o.oo 33087.70

TotalforDemandNumber (03)

.qirr€gr6rEl6 (03)

_03 Js-:lJJ:4.)rL.})
0.00 47648.3847644.34

04

42

qfirfu{rlr
6lc)Itl^ji-
lntormation Department

q+rror+qterut eilrqiM
_.1!j.pt.u 1..1_5la- e-1-.'J'i..& Jt".iar -,;*
CensusSurveysAndStatistics

13523 35



ss
Rfi$

t lajor-
Head

Eqet{ff{tlr

b,-13 d! ,. Li

MajorHeadDescription

ird {6q

GrossAmounl

+o'a

-Lrl!:JJ

Voted

,t\frd

Charyed

sd

Total

(Js)

(d. -i! {$)cng S. t (Rs in Lkh)

o.oo 12138.31
2220

4220

q-q+sfus-qR
si+)l+l-eLt
lnformatiorAndPublicity

;-iC.E ifd f{rs€) Totat(Revenue )

.EjJ+s gtf, Cid) Totat(capitat)

12138.31 o.oo 12138.31

q{crBfue-sRqr{mqftqq
!t r,.Yr#llr+3t j<j,il!6l-e)!l
CapitalOullayOnl nformatiorAndPublicity

270.00 o.00 270.OO

270.00 0.00

TotalforDemandNumber (04)
qirr €gr 6r gE (04)

. 04 JS-.j- JJ,+.rirL.*:
1240A.31 0.00 12404.31

05

2453 fuetoe-+teisElgoCam,r

NonFerrousMiningAndMetallurgicallndustries

fu-etocc-{r ii{ Erd-6f wrifrqf.6qq
,-.L.Fyl ,-j(1 ,+SJIS jlJ rtsjsulS.r+l rn
CapitalOutlayOnNon- ferrousMiningAndMetallurgical

-E-il+5 Eid (rj.S) rotat(capitat)

TotalforDemandNumber (05)

_cirr (qr fl qid (osl
05 .ls-J-s-p--!L"r5

6132.a1 o.00 6132.81

6132.81 0.00 6132.41

4853
360.00 0.00 360.00

360.00 o.00 360.00

6492 A1 0.00 6492.41

06

43

kq-fffu€r€f4rnq
,rsjsl!. ,lr
Power Development Department

1213A.31

270.OO

Grqfrqrq
;sr15^l*
Mining Department

-jr.Us iFI GrqE) rotat(Revenue )



IIs
sff{

\
Major
Head

gs${fuflsl

&,-t3 it y L,

MajorHeadDescription

gid roq

GrossAmount

*rd Lttfrd iFB

-lrrir,r t5€J+ (,JS)

Voted Charyed Total

(er. 
=JJ 

{rr}ftlr{l -\E. t) (Rs in Lakh)

2ao1

4801

srfr
-L,

qr+*ii-<sw}.BEo en-sEd

"rL"J-) l J-slJ+Jtsr-_r_a,l-
CapitalOutlayonPowerProiects

1042612.41 o.oo 1082612.41

-.i'.iJs Eid f{rqq rotal(Revenu€ ) fi82612.41 0.oo 10a261231

171771.22

.!ij+s F( Gid) Total (capital ) 171771.22

o.oo 171771.22

o.o0 171771.22

0 00 1254383.631254383.63

07

2202

2204

4202

srIl5qft1qfr

el+rc
GeneralEducation

+osiqg-qrn-drq
j-:>*ir:..u1,...i-.r+-l
SportsAndYouthServices

Rren, dd, o-dr Blrr €Vtr qr {m qftqq
,lt J-)lr<3JJ+3lii..,t1+1.d-,r.*-llek
CapitalOutlayOnEducation.Sports, ArtAndCulture

"Ej-!# gtE CM) rotal (capital )

TotalforDemandNumber (07)

cin {sr sr :Fd (07)

07 .a-J- J-).d,t+r

1200246.32 o.o0 1200246.32

1628.53 0.00 1628.53

.j-iJs Eid f{r\{{o rotal(Rev€nue ) 1211a74.As 0.00 1201a74.a5

96997.28 o.00 96997 28

96S97.28 0.oo 96997.28

44

1294472.13 0.00 1294472.13

TotaforDemandNumber (06)

-cirr dsr if r :Ffl (06)

.06 Js-i. JJalJlr

Rratfrrrq
aJtl^-t-.
Education Department



5s
sft{

Major
Head

Esrff{fu{tul

b,-13 i! ,- z_7

MajorHeadDescription

lrdIiFII

GrossAmount

ffif-d

-l+r5-r-r

Voted

tttfrd

L<- .r,

Charged

6d

Total

(,is)

08 fuflfufiq
/!ljn^iisj
Finance Department

2030 frFaei{q-tro.{ur

StampsAndRegistration

2039 teqwrgq

StateExcise

2040 ffi.qrqnenRq{o.t
J"tu-iJB, J.',o FJt-:.., Jr-
Taxesonsales , TradeEtc .

2043 rrw qro eik iEr 6r & d-{d rie-6 {@
CollectionChargesunderStateGoodsandServicesTax

2045 or< od elt aqei efu €-oei qc 6ddil
jr95;rtr"s.-_-.r(;:+.r.:,r-lrt!+.:l
OlherTaxesAndDutiesOnCommoditiesAndServices

2047 3rq{rs+lfiq€-qT(
j-r-xJl..;fu"
OtherFiscalServices

xqif 6ffqr{qrq}.ffrSEffi'r
u-t -ril/-l/-s!ilia:,ru!l!.-+{,___{.J6
AppropriationForReductionOrAvoidanceOfDebt

2049 qrqurrd|i
.r!,itrt*$r*
lnterestPaymenis

ffisi-tterwrv+
4.t!3:1..1_el;",j:31Sl2jl,sl_ii
TreasuryAndAccountsAdministration

(.:r. 
=,r {sr)Glr{I s. $ (Ri in takh)

946.09 0.00 946.0S

4144.46 o.oo 4188.46

818.04 0.00 818.04

5927 5.50 o.oo 59275.50

24.32 o.oo 24.32

s67 00 0.00 567.00

0.00 7251.00 725',t.00

0.00 1229643.00 1229643.00

jiL"6Jl.,ilJJ

2054

45

20642.35 0.00 20M2.35

2048



cs
lffd

Major
Head

5qrt{fuflsr

6r* S -- a3t

Ma.iorHeadDescription

E'd *FC

GrossAmount

Srd
-l+rir_r

Voted

uftn

!6e_rh

Charyed

Acl

Total

(Js)

(o,'. 
-+.rJ +.J)rtlr[rI 5. d) (Rs in L.kh)

2071

2075

223s

3415

4059

547 5

6003

6004

tqno{tr3rqWoF{
6lt-,.;fu r-s4,1.;t!rr Jli"i.l.,
PensionsAndOtherRetirementBenefi ts

ffiqqrflqislt
j-r.pJ>+J-P.
MiscellaneousGeneralServices

qrqrFr6 grefi €t{6EM
'lJ+dJJl-]:'-Lil -"'
Socialsecurity&. wefare

efqqrqrq3nFrd.ffi
;_e-r.*.it--rJ>+31
OtherGeneralEconomicservices

srffioMqq{tidqfreq
,..1-"-.1*) t-1-334,-.rSr15\
CapitalOutlayOnPublicworks

erq qrqrq 3rfi[o n-aen w {fr ufueu
.--t"-,,) r 3-J34 j-r-rJt*J-r,+.jfu 

"
CapitalOutlayonOtherceneralEconomicServices

qGItfa6R6] qi(friFEq
L.j"b,i;rJJl!S{!r5s;-1rJ
I nternalDebtofThestateGovemment

*-Evrontxq eilr stDc

J..:,-*J Jl6l--. o-:Jf --+--!"*5'---6-rr -F-x
e 
j-s

LoansAndAdvancesFromTheCentralGovemment
,i-i-rrrs C( qfi)

19.50 3600.00 3619.50

341.20 0.00 341.20

20200.00 o.00 20200.00

.j,.i.5 Eid C{rqE) rotal(Revenue) 1664710.40 1240494.00 29O52o4..4O

6552.50 0.00 6552.50

1557687.94 o.oo 1557687.94

145337 00 o.00 145337.00

o.oo 2179462.00 2175462.00

0.00 1400.00 1400.00

Iotal(capital) 151A89.50 21a0862.o0 2332751.5O

TotaltorDemandNumber (08)

,cirr dqr 6I rf,d (08)

.08. JS4*l4sJ+-1. L",3

46

1816s99.90 3421356.00 5237955.90



€s
{frs

Es{ft{ft-fiur

J-!. &.ts ,j y tI
\
Major. MajorHeadDescription
Head

gtrl iiFc

GrossAmount

Sr-d

Voled

qftd

L<- .1,

Charged

6d

Total

(Js)

09

2011

4059

4070

7610

ffiqo.r{fu{Fr
Jr.Ul-^JJl+l.1-
Parliamentary Affairs Department

(c,,. .i! rsr)crr€ €. d (Rs in Larh)

104.90 5763.54
qwfrtn+{ln(
z_JlrljL.drili;-!J
StateLegislatures

5658.64

J-iJs :FI C$q<[) rotal (Revenue )

-bi,,:6 Ere GM) rotat (capitar )

5658.64 104.90 5763.54

qrdinB-s. trcfur q{ C'S qf.eq

"JL.J-)lJ-i<l YU"sJJ.slr
CapitalOutlayOnPublicworks

srq q{rsF-6 +{refr w {S ulreo
al._r-yt _r-3)...,*r_-3! c-;:tr;fu -r

CapitalOutlayOnOtherAdministrativeservices

729.OO

50.00

1200.00

o.oo 729.OO

0.00 50.00

o.oo 1200.00

1979.00 0.00 1979.00

TotaforDemandNumber (Og)

,cin d-sr 6r Eifl (09)
09 dS4J. Jr+dljl+i 7637.64 104.90 7742.54

10

2014

frftfu{rrr
JeE"-5-
Law Department

EIIq o-T II{IRFI
cJlEpLhil
AdministrationOfJustice

E-{rd

Elections

40933.05 9648.23 50581.28

2015
36126.71 o.oo 36126.71

vcoro+ffrdlolrur r{rR

-- j 4 c, *;r>.j>.ts-rK)-
LoansToGovernmentServantsEtc

47



IIiEI

et{

Major
Head

5s st{ fu{iur

6,ail os L- z-1

MajorHeadDescription

g'.I{6q

GrossAmount

*r-d

Voted

4ttfrd

Charged

o?

Total

(Js)

2030

2041

2062

2230

4059

ffielEq-tro{q
,u:!tl.G\!.l(Jt!l

StampsAndRegistration

sldfrqt6-t

Taxesonvehicles

ctFl-sttrdl
L.&.-r
Mgilance

rc alrr tqrrR
-tG)s-.t.;sl -;sts
Labour&Employment

qrffi{6Mlrqi{Sqtcqq
4t^J""Y Ir-.i<!e{J"s J j,Sl+
CapitalOutlayOnPublicworks

(r.)}. 
=.r) 

rsl)Grrts +. 6 (Rs in takh)

186.89 o.00 186.89

186.78 o.o0 186.78

243 65 0.00 243.65

141.33 0.00 141.33

77414.41 9648.23 87466.64

23689.00 0.00 23689.00

0.00 23689.00

101507.41 964A.23 111155.64

TotalforDemandNumber, (10)

,qirr {€1r sr grd (10)

.10. Js4J- JJ*-:l- tc3

11

2451 msireg3-*tt
.!+.,!r.tl

VillageAndSmalllndustries

40555.70 o.oo 40555.70

-i-iJ< gtTl C{R€) Total (Revenue ) 40555.70 0.00 40555.70

rffE 3n{dasffiq{{drdqkqq'
^,I"-.r) t 3-JLI;,.,.133,:-*ija;; e1.,+,:
CapitalOutlayOnvillageAndSmalllndustries

4851

48

38650.00 o.o0 38650.00

gjllJs Eid ({M{4) rotal (Revenue )

si}$ gid cifr) rotal(capital) 23689.00

ESq sfuErFrcqfrr+Fl
.:.ri-.;:,3c-ui.a^Ss
lndustry & Commerce DePartment



Ss €qsfrSfufiur
{ft{
}},. b-i1 ds ,r- z_i

N44or- MajorHeadDescription
Head

ffio-d

-l+ri-r-r

Voted

qftd

Charged

OTI

Total

(J6)

6885

enq{{\rg€dEgsqq-{}-E-f,3{lg A
,-l-_4) l -eJS2s3lLLasSJrj-l rrl!, J
CapitalOutlayOnlronAndSteell ndustries

orqx"qsdrr sfrr€trqAfrS

-.- 
j ;5.., J -5u1,q^rra.1-el!sj-OtherLoansTolndustriesAndMinerals

410.00

7000.00

(d. a.J aflfmrct i5. C) (Rr in l-akh)

o.00 410.00

0.00 7000.00

'P.-r'"i+. gd GIfl) Total (capital) 46060.00 0.00 46060.00

TotalforDemandNumber (11)

,cirr €sr or gld (1i )
,11 Js=lJr+.r!L"ri 0.00 86615.7086615.70

12

2401

2406

2415

2705

?frfrqFr
d.rclJj4ls-
Agriculture Production Department

tnqo+ltErdr
, - '- rJj. -rEa
CropHusbandry

ac a{tr dqfrd
Js;>3:-i-rrt c.,>tl.:=
ForestryAndWildLife

gE er{qqTl o}rRren

rrlJJJl6 .-+.,;q;c ll j
AgriculturalResearchAndEducation

6qisqRqreqdqfre

CommandAreaDevelopment

crc ai-{ og ts-frrr

_j9;L5.:t*,'jg;3tr3G

65992.11

10273.80

50200.00

2537.48

9126.19

j-iJs if.l GrGT{o rotar (Revenue )

0.00 10273.ao

0.00 50200.00

0.00 2537.44

o.00 9126.'1 I
2851

VillageAndSmalllndustries

49

134129 s8 0.00 1138129.58

Eid riFq

GrossAmount

o.00 65992.11



{fr{
5.s gqRff{fufiur

J+r. &.a,jyL\

t\4ajor. MajorHeadDescription
Head

qidll.f,rl

GrossAmounl

*6-d

-!r:,_r_r

Voted

LIIfrd

15€-1.

Charged

ad

Total

(Js)

4401

4406

4415

4705

4a51

qrffi s{t{ Tq ffd-{ R.fS qfrqq

--t^-,)-)l r--ll ".;i L;)3:-Lr Jl.:r>3.r=
CapitalOutlayonForestryAndwildLife

gB er3tiun eir Rran qq ti$ qtrqq
,+L^J-yl3-r<1. liil'j yl6 ->+-tG-\ :,s
CapitalOutlayOnAgriculturalResearchAndEducation

6qig qRqI 3-d-dqfrd qt &F-e'e en-sed

rL".r*)l r-iJ*:i^J r:t ;t\LX
CapitalOutlayOnCommandAreaDevelopment

85't 25.61

1926.62

13559.75

2094.67

(cJ, a.,JJ #Y)C(ir€ iF. q) (R' in Lakh)

0.oo 85125 61

o.00 1926.62

0.00 1355S.75

0.00 2098.67

1546.17

.E}.ES E tl cifr) rotal (capital ) 104256.82 o.oo 104256.82

TotalforDemandNumber (12)

.cirT €gr 6'r grd (12)

12 Js,-.tl,l. )l!l]L.Jl
0.00 24234610

13

2403

qVf tsqrm{frqFr
oi;l j!1.'u{+J6El JH-^.S.*
Animal/Sheep Husbandry Department

q{IIIdq
.rj,jljii.:ljlr-,,-
AnimalHusbandry

q{qTil{q{ {ftrd qffr4q
,-.r^_y) I jjlJ. lc;_.13;,pl.r
CapitalOutlayOnAnimalHusbandry

77388.60 0.o0 77388.60

-jui.Js gtf, f{rq$ Total(Revenue ) 77388.60 o oo 77388.60

38652.38 o.00 38652.38

,.ui-ts+6 grd Cifr) roral (capital)

4403

50

38652.38 0.00 38652.38

qq-( qtr q{riil qf.qq
,-"1.J*) IrJS..;+:,. lJ',,;u,I,s
CapitalOutlayonCropHusbandry

fd 3lrt E}a Efrril qr {drrd qlt-dq

^.J-_r-Yl e-J32e i,-i-j3a;-.131.,+r
CapitalOutlayOnVillageAndSmalllndustries

0.o0 1546.17

2423a6.40



IIq gqsfi{fufiur
st{
J}J. lrat3 dt j- Lt

t.,tajor, Majort'leaODescription
Head

gt( Tdq

GrossAmount

6rd

Voted

qrftd

Charged

ETI

Total

(Js)

(Ly 
=.1 

rs{Ccrtl €. 6 (Rs in Lakh)

TotalforDemandNumber- ('13)

,cirr€sr6'rgx1 (i3)
,t:- Jsa:tJ-)'].fu.I 116040.98

14

2030

2053

2070

2235

2250

2401

Trqsfrqm
J-^-5*
Revenue Department

ftEe3fuq-$-fi-{!r

StampsAndRegistration

B-orqcns{
,+.1 f:itlCL:
DistrictAdministration

OtherAdministrativeServices

srqrfuoE{ffrsiltosrur
r*,.Ui-=t^
SocialSecurity& Welfare

erqelc"rB-fifu
-.,-y-,,-ur-. L.-..,fu a

OtherSocialServices

o-so+ltcreR
'''' lJ '\sl-!
CropHusbandry

qflq65fufu1qq{mqf{eq
rL- uYr.,--D\.l u LA r r-5-Ir
CapitalOutlayOnPublicworks

1579.44

68893 13

172.64

112.41

244.91

477.34

0.00 1579.44

0.00 68893.'t3

0.00 172.64

0.00 112.81

0.00 244.91

0.00 477.34

-i-l.is Ed Grqq Totat(Revenue ) 71444.35 0.00 714a4.35

4059

51

6965.00 000 6965.00

0.00 116040.98

qqqqnqF-fi+.IIt
;rr.,re-tL::1..,f9.r



gqRfr{ifftsl

dr-ll ds )- 1-j|.

MajorHeadDescription

gro iirq

GrossAmounl

*rd

Voted

Lttfrd

Charged

6il

(Js)

4070

(cr. JJ #t)fdlrs is. t) (Rs in Lakh)

0.o03fl qqnsHs +qrsfr q-r {fr qfreq
ar.y")r3Jil;g-3 *.;b;i;"'ql;fu I
CapitalOutlayOnOtherAdministrativeServices

12.OO

.Bj-f,Is Eid Fifr) rotal (capitar ) 6977.00 0.o0 6977.00

TotalforDemandNumber ('14)

-ci'r €qr 6rird (r4)
'14 .Js2,lJ+dr,L--]

78461 35 0.00 7a4 .35

15

2404

3475

4235

4404

547 5

qrq qFIk€ srEfd ei-t cqrhar qrr& laqm
6 jSe+-G*-1.5c..,131lJrSJlFliJt-J-i.lr&
Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Dept

rqrq, {SRUr 3{tt qSRUr

.3.i- jli J4 JJJIei JJi-l5l JIF
Food, StorageAndWarehousing

qq€TcIq3{rFf6ffi
.,;*rJ**iL.-JJ,+Jfur

;!jJs Eo ttrq€r) Total (Revenue )

qlcrB-6 Sr&n 3fu o-flM q{ qS qft-o{q

,--!.-+) I 3-JlJ;pJt JJl}i-jLi-. r-
CapitalOutlayonSocialSecurityAndwelf are

t{rq {snur 3{tr qcr{qq-{{Sq'Leq
,-l- J,.) I J.j<lJ*3j-j!;,3;314-r!-li-ls
CapitalOutlayOnFoodStorageAndwarehousing

3fq €rqrq 3{rff6€Eiefr w qdq't dq
+L^-r-)l3-J32j--r-rJt r.J',+-6tr
CapitalOutlayOnOtherGeneralEconomicServices

JiJ+s E I1 (ri$) Total (Capital )

TotalforDemandNumber (15)

,cirr {sr 6r grd ( 1 5)

- 1 5 Js4+l4s-r-jIL.r5

2002s.26

1243.47

0.00 20029.26

o.o0 1243.87

21273.13 0.00 21273.13

643.42

463.50

o.00 643.42

0.00 31969.'12

o.oo 463.50

33116.04 0.00 33116.04

52

54349.17 0.00 543A9.17

cs
sfts

u
Ma.ior
Head Total

12.OO

otherGeneralEconomicServices

31969.12



E.q
fd

Major
Head

gs{fr{fufiur

Atall ,3 -t- 4

MajorHeadDescription

ird f6q

GrossAmount

dF-d

-l+rri_r_r

Voted

ATftd

t<- .t

Charged

iFiI

Total

(Js)

16

2059

2216

3054

4059

5054

dt6Mrrfurrrr
^-tc::l '-,-;r.J.-
Public Works Department

E)€MnT6rd
.s,-_fl-

Publicworks

sll(IRI
J-:.-3!
Housing

vs* elftgo
4.-,-rl,*Sj-
RoadsAndBridges

vs+1 olltgdf q-{Xmqn-qq
...r_L.J$y Ir-<!iuri.,,-: t,.:_6j""
CapitalOutlayOnRoadsAndBridges

90213.93

1080.00

32459.OO

;-iJs g'i1 Grqls) Totat (Revenue ) 123752.93

78911 30

32717A.44

.Ejl,:s E'd clfl) rotal(capitar) 406089.74

(c-l. ar! rs))C(lr€ €. i) (Rs in Lakh)

0.00 90213.93

o.00 1080 00

0.00 32459.00

o.o0 123752.93

o.oo 78911.30

o.oo 327178.44

o.o0 4060a9.74

TotalforDemandNumber (16)

.cirr €gr or grd (16)
_ 16 Js-+lA+"i-riLcj 529442.67 0.00 529a42.67

17 ERP4sfuEfr-ffrfrreflft'*nr
e$,cr+rrlg*^.s*
Health & Medical Education Department

Efu-srefuedqB-6gteq
.r1." <1,.,"1 I
MedicalAndPublicHealth

2210
586607.39

qrdvF-6ftqfqq{qmqft'qq
,--L"JPy Ir.slcu,SJJ.sl-
CapitalOutlayOnPublicworks

o.00 586607.39



Es €qrfr{B-{iq
{fr{
Jfr $e,jyz-|
T
Major- MajorHeadDescription
Head

g''i1{fi-q

GrossAmounl

*s-d

Voted

qlftd

Charged

oiT

Total

(Js)

2211

42'tO

(cx. ap) +sr)@ru l. $ (R3 in Lakh)

qfaERe-qrol
.r.+<-r.jlsh
Familywelfare

92249.34

-j!.iJs gt.I a{rq{o Total(Revenue ) 678896.77 o.o0 678896.77

186579.80

-ts_i# grd Gifr) rotat (capitat) 186579.80

o.o0 18657S.80

o oo 146579 80

TotalforDemandNumber. (17)

,cirr Ssr 6r gA ( i 7)

17 Jsa+JJ+dlJL"Jr 0.00 865476.57865476.s7

18

2055

2070

2225

2235

sqrqiD-flrurfrr{rrl
r:4+*-. L^-"-t-
Social Welfare Department

sfrs
"*:l*Police

erqqqn-€B'st-dl(
j-_r1-a;.1!i:1..,)i;.r
OtherAdministrativeServices

q-Jqfud qlfr{if, +r{qEd q{qrfr{if qk 3fq

freGE,ffoto-qrur
esL"."1..f9.:;31.J:Lii* yt Jr-.uj5l-!::-Lulre Jr
.:rti.t
WelfareofscheduledCasles .,ScheduledTribesAndOther
BackwardClasses

srqrfufi grafi .+r EcrrM
r911.)-9uii-:*+. l.-
Socialsecurity& Welfare

qqq

^Jiii
Nutrition

204.52

411.17

2980.19

339964.87

0.00 204.52

o.00 4-11.17

0.o0 2980.19

0.00 339964.87

2236

54

a5122.56 o.oo 45122.56

Efu-er 3ir erdqF-s' ereq qt t[fr qkqq
41" J,.)l ,-jfuJ+:*.r-lp; ll5:5:-
CapilalOutlayOnMedicaAndPublicHealth

o.00 92249.34



€s EsRfr{ft-flul
$d
J+t &.n ds y Li

tvlajor, MajorHeadDescriPtion
Head

gtdliFg

GrossAmount

ElliFiI ,lRV {,cr

-l+rr5-r-r 14€J" (tJs)

Voted Charged Total

(e. 
=.r ll:)fsrq t- tl (R! in Lakh)

0.00 428683.3'l

4235

4236

sf3.qfud' qrfuif, ergqfud s,rqIfuit 3ht sriq
g5;$ orff & o-qrq qr riilird qLqq'
qjs!11.iil"rsL"+Jfu rJrlurli!oil.I:r- +€rr
^rL *Yl .--:33,,.r..".r
capitalOutlayOnwelfareofscheduledCastes,Scheduled
T.ibesAndOtherBackwardClasses

qrflEe.C{sn 3lfr oqrur qr rifrqkqq
aL.;*) I j-JiJ2l*+JrEi-iG-. l..
capitalOutlayOnSocialSecurityAndWetfare

frqqqr{frqfuaq
,--L.J*yl. tlels-r.,.:lx
CapitalOutlayOnNutrition

&.il+s E ( GM) rotar (cap,tar )

3424.OO

706.50

o.00 3424.O0

o.oo 12a57.78

0.oo 706.50

16988.28 0.00 16988.28

445671 .59

22'17

4216

G{rErs cfo{ srdff fusrq flfl{rrr
.,r_i6,)f .iJ!:,Ul5.-^-S*
Housing And Urban Development Department

srdfffr-srq
Gjil?
urbanDevelopment

3n-qrtlwrisqR-qq

"rL"J*)lr-jflJ+3j-Jlr
CapitalOutlayOnHousing

qrffrfa-s-rsw{Sqf.qq
,--t"J-YlJ=-i<l'ir-iJi(,J,rr-.i
CapitalOutlayOnUrbanDevelopment

141924.45 o.oo 141924.45

;!i.E gtdl Grq€) Totat (Revenue ) 141924.45 o.00 141924.45

29148.86

251710.66

,t-r"J'*' ird GiS) rotal(capital)

o.00 29144.46

o.oo 251710.66
4217

280859.52

i!r.F g'f, Grd€) Iotal(Revenue) 4296A331

4225

12457.74

TotalforDemandNumber (18)

-ciT €srorgrd (1s)

,18 Js4JJJ+^rl, Ltj 0.00 445671.59

'i9

0.00 2E0859.52



Cs gs$fB-{tq
lfi{
J-!. &.A,j.t-z-|
!.
Major MajorHeadDescription
Head

Eida6q

GrossAmount

ffi6-d

Voted

u\ftd

lse _,,tr

Charged

Ocl

Total

(Js)

TolalforDemandNumber (19)

,qiT dsr 6r gid (1e)

-1e. JsJ- JJ'.$Le3

(Lr. ai! +'rlrtlrs T. d) (Rs in Lakh)

0.00 422743.97422743.97

20

3452 qt'-{

5452

q{e{frl{Fr

Tourism Department

23614.48

;-lJs Eo RIs{s) rotal (Revenue ) 236'14 88

43008.00

.FJil+s gx1 Gid) rotal (capital) 43008.00

0.00 23614.44

Tourism

ufcrw(dmult-eu
au-r.) I e-31-r,p,.1-1;i
CapitalOutlayOnTourism

0.00 23614.A8

0.o0 43008.00

o.o0 43008.00

TotalforDemandNumber (20)

_cirr s€[r sr grd (20)

.20 JsJ>+"rsl^rj 0.00 66622.8866622.44

21

2406

ffifrqFI
.:,>6:-:=^-s-"
Forest Oepartment

Tfl.3irq6€rq{sr
u;-$u,di.,l3lu,i-
SoiAndWaterConservation

qr.*taqffE
Js r;>t5.13t.:.,>t-i;
ForestryAndWildLife

5a97.27

'118251 .66

4203.12

.$iJs E ( Crq1q) rotal (Revenue )

0.00 11825'1.66

0.00 4203.123435

56

128352.05 o.oo 12A352.05

2402

qftR{frr+1 3irqqffiur
s-ti..iJFLJJUFL"
EcologyAndEnvironment

o.o0 5497.27



EI T

sfr{

L
Major.
Head

qq${fufiuI

&-a,jvt7

MajorHeadDescription

Ef,Tf,'I

GrossAmount

Srd

Voted

,,\ftd

L<- .1,

Charged

oal

Total

(-K)

4402

4406

5425

T{r r}r qd €{erur q-{ {fr,Td qkqq
--t r*Yl r--J3 tEi-j <-,,!t:l-r. 

_r

CapitalOutlayOnSoiAndWaterConservation

qlFr+l Bli {q ffd-r q-{ Efr qf.eq
,-l-J*ylr4i<-jJ*r<s'"j>3U-.2rt+>3;
CapitalOutlayOnForestryAndWildLife

srq ffio stlt qqffiq ogtiwa w rifr
qR-qq
,--t"J-yrr--i<lJ$€'.+_pg3sL^23t.,..x1-..1fu .r

CapitalOutlayOnOtherScientillcAndEnvironmental_
Research

-Fril$ g,d cM) rotat (capitat)

TotalforDemandNumber- (2'1)

.cirr €gr sr gid (2 1 )
,2i Js-r.l4sJ{dlt-j

1620.00

21880.00

630.00

(L*. 
=.rr 

rsrlC(Irtl -\F. t) (R5 in Lakh)

0.o0 1620.00

0.00 630.00

152482.05 0.00 1524A2 05

22

2700

2701

2702

Rffi qd erd ft.izur Csi-f, srk) ftrflr
*frA)Jrjsj*3b1^&)
lrrigation and Flood Control (Jal Shakti) Department

uEqRtsr€
,r.]jt+l.,Sjt Ji.__!
Majorlrrigation

qqcfv-Erg

GJt l€S.jr +l-...JtJJtz_,
Mediumlrrigation

EgRffi
(-5-?'s>z:b*4ij{+
Minorlrrigalion

erdfujaqslrq-dffi
u-lsjls;Lrrtalcisl_}ss:l>:-
FloodControlAndDrainage

7 56.75

6816.88

41709.54

11424.44

756.7 5

o.oo 41709.54

0.00 11824.44

.r-i6 g,( Crqe) rotat (Revenue )

2711

57

61107.61 o.00 61107.61

o.oo 21880.00

24130.00 0.00 24130.00

0.00

o.oo 68 t6.88



IIs EsRt{if{ror
sft{

J.+. Uatl nt -',,' z-i

fvtajor, t,ta.iorHeaaDescription
Head

lrddtrq

GrossAmount

*r-d
,l+.,1-r-r

Voted

,,ttfrd

Charyecl

od

Total

(Js)

4701

4702

4711

qtqcRffiw{frqtrqq
,-.1.J*y I r43l.J+r-i1*i-S;Le,L-tt"r-9t.s j.'
CapitalOutlayOnMediumlnigation

dgRffiIrr{frrdqllqq
,-,.1._r-) I JzSl)*r,i=L!,j*S=U+ jre
CapitalOutlayOnMinorlrrigation

qrd fr{i7ur qffiq-{rcfr qq rifr cRqq
)lr-j<JJCuJirJ+r_.7.,a+ki5_, J,,fu r)!-

CapitalOutlayOnFloodControlProjects
.!-'tlS gid Ffm)

14444.OO

62895 00

(4. aiJ {sJ)f(lrg T. d) Gs in Lakh)

0.00 14444.00

0.00 22253.OO

0.oo 62895.00

Total (Capital ) 99592.00 0.00 99592.00

Totalfo.DemandNumber (22)

,cirr €sr 6r ird (22)

.22 ,.F-!j)t'$\', 160699.61 0.00 160699.61

23

2055

22-t5

4215

ctoqreqqiffifu{Fr
.Si ++l1,-t"i-,*".(*
Public Health Engineering (Jal Shakti) Department

sfrq

Police

vr{+tvffioire-oat
, -,- J ur- rrr;>,-;r3
WaterSupplyAndSanitation

qo erqffi ;ift qsar qt Tifr qt qq
ar.;r")t;j.l til'6j-;ti-Jru>?-(JfujL
CapitalOutlayonWaterSupplyAndSanitation

198.00

167749.40

.i$i"E gd C{tq€) Total (Revenue ) 167987.40

198.00

0.00 167789.40

o.o0 1679A7.40

156'190.08

.Er.!tr gid CiS) rotal(capital) 156190.06

0.00 156190.08

0.00 156190.08

TotalforDemandNumber (23)

.cirr €sr 6r IFd (23)

23 .Js2JJi-lJt-.Jl

58

324177.48 0.00 324177.44

22253.OO

o.00



Es
Ift{

+
Major
Head

{.qet{ft-{{ol

N,jr+5t

MaiorHeadDescription

lFr T6q

GrossAmounl

66a

-l*rlr-r

Voted

utfrv

qs€J"

Charged

AcI

Total

(Js)

24

2055

2059

2070

2216

4059

snfrqofuffifl&{rrr
, r,-t 

't!-f, I a d. u t.t,gt d

Hospitality & Protocol Oepartment

(r.*. a+r.,r +sr)Gng r. i (Rs in L.kh)

o.oo 5636.53

0.o0 574.00

0.oo 6277.23

0.o0 10786.48

sFq

Police

dtq'ftqfur6l{
.s , "_sl-

Publicworks

€fqc{nsF-€ Q-Er(

J-JJ,-v.l-LL!rJr+
OtherAdministrativeServices

3{ItIRI
J-:-3t1
Housing

qrffi+,Mlrq-r{mqf{qq
,.r1" *Yr . -j,J - ",s , "-51-
CapitalOutlayOnPublicworks

5636.53

574.OO

6277.23

10786.48

-i..Us if.I f{rqq Total{Revenue )

-biE)s g'm GfS) rotat(capitat )

2327 4.24 o.oo 23274.24

17475.30 o.00 17475 30

17475.30 000 17475.30

TotalforDemandNumber. (24)

.cirr dsr 6-r Brd (24)

.zn Js-+tj-r,.:!uj 40749.54 0.00 40749.54

25 {c,ffi3{ktlurldqrrr
.:.c1.t3.9 ;-:,;-G j, ->"^-5--
ARI Training,Labour,Employment,Stationery & Printing Department

€qr+osfuDldrr
\--rc. t-r5_) ,rLJ uL+lur

StationeryAndPrinting

2058

59

3636.68 0.00 3636 68



Cs gsrfl{ft-{ttrI
efr{

'gr &adyc-\

t,t4or, UalorneaaDescription
Head

90 rOq

GrossAmount

Srd

Voted

,ltftv

Charged

ad

Total

(Js)

4260.65

(u- c,.o rs'r)C.Ir{r s. *) (R5 in Lakh)

0.oo 4260.65
2230

4058

4250

,fca{k+qlrR
-;8)s-s.;sl sst-r
Labour&Employment

-$jJs Eg a{rI*D Totat(Revenue )

-ts.iJ+s gif, Gi*) Total (capiral)

7897.33 0.o0 7497.33

Qqffi fiqgqurq{qmqfteq
+t -j'!) I ,zt lJJ.-rcqbJJ'J J,.,9,-
CapitalOutlayonStationeryAndPrinting

3{q qTqftr€ +dlefr qt {fi qft-qq

au-r.) I 3J3;,"-j.,L.s.r-r^..1i;.:
CapitalOutlayOnOtherSocialServices

162.00

24265.57

000 162.00

0.00 24265.57

24427.57 o.o0 24427.57

TotalforDemandNumber- (25)

,cirr €sr 6r E d (2s)

,25. Js4J- JJ{.jjjt+5
0.00 32324.9032324.90

26

2405

4405

{ffifrqFr
.sJ<..r'.U"&
Fisheries Department

qedqrf,{
.s-F-.,',u
Fisheries

qgqrcqqtrifrrkIqkqq
"*u;*Y t 3-31-ars -,r3- or,. u
CapitalOutlayOnFisheries

0.00 14635.56

;!iJs gtd t{rs€) Iotal (Revenue )

&il+S gif, Gifr) rotal (capital)

14635.56 0.00 14635.56

5985.00 o.00 5S85.00

ss85.00 o.o0 s985.00

TotalforDemandNumber (26)

.cirr {sr or E ei (26)

26 .Js4-,r- JJi-r,L4r

60

20620.56 oo0 20620.56

114635.56



5s
{ft{

lvlalor
Head

gsRfi{fufiur

4r,-S 4s ,* z-7

MajorHeadDescription

g'( {rq

GrossAmount

*fld

Voted

4,1ftd

Charged

sil

Total

(.8)

27

2202

2203

uqRrcnlqqm
e+16*ltl"^(*
Higher Education Department

qrqrqRren

eLj+e

ilfffiRren
-,\-i \s:...t-n

;J.K lfd GFi€) rotar (Revenue )

Rrefl, €-d, 6f,r elr tigfr. qr qm qf.qq
4t J-)lJ-3#:,!tiirJlJi!u-'JJ-lJaJLi
CapitalOutlayOnEducation,Sports. ArtAndCulture

ji-frs ftl GiS) rotal (capital )

TotalforDemandNumber (27)

,ci:T €qr 6r gE (27)
.27 JS-J" J-r-3,1-,3

157966.18

2715.19

(.r. -+! #Ylfdrg v. fi (Rs in r.kh)

o.oo 157966.18

o.oo 2715.19

'160681.37 o.oo 160681.37

54335.00 o oo 54335 00

54335 00 o.oo 54335.00

215016.37 0.00 215016.37

28

250'l

Trfrurfuorfrfu{Fr
rss>ea;.lo-S-
Rural Development Department

frsuT

"J5x
Nutrition

erdnT frErq b ftq mq' srf#q
el 
j r-r(,*--:-i_-jl#_!*+,.

SpecialProgrammesForRuralDevelopment

sfqqrffurfuo-lga.rdFc
1l=2K3;l..ft r# ;*+.r
OtherRuralDevelopmentProgrammes

254.94

39678.67

71076.21

0.00 254.94

o.oo 71076.2'l

j-]cE gtf, Crq{o rotat (Revenue )

2515

61

111013.a2 o.oo 111013.82

4202

GeneralEducation

TechnicalEducation

2236

o.oo 39678.67



ETEI

{fr{

Major
Head

Essft{fu{tur

6,-x S,r a-\

MajorHeadDescription

E d.6II

GrcssAmount

*rd ,lfrd *iI

-t+ri-r-r lrda-rt? (,Js)

Voted Charged Total

(r.*. ai.r.,, rsr)fdRc T. t) (Rr in Lakh)

4515 rrq crfrur ft:m-rs orfodl qc {fr qkqs.

^,-L";r,.) 
l3-J1-J'r,...1J.1 JSJJC63,,! ng?r-<lr

CapitaloutlayonotherRuralDevelopmentProgrammes

.Ei-f+S iFiI FfO rotal (capital)

TotalforDemandNumber (28)

-qir €sr6-r gF (28)

28 LFJa\JP-r'r-r

345555.74 o.00 345555.74

345555.74

45656S.56 0.00 456569.56

29

2041

2070

4059

5055

qft-{6{ftrrFr
6J *.nl.1'^-S-
Transport Department

sl{frq{6-t
,-,(,i",.!'<
TaxesOnvehicles

31qqailqfr-fi+dTt
;3-)*,.yun:l;6-;:
OtherAdministrativeServices

qrdqtr-oFcfqq{{mqfteq

^,1-;*)t3-:5l2rrs-,r t$
CapitalOutlaYOnPublicworks

qsoqls+Atqq{ffraqkqq
,-J- J*) Ir-<lJ+-r4-l -ii:-r
CapitalOutlayOnRoadTransPort

q-r-qrfrqa-r{frl{Fr
J J.1.r-Ll,i^Ss.-
Tribal Affairs DePartment

5664.41

0.00 4a44.20

0.00 5664 41

-!iJs gtf, CtlEr*D Total(Revenue ) 10508 61 o.00 10508.61

1462.50

0.o0 675.00

0.00 1462.50

-E-iJ+S gif, Fi ) rotal(capital) 2137.50

TotalforDemandNumber (29)

,cirT €€qr 6'r grf, (2e)

,29 LJSz,t- 4sJ.,-!L.ri

30

12e46.11 0.00 12646.11

0.00 345555.74

4U4.20

675.00

0.00 2137.50



E.s g.s{ft{fufiur
{ff{
Jf+. &'-13 dt j. /-i

U4or, U.;orHeaODescription
Head

g( rarl

GrossAmount

*r-d

Voted

lTTfrd

L<, ,1,

Charged

Ecl

Total

(.Jr)

17'126.72

(e!. 
-,JJ.trY)C(Tr{I i5. $ (Rs in rakh)

0.00 17126.72

4225

s1-JltBd qrM, ergqfud qr-qrmi rfu 3lq
frgQe.il6T6qrur
eit-^Ufu rJJU:l+ij:.I.,.'p6 _U r.r..il+:.l,*;,;6 -.,p
drli:. L
WelfareOfScheduledCastes
BackwardClasses

.-Scheduledf ribesAndOther

.LI!E ifd ({lsE) rotal (Revenue ) 17126.72 0.00 17126.72

sEqtr-d qrM, ergqBd q-{qrFd 3i{ srq
Bslff&6erurqrqfitdqftqq
csS+li.!+l,t +;6l..23le3]-!-. -r 

g jJl -5:u4i6 .!
,.J--,1-)t3jJ4r..:*1+
CapitalOutlayOnWelfareOfScheduledCastes,scheduled
T.ibesAndOtherBackwardClasses

, t-rai:. grd GIfl) rorar(capirat)

TotalforDemandNumber (30)

,ci:T €sr 6.r gld (30)
,30. JS4if-r-itr"-,5

23474 00 0.00 23474.OO

23474.00 o.oo 23474.OO

40600.72 0.00 40600.72

3't

2202

2205

3452 qdT{

ffifrqrrr
cil6^i'.5-
Culture Department

qrqrqRIen

irL3plc
GeneralEducation

6f,rri{sv.fr
c,!lj:JjlOi
ArtAndCulture

379.50

6235.81

0.00 379.50

0.00 6235.81

0.00 121.50

Tourism

-i-lJs gt(I crqE) rotat (Revenue )

Rren &o, oer s{tr €q.fr qr {il q.ft-eq
...r-t J*yr#3J+51i:JrtoirLj-jJ t-tr.JLj
CapitalOutlayOnEducation,Sports,_ ArtAndCulture

0.00 6736.81

4202

63

10885.50 0.00 110885.50

121.50

6736.81



IIiET

et{

Major
Head

€s{fr{E-fiur

gaS ,;t e z-I

MajorHeadDescription

gE rifc

GrossAmount

*rd

Voted

cqfrd

Charged

Fd

Total

(Js)

(rr. a,"r rsY)@r€ €. fr; (Rs in Lakh)

uBi-f+s iFd CIS) rotal (capital ) 10885.50 o.o0 10885.50

TotalforDemandNumber- (31 )

_ci:T €Eqr 6.r grm (31 )

31 JszlJJ'i'jlL'Jl 17622.31 0.00 17622.31

32

2401

2435

4401

Errrcrfffunrr
-.rrt al,^-t-
Horticulture Department

tD-so+1+dI-dR
CEIJ 't,Las

CropHusbandry

3fqEE6dfiq
.rjj t;. t-)_1.)9er

OtherAgriculturalProgramme

wseqfrqi{Sql{qq
,-J--n)l j-:53;,,,:,c t.,1 r*:.;
CapitalOutlayOnCropHusbandrY

2aM2.a2

2573.49

;-lJs gto GI\'r{s) rotal(Revenue ) 30716.71

.!i-!+6 gid Cifr) rotal (capital) 38931 52

0.oo 28142.42

0.o0 2573.49

o.oo 30716.71

0.00 38931.52

o.o0 38931.52

TotalforDemandNumber (32)

,ciTr €sr 6r gid (32)

.32 JS4:lJ-x.;il'Ji

33

2055

c{TrkIr ucitFl, rI6I-d, g-rqfs qd g-{ffinr ffi{Fr
9.; .j.5"9,)ls,r!le=lJ.iLiletL:il^J*
Disaster Management,Relief, Rehab. & Reconst. Dept

grfs

Police

qrqrko grelr 3{t{ 6dM
:-,"ll-is.j-L-
Socialsecurity&. Welfare

79922.37 o oo 79922.37

64

2A.44 o.00 24.44

38931.52

0.00 69648.2369648.23



€.s Eqfi{fud{sr
efr{

,1. d*i3 ds t- z-i
u
Major- MaiorHeadDescription
Head

gidroq

GrossAmount

€liFd ulRd Qct

-l+rlr-r l$e -j+ (Js)

Voted Charged Total

(.r. drJ {sr)Cqrs i5. i) (t(5 in rrkh)

2245

4235

mEfff, qTq-dr3n +. 6r{ul {rd?t
' ijtrJi.lc,Lji1i,.,.'+
ReliefonAccountof NaturalCalamities

31071.95

jJJs E o arrgE) Totat (Revenue ) 111022.76

0.oo 31071.95

o.oo 111022.76

35075.70 0.00 35075.70

.Ei&s iFI Gifr) rotar (capitar ) 35075.70 o.oo 35075.70

TotalforDemandNumber. (33)

,cirr €sr6rE-d (33)

.33- Js-JJr+-!L"ri 0.00 146098.46146098.46

34

2203

2204

2230

4202

${r t-{n( 3fu R-s-ffi Rril fel{Fr
a:Lj- {jSJisijj+t \-!l.:iu}lF}4-S--
Youth Services,Sports and Skill Development Department

ilf,ffiRren
- l- i ll,is-n
TechnicalEducation

rt-c eirgore-cn(
j-r -"dlJrtu!:r!l
SportsAndYouthServices

;-l.ls ifq erq{O rotar (Revenue )

Rren, €-o, e-or elr€Vfrqr{mqkaq.
4L.J-Yl 

'-KJ,'3].i:JJl 
js.J"j) rll.dl'j

CapitalOutlayOnEducation,Sports, ArtAndCulture

sfqqrcrfufi+Ereiqq{frql{4q
,--L";r.) I e-JiJ;4:.,L"ri,l^;39r
CapitalOutlayOnOtherSocialServices

13919.42

52477.76

1752.44

o.00 13919.42

o.oo 52477 .76

0.00 1752.44

64149.62 0.00 64M9.62

14197.26 0.00 14197.26

4250

65

1544.60 o.00 1544.60

qrqrBo Srefi 3ilr 6qM qr rid qR-qq

41.,r*)l3j;r.,r;1+;3lJ.i-i- --. t.-
CapitalOutlayOnSocialSecurityAndWelfare

9fc aitr tqrrR
;13-1t-12 t\ t":,i^
Labour&Employment



Ei€r6q

GrossAmount

ffird

Voted

tltfr7

Charged

o-l

Total

(Js)

(ry a,"r rsY)Cdr{I T. f) (Rs in Lakh)

,P-r'*lp' lrd FfS) Total(capital) 19741 A6

TolalforDemandNumber (34)

,cirr dqr 6r gid (34)

34 JSz,r. JJidrL^Jr
0.00 87891.48

35

5425

--jJs Sil aflqtl) Total(Revenue )

orq ffi{+,,ffr q-qffi equun w {fr
qft@q

41.J,,)lJ--<!l€ .+,.;qrn2ljr:t .13lur'"n!-;5;:
CapitalOutlayonOtherscientifi cAndEnvironmental
Research

.tsrils g-d cf$) Total (capital)

TotalforDemandNumber. (35)

ci4 dsr FrgE (35)

35 .is=+JJ+"r't"Jl

1247 19 o.00 1247 19

1247 19 0.00 1247.19

17724 A7 0.00 17724.47

17724.47 o oo 17724.47

1a972 06 0.00 14s72 06

36

2425

rr66rrrdrrdqFl
G^l-.r-)1.r.l^-t--
Cooperative DePartment

sdmrr
c.l.lf
Co-operation

q-ilsrRmw{frqR-@q
,--t^J-)lrFrda-"i,-,1..lrS
CapitalOLrtlayOnCo-oPeration

23911.42

23911.42 0.00 2391142

2700.00 0.o0 2700.00

.tsri-E$ g'd Gi*) rotat (capitat)

4425

btl

2700.00 0.00 2700.oo

Cs €.s{fr{ft-{iul
{fr{
*.! Sr-X 4s e L7

Major t'tajortteaODescription
Head

0.00 19741.86

87891.48

ft-rr+ofrtffiffifaqm
15+.J$5--'JU"-iL^'5-'
Science & Technology DePartment

Srqffio3e{qT1
G-t+-lcs-L-frj
otherScientifi cResearch

-iJ.E gid C{ld€) Total (Revenue )

0.00 23911.42



Ts Eqsft{ft-fiur
eff{

J-!. &.a,jy4

l\4ajor- MajorHeadDescription
Head

g.dTFII

GrossAmount

*r-d

Voted

,TTfrd

Charged

{d

TotalforDemandNumber (36)

.ciT€sr 6rs-f, (36)

,36 J<4:rj;+.iii:t--3

(ur. ar! {sy)fdr{!I iE. 6 (Rs in Lakh)

0.00 26611 .4226611.42

GrandTotal

ilrtrdrr (Es)

Grs€)

cr-o

("'-i)

(.r!r,x)

(a)

(Revenue)

(Capital)

6'410542 76

2531885.92

1253429.59

2180862.00

8063972.35

4712747.92

Total: 934242A.68 3434291.59 j2776720.27

(Js)

Total



a{qtq

OJJ+^IJ # J#JIJ

REVENUE RECEIPTS
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SECTOR :- A - TAX REVENUE-qcrs 6r tfi-;r.l # o.r,t

SUB SECTOR :- a ) - Goods and Services Tax
q\lcd*flEa
rrlr.i .r5 LpSrl

MAJOR HEAD:- 0006 State Goods and Services Tax (cST)

rrwqro sfu*.IIEr cssso
g,^5.rt g"j-.;r- gl p$l L&tJ

rgs rff{ruc-gq {ft{rq rt{rs6 ctfisq ct{
L .+/L ?r3+ ..;r,,W+ >1..,*,,/* r-,-
Major Head / Sub Ma.ior Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

A€r

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

101 Tax

6{
o-+"

Collections

iitr6
0001

&-l 
=t a5 \.'- sqrfr{}frsgd

.!j -,.t -s ! 'r,j swrffi ftfrqrs

r!.i ,.r l,r " - -t* d! rff{ +faa6d

105

0001

sj J 4s !..- sq{fff }fdsiFr

.bJj J .s -r-.r.,r< 
qEIrff{ Afds grd

Ai: -! j,t>>"}:* qrfr{ }io<g'o

.ls J J -i. -,.+.,- 3c-{srff}frsg'{

.b.i z4 <5 ir->- -'> rgsrt{}f&afo

(ca. apr fi)({lr< t. $ (Rs in rrkh)

o.oo 700000.00 675000.00 650000.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0001 ) o.oo 700000.00 675000.00 650000.00

Totalfor Group Head (0000 ) o.oo 7ooooo.00 675000.00 650000.00

Total for Minor Head ( 101 )

lnput Tax Credit cross Utilisation of SGST
ANd IGST

EdCc tfi BBc Fis ct-dlsE 3fr{

oflfi$q€-Afisq+rr

Transfer -in from IGST

en{dqw8 t etTrif,-toI

IGST .a;t,F
o.oo Tooooo.oo 475000.00 650000.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0001 ) o.oo 7ooooo.o0 475000.00 650000.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) o oo Tooooo.oo 475000.00 650000.00

Total Ior Minor Head ( 105 ) o.oo Tooooo.oo 475000.00 650000.00

o.oo 'l4ooooo.oo 1'150000.00 1300000.00

Total for Maior Head ( 0006 )

70

o.oo l4ooooo.oo 1150000.00 1300000.00

dsre srJqr{ €stfi-d 3Eqr{ dsra GrJqr{

\:rts ali, 6ti
Estimates Revised Estimates

(2025-2026 | Estimates ( 2026-2027 )
(2025-2026 \

o.oo Tooooo.oo 675000.00 650000.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 )



SECTOR :- A - TAX REVENUE-{rq€ 6I tffi-rrja'i ss u*r:!

SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Taxes on Property, Capital and other transactions

dqfr, {S.ril{ srqffiqvcoa
s.tl.l (,5 o"s:l

MAJOR HEAD:- 0029 Land Revenue

ulIqF
,J:-.,*j

sg€ rt{rsq-Es rfr{rdg rfi{rsw rt{rsc rt{
!+ t*/! 

"rjl+ 
ril-/+ r+r..+/+ J+r.

Ma.ior Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /
Group Head / Sub Head

aqr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

sqecqqn <rnftraegar< {sd3flqn

C.l1+ 6t: 6l+,
Estimates Revised Estimates

(2025-2026 ) Estimates ( 2O2G2O27 )
( 2025-2026 \

101 Land Revenue /Tax

{frrqszor
!Es+- \-,JI jfuL

General
qrqtrq

LJA

Ordinary Revenue Arrears

sIERur{IEt€{6rqr
c,L+ !t4 4<,J:^* eE

(r-* a.,r #r)(tTr{I $. t1 (R5 in Lakh)

100.00 100.000.00 1000.00

.!-iJ J-L..- scrff&frso{

8003

Ji=1.<*!- w rt{ & itqg;-e

8005

.rr-rl 4s i+..- sqrftfbfdsg'd

dj J =s 1,{:,i q{i$f &fdsgrd

0099

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 1000.00 100.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 '1 .00

Total for Sub Head ( 8003 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8005 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 1000.00 100.00 102.00

8003

Total for Sub Head ( 8003 )

1.00 '1.00 0.00

.-!r -rr J -i-.,- sqrt{} frq grd

71

1.00 1.00 0.00

0.00

0.00



8005 Surcharge On Fruit Gardens

otif & sFtqt s.sr$
6-rg-r -,rg 

ou! J..u!
0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00

.rj J .s :*.,- sqfr{& fds!'-(

.!-i -J J l+ -. ; q{"rtf tfrs$d

8j -l 1;>.v ):* Rgrffd & fdsif(

Total for Sub Head ( 8005 ) 0.00 1.00 100 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 2.66 2.OO 2.OO 0.00

Total for Minor Head ( '101 ) 2.66 1002.00 102.00 102.00

103

8006

"tj ari .s -:-.,- sqrff&frqfd

8007

.njJJ .i..- sqsfr{&frsfd

.t; J as \:ri qgrrff *ftero

0099 General
qIETTq

JJ,+

Patwar Cess
qZqR 3TFtr{
* ,r li,

8006

.8,dr> +..- sqrt{} fasE'(

8007 Chowkidari Cess

dlaiErfr gqrt
, *,a nr-S a

.!-,iJ.s!+ scrfr{Sfdsfd

.!j=r;i-t-,,j q{€rt{ & frsgi€

&.i -l J,tt>" J*- 6grt{ &fds!l-d

Rates and Cesses on Land

rlftqtd3fusq-fi
Ji5 ;., .-1rl JJI {a.:,r ss .rJ-J

0.00 0.00 0.00 '1.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8006 ) 0.00 o.00 0.00 1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 000 0.00

0.00 '1.00 1.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8006 ) 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.o0

139.17 150.00 150.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8007 ) 139.17 150.00 150.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 15'1.00 151.00 0.00

Total for Minor Head ( 103 )

72

139.17 151.00 151.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8007 )

151.00

139.17

151.00



106

ejJ.!S..- tscfi{}Fdsg'd

Jj=tJ!-.r-S qwrtf t iasfd

3j c! 13 L|)- J'- sCff &Rcr.(

800 Other Receipts
3fq rst
.>+--,r -,r!"

8014

..Bj-,rJ!.* sqffbfdsgi{

8018

.rj -,r -s !.,- wrfrdbfrq g<

.!j dr .5 + !,-F q{6{N &hqg'{

0099 General

{IITITdI

dJ+
Grazing
q-{r€

u->

.Ej J J +.,- sc rif t'hs grq

8018 Other ttems

sfdl SFIr;I
,!.il rr+

"!j=t>+.,- sc${&fdqFd

.!, J -s i,+ ?r.,)6 q6rtf + fdsg'd

Receipts on account of Survey &
Settlement Operations

e{e{ur 3tr frqdln {qrm &'onq
qrfrqi

8014

2606.86 12244.O0 16644.00 5044.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 2606.86 12244.OO 16644.00 5044.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 2606.86 12244.00 16644.00 5044.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 106 ) 2606.86 12244.OO 16644.00 5044 00

0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8014 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8018 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

Total for croup Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 103.00

3.39 3.00 3.00 0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8014 ) 3.39 300 3.00 0.00

100.00 100.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8018 ) 100.00 100.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 )

73

26.94 't03.00 103.00 000



.bit -! jrt>- Jt* egrff{ t,frs$d

JsJ.s+ _.,.,-..- sc t€{rN}fAqg'(

Jt}, at ; n}J- -1 ug<rfl{t,fregio

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 26.94 103.00 103.00 103.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 2775.63 13500.00 '17000.00 5400.00

Total for Major Head ( 0029 ) 2775.63 13500.00 17000.00 s400.00

74



SECTOR :. A - TAX REVENUE-{TqE fi TW.;.l,'i 
"S "'S;

SUB SECTOR l- c ) - Taxes on Property, Capital and other transactions

€cR.ri$rrkorqfficq{a-t
;r.l ss (J,ii

MAJOR HEAD :- 0030 Stamps And Registration Fees

fro.ts{trriff6-{ur{ffi
c*ri 4y.!Ji,s. -,1 "!l l!,^Li-l

rgs ${rsc-gs sBfrdg eff{nrto rft{rsq {ft{
!.+/il ?r3+ Fu/+ -,++..+/il -,++.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

fusr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

{sd s€qfr rienfua ef{cH {sd sfjTlr{

-jgisr s lrJ.s .L:l _JLrJEr .+d (-]5+

gl+ .:J+' r:l1+

Estimates Revised Estimates

12025-2026) Estimates ( 2026-2027 )
(2025-2026 )

0't

101

8020

.tjalJ \.,- scffbfiqlFfl

.!j alr J 
--- -.r_rs vgrlfr{ &fre$o

0099

Stamps - Judicial

Pst-qrE-+.
.;I!.:e -,=-li-l
Court Fees realised in stamps

ftrd fr qrsre gw +td +tn
U4i .:,JJS .r- .J"*-E-l

0.00 0.00

(Lr. -.JJ asY)Cdr€ i5. ib (Rs in Lakh)

0.00 170.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8020 ) 0.00 0.00 '170.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 '170.00

BO20

General
qtIltrq
J_.,+

Court Fee Labels

ot€fiqa-co
jl+l u+ grrs

0.00 170.00 't70.00 0.00

.tj at <5 
-+..- scrffi$ fdqEr(

.!-i aJ -i + -, r_E vqi ri{ }frs srm

A; 4\ /\ .1J,)- J '.- ECrff{ tfdSo(

102 Sale of Stamps

fr6d61ffi
, -.r JJi sS o*E-t

Total for Sub Head ( 8020 ) 170.00 170.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 170.00 170.00 0.00

8021

0.00 170.00 170.00 170.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total for Minor Head ( '1O'l )

75



0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

.tj -?I .s -L..- sqrfl{}frsg'd

8022

0099

Totalfor Sub Head ( 802'1 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8022 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00

Totalfor Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.O0

i_r -! 4s i! .,- scrfff $ftsE'd

AO22 Adhesive Stamps

frrqoisrdrErd
C,s-: .sl3 Jlr zrr*

.E; a,r 4s -5...- 
sq${tiis$d

sj 
=r J \ -.:i q{6rfi{ bfrsf{

Jj z4 i t>y Jt* <grt{ & tdsgr(

s J 4 !..,--...- w-gv*{tfrtro

General
qTIIlq

Judicial Stamps
qrE-6Erc
Es.: .slj ;I&

Stamps - Non- Judicial

PoZ fu-qrfuo
.;.lls. .;a -,---li-l
Sale of Stamps

ft6d61fu*1
.:nJJi J o*E-l

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8021 )

8021

102

0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00

o.00 500.00 500.00 0.00

0.00 450.00 450.00 0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8022 ) 0.00 450.00 450.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 0.00 950.00 950.00 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 102 ) 0.00 950.00 950.00 950.00

0.00 1120.00 1120.00 1120.00
Total for Sub Maior Head ( 0l )

02

1659

Total for Sub Head ( 1659 )

0.00 0.00 0.00 '10.00

.b,i -J 4s -+.,- ilcrfr{}fdsgir

76

0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

.tjJ j!.,- scri{}frsg'(

.tjal J \ vrj s{drfr{ }'frsg(



8023

.!r -l J -r-.,- sqlfrS&'frqg'i

ao24

.!-r 4J > -i-.,- scSdlfts$f,

J, 
-,r .s ! 'r,-S 

q{ir ri{ } Fq FE

0099 General

{IrIII{I
!.lJ+

Hundi1659

Eid

.!-,r -rr .s:+.,- sqri{} iASqid

8023 Sale Of Stamps

ErdolM
dnJJ! ,rS uJBi .slj

.!i J .s i,?..- wrif & faqgro

8024 Bill And Receipt Stamps

fudei{{SdE+?
c,i: .sti 4s lj-_.r _.r_rr .!

.bj 
=t J +.,- wrfrdt fiq6<

.Srr -rl >;x \rr-F q{6 rffi }'frqgrr

.hi -) 4 n>;- J:- dcat{ +,frsg'6

Other Receipts
3f;q {se
.r+--.r -4.

Total for Sub Head ( 8023 )

0.00 0.00 0.00 18443.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 18443.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00

Total for Sub Head ( E024 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 18603.88

0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00

Total lor Sub Head ( 1659 ) 0.00 '10.00 0.00

0.00 88490.00 88490.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8023 ) 0.00 88490.00 88490.00 0.00

0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8024 ) 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 0.00 B8650 00 88650.00 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 102 ) 0.00 88650.00 88650.00 18603.88

800

0.00 230.00 230.00

Total for Group Head ( 00q0 )

10.00

77

230.00



.}latJ$.* scrt{}'frsq(

,ii4rt as !r -.Ji q{€d{ } fasgd

3j ):.:\r-Jr* qgrN * Fs!'f,

JsJ45l-,.:-.,- 3c-qq rt{ & frqqt(

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 230.00 230.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 230.00 230.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 0.00 230.00 230.00 230.00

Totalfor Sub Major Head ( 02 ) 0.00 88880.00 88880.00 18833.88

03

104

8026

0099

8026

Registration Fees
rifffiur{@
U.r{-JL"+J arl} U"+

Fees for registering documents

{€Iffi+ltrfff,do-{i}fts{-@
.r+ -r! J.sijjj..+J 

! tJ rsll

jjJJ\.'- 3c rff{ } fdq gre

.lj -J j !:rj q.Eeff .feqro

0.00 0.00 s0046.12

Total for Sub Head ( 8026 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 90046.12

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 90046.12

59851.26 0.00 100000.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8026 ) 59851.26 0.00 100000.00 0.00

Totalfor Group Head ( 0099 ) 59851.26 0.00 100000.00 0.00

Total for Minor Head ( 104 ) 59851.26 0.00 100000.00 90046.'12

Total for Sub Maior Head ( 03 ) 59a51.26

Totalfor Major Head ( 0030 ) 59851.26 90000.00 '190000.00 '110000.00

General

SEITq
J)+
Other Receipts

3rq{se
d+-r-fu

-tlJJjrlq- sq rff{} its !f(
.!jl.s!-.Jj s{Ert{ tfrsg(

,tj at ltnD- j'* agrff &frcgid

Js J .5 ! -x+..'- 3c'Esrt{&'lds$(

3j -) 1r't>>- -1c5€rt{}'lds$(

78

230.00

230.00

0.00

o.o0 '100000.00 90046.12



SECTOR :- A - TAx REvENUE-{rqs E-I }#-;r'l (,s u*r''l

SUB SECTOR :- d ) - Taxes on Commodities and Services other than Goods and Services Tax

cE gs +fl E-r t' omrfl or< aqofr utt *ooil w or
L;.t.i ss o-tj

MAJOR HEAD :- 0039 State Excise

*eqffir5q
jiL.r+l dgLr

{qdrf{qH rietlrraer{ql{

..rlN + ^-rj! o! Grurs
6tr at:

Estimates Revised

12025-2026 \ Estimates
( 2025-2026 )

Elre 3qIIFI

Estimates
( 2026-2027 )

Liquor
qRI6I

.=,1_.F

(d. -+! {s:}Cfi{I T. 6 (R5 in Lakh)

8033

.!; al as +.,- sqrft{} frqgti

&-, -J J !+ lJj {{drfff ;idsgrd

0099

8033

0.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8033 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 300000.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0 00 300000 00

General

{IIEITTI

dr+
lmportAnd Excise Duty On Liquor
qreqqt 3{rqrd 3r{ts-flIq{@-
.,1# ,ru.srt _rrl .ui1 2 .-,t:ri

s;J.<+..- wrt{& faqgr(

.!irr .s 
-5- 

yri s{6st{ } faqo'd

.h,i dl 1\.t jr- )'.- dCrfr{ bfdsgr(

Js al as -L 
_r...,- <v-q€qff*frsFd

,9i <4 J.t}.> -j rgsrt{t, frs g'{

227200.00 299000.00 299000.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8033 ) 2272OO.0O 2S9000.00 299000.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 2272OO.OO 299000.00 299OOO.OO 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 104 ) 2272OO.OO 299000.00 299000.00 3OOOOO.OO

Totalfor Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 2272oo.OO 299000.00 299000.00 300000.00

Totalfor Major Head ( 0039 ) 2272OO.0O 299000.00 299000.00 300000.00

ugu rfr{rsv-gq rt{rdrg ${rsqr rfr{rsu eft{

I.+/! yr.l3/+ -*u/+ .+r..+/! -,++.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

tsr

Accounts
(2024-2025 )

104

0.00 300000.00



SECTOR :- A - TAX REVENUE-rMEErtffi_;r.i sI (.)"+

SUB SECTOR :- d ) - Taxes on Gommodities and Services other than Goods and Services Taxqq c{+{ror+.3rff{r orqa-qeil ofu *atsil [ro-{
Al sS o.ra,t

MAJOR HEAD :- 0040 Taxes On Sates, Trade Etc.

frol,qrqnqtEqroT
o.f:d Jf lJr,nJ 6Jl+ . dJt+

ugs {t{rsq-f@ fi{r(Tg rLs{d rft{/gq {fr{
'+ .+/!,-,,,335* yt /L *. .+/U s
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

croup Head / Sub Head

qqdqgqH €rtlrro orJqr

^+a + ^rjar orl sJtJJJ.r

sqe s]:IqH

.:rt:
Estimates

( 2026-2027 )

Estimates
( 2025-2026 )

Revised
Estimates

( 2025-2026 )

(d. di.! asY)(fir€ i6. d) (Rr in Lakh)

103

8040

.!i-rr .s +..- scrffi&frsg'd

.!j -rr .s + -,,-6 e$lrt{ }frq g'c

0099

Tax on Sale of Motor Spirits and
Lubricants

mi{ Rft...q ri{ *f6 o1M qt a;r
rp4slJJ llr s."jlr J,,ir- .ji & ai o"'+

8040

General
qtqrq
dA
Motor Spirits Taxation

m"ctfrnSq?Rrrt

0.00 0.00 0.00 210000.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8040 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 210000.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00

198900.00 199500.00 250000.00 0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8040 ) 198900.00 1995OO.OO 25OOOO.OO 0.00

Totalfor Group Head ( 0099 ) 198900.00 1995OO.OO 25OOOO.OO 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 103 ) 198900.00 '199500.00 25OOOO.OO 21OOOO.OO

Totalfor Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 198900.00 199500.00 250000.00 21OOOO.OO

Total for Major Head ( 0040 ) 198900.00 199500.00 25OOOO.OO 2iOOOO.OO

.Ei-rt .s !,...- vc\fl{&fdqfd

di 
=r .s !:,j sTecfl{ tfrsrs

A j 4t 1\,1j)- J'* eCS{ +frSs.d

Js J J ! -);*.,- Ec'Sqrtdtfdq gr(

.-}ra c! ; "t 
j_r- -i c5s rff + Fdq gro

80

+qr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

0.00 2'10000.00



SECTOR :- A-TAX REVENUE-{rfiF e.I t*-c,jJ.l (,5 ' -s+:

SUB SECTOR :- d ) - Taxes on commodities and Services other than Goods and Services Tax

aq f's +fl a-{ t 3ffirEr 3rq a-<sil 3Itr t{r3ft q{ 6T

LiJ.l s5 ,J.ri

MAJOR HEAD :- OO41 Taxes On Vehicles

affiwor
,"s=& a ,-r+^.r{

ug€ {t{rsq-gq rfi{rdq rt{rsw sfr{rsq rft{
'+ .+/3;; *. rt'l'.a >"t-/* .,;q,;. .+-/\ ..;,;'
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

+€r

Accounts
(2024-2025 )

qsrc aEqH {iqnftd 3Eq'r

^:+.:j 
-.it "+ix bl.j ;llJln

..1- .:,t=

Estimates Revised
(2025-20261 Estimates

(2025-2026 |

{sc aEqlf

Estimates
\2026-2027 )

(r-e- 
=..r rjtltsr<I r. $ (Rs in takh)

1O2 Receipts UnderThe State Motor Vehicles
Taxation

Irwtr { Er6{ 6rErH }. raa qlfrqi
J.l+l .^ --14s JF+."(:l.J"l'e, )iJ- i+-l

.rjJ .s!.,- scrfftfrsgrd

.!j J .5 -i:ri q{€rflf &fdeg'(

J-l ) 4 a:'._>- Jr* ogri{ *fdqifd

Js ar .s ! -*-.,- w ge rflf t ftu fo
ajt .! 4 r-r >- -'t u5urff{&iotfo

Totalfor Sub Head ( oooo ) 92659.38 15oooo.O0 150000 00 '141600 00

Totalfor Group Head ( O0OO ) 92659.38 15OOOO.OO 150000 00 141600 00

Total for Minor Head ( 102 ) 92659.38 15OOOO.OO 150000 00 141600 00

Totalfor Sub Major Heaa 1OO ) 92659 38 150000'00 150000 00 141600 00

Totalfor Major Head ( 0041 ) 92659.38 150000.00 150000 00 141600'00

81

92659.38 ',l5oOOO.OO ',l50000.00 141600.00



SECTOR :- A - TAX REVENUE-iIGr€r fl }tr_(Jir.i ss,J*s=,1

SUB SECTOR :- d ) - Taxes on Commodities and Services other than Goods and Services Tax
aE (-{ +dn 6a +- or6nr or< a-goit oilt *ooil w o-r
sll.i rrs o".'j

MAJOR HEAD i O04Z Taxes On coods And passengers

qre efuqrBdqqqrT
o.s:t + uJJit ... Jt Jl-

ugu rft{roa-gs rt{rdg efr{rnfe fi{rsq st{
L.+"1il rpJs/il _,,,.,,r-l\ +r- r"./! J+r..
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

+qr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

{qd sr{qrr *ieifua.:ff,+n qqe sEqrr
.tl-:'i,!.ii "+.il .! ,rilJ.!.i ;-,-.::,'.rr

cJ- .:J- 6tr
Estimates Revised Estimates

(2025-2026 ) Estimates ( 2026-2027 )
( 2025-2026 )

(d. -,JJ #l)(ar€ E l) (R5 in Lakh)

103 Tax Collections - Passenger Tax

6T €16 qr* or
, *t-i *!* - Ji-J< "s--'

di 
=r.s 

-+.,- vc${}fts9-d

ij J .< $ :,,S qwrff{ +irs$-(

Ali41!^tu-J,* qC{nd }frs$d

6 
=r 4s $ -,--. .,- sv gu rt{ b fraEio

,l j €l ;t ^r)- -' u5< rN& fre g'o

1562.29 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 1562.29 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 1562.29 3000 00 3000.00 3000.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 103 ) 1562 29 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 1562.29 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00

Total for Major Head ( 0042 ) 1562.29 3000.00 3000 00 3000.00

82



SECTOR :- A-TAX REVENUE-{Er*I6I ?€-{;t.i ss (}6j

SUB SECTOR:- d ) - Taxes on commodities and Services other than Goods and Services Tax

{< Fi +fl 6{ +' 3rfffl or{ q€''ft o{tr +ql3it [{ 6-{

crr.ri sS o.ti
MAJOR HEAD :- OO43 Taxes And Duties On Electricity

frqrftq{o-rg{tt{@'
Ul-vJrl u"ri+(,.l++

ugs rt{rdq-gs rft{rdg ffrs{6 rt{Eq rt{
L.-...,/5!,-,,rJs/+ *t-/L J+i..+/!+ J+r.
Ma.ior Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

Aql

Accounls
(2024-2025 )

Elrdsr{cr{ {sffYd sEqr{

^+J ,'.r i ^+;i 'r.i ;1lr;l
gL ':'Lf

Estimates Revised
( 2025-2026 ) Estimates

(2025-2026 \

{sc aEqI;I

Estimates
( 2026-2027 |

101

0099

ao42

s,n aJ .s !.r- scrfr{t fdsg'q

,t.:,-,i l ! -.,< €FBrt{ }ftuFf,

.ii1 -t E n>-:-,):^- egrfl{ tiAsg'o

6aras-A -r.r-..- sc {€Trt{+ fdqfd

.b j -l .t nD- ai rgs{fr{ + idqlF(

Taxes On Consumption And Sale Of
Electricity

sqrlrr 3fuMalMqtat
.ri- )dll .ir J& 1iil ij.r-iis il ---sJl
General

{TTIIdI

Collections

€trd

45.68 0.00

(o... a,.! as4cdrq €. fi (Rt in Lakh)

0.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8042 ) 45.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 00gg ) 45.68 0.00 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 101 ) 45.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totalfor Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 45 68 o oo 0'00 0 00

Totalfor Major Head ( 0043 ) 45.68 O.OO o 0o 0 00

Js =rr .s rt+- +€t&frSEid Total for Sector ( A ) 5A2994.24 2155000.00 2059000.00 2070000.00

0.00



SUB SECTOR:- b ) - tnterest Receipts, Dividends and profits
qrqflftqi, En{i{ s{t{EF{
;r.l o"r=i JrG,

MAJOR HEAD ;- 0049 lnterest Receipts
qrqclRqi
sJ.Ll. J,4J sS !s

sg€ et{rsc-gEq ${r(rg ffrrqa rfr{rsc ff
h.+/L,-,,rr"+ Jirl-/:+ J+i..+/:+ *
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

croup Head / Sub Head

nqr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

riwd.rqcFr ristfud srJcE dsa BEqH

"+,ij .',i,. .tJ rl DJi dU-,L .tJ.:.1 ,!.r j
.:,1.- 6l- 6l+,

Estimates Revised Estimates
(2025-2026) Estimates (2026-2027)

( 2025-2026 )

o4

800

1886

ii J -s !..- sqrNl fiqgr(

.!j: ar <5 i* -,,_s q{drfrd }idsgs

lnterest Receipts Of State / Union Tenitory
Govts

rrq/€q{rq *rs{6RaffqM
flfrqi
,rs,_,j)- aLLiil .}-j 4s JsJ- Jrl dr-tl_)

.r+U_r-_r J r-r- a- c.r_r-,iS_r-

Other Receipts
3fq rsa
c*+--.r -A:

0.00 0.00

(4. -,p {$)Cirrs i6. fl) (Rs in Lakh)

300.00

Total for Sub Head ( 1886 )

Tolal for Group Head ( 0000 )

0.00 0.00 300.00

0.00 0.00 300.00

1886

General
qIITTq

dA
lnterest On Education Loan

Rrqnxolqtqrq
!* -,1l u,-Jt c,-rLl

0.00 280.00 300.00

.!j -ri as -j..,- irqrftf + frq grf,

i; -! .s \:,,s q{6rt{ &i(qgid

.ii -! l\,tD* J'-- dCff bfdqF.f,

A -,1.s1+ -,.+.,- oo nvri{t'fi<fo

$ 4 -\.t2). -j r5srffitfftW

Total for Sub Head ( 1886 ) 0.00 300.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 0.00 280.00 0.00

Total for lvlinor Head ( 800 ) 0.00 280.00 300.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 04 ) 0.00 300.00

Total for Major Head ( 0049 )

84

0.00 280.00 300.00

SECTOR :. B - NON-TAX REVENU E-fu-iF-{ {ErTT-g,.I.i Q.r:,I JJi

0099

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

280.00

300.00

300.00

280.00 300.00

300.00



sEcTOR :- B - NON-TAX REvENUE-fu-6-r {rsF-;!i u"s=d rts

SUB SECTOR :- b ) - lnterest Receipts, Dividends and Profits

qrqclfrqt, dlqill 3il{dn{
Lrr!! o"Y .)j|'

MAJOR HEAD:- OO5O Dividends And Profits

srqi$3iltrn{
3{ ll gU'' 6a'.ar

rgg rfr{rsq-5q rfr{rq rt{Ar{6 ffrsq fi{
!;1.+/\.,JJS/!# Jll-/\ -e;. .+/! -.r+:.

Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /
Group Head / Sub Head

{sc arJqll {isnD-d 3Eqr{ (qd 'I:lcr{
-+j.j '.iI ^il.il Dl;lj-rx -j+"sj - ii

.',1- -:,1= il:
Estimates Revised Estimates

(2025-2026) Estimates 12026-2027)
(2O2s-2O26 |

Aqr

Accounts
(2024-2025 \

101

8086

0099

Dividends from Public Undertakings

srffiosq-odtoruin
r "; .rd. ljsrJ Jll -r-!

0.00 0.00

((,. aip {s4(firs F. fr) (R5 in Lakh)

0.00 21000.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8086 ) 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 2'1000.00

8086

0.00 20000.00 26000.00 0.00

.$-J j \.,- 3crfl{tfrs st(

.}j J .5 !:r! q{€rff &fdqgrd

Jj -t j n>:- "r,,. ogrfrd bldsgid

6 ar .s ! -p+.r- oa-ge Sf S Re fo

.B-iJ.1u.-P -I ng€rfl{* idsgi(

Total for Sub Head ( 8086 ) 0.00 20000.00 26000.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 0.00 20000.00 26000.00 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 10'1 ) 0.00 20000.00 26000.00 21000.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 )
000 20000.00 26000.00 21000.00

85

000 20000.00 26000.00 21000.00

.rj 
=t 

j -i.,- scrff{}frSfd

ir -l .s 1I r# qElrfl{ }frqfd

0.00 0.00 21000.00

General

TIIIII{I

Public Sector Undertakings

NULL
jsjs--iirr r:'J- -t+

Total for Maior Head ( 0050 )



SECTOR :. B . NON-TAX REVENUE.fu.6-r ICr*T-dqi O*r:,i }i
SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

orq +r_E-{ rrmtl
sj!.i o,+l JJ;

MAJOR HEAD :- OO55 potice

gfus
,*!c

rgs rfr{rgq-gs st{/dg ${rnm rt{rgq rt{
! c-/L 

"r3q 
-1..ir-/l+ J+r. cN,y1, ,..

Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /
Group Head / Sub Head

Fees, Fines and Forfeitures
+te, gqfil Bi{ sEfi
(-.-E+ JJE _rJl e,,lilr .d+

A€r

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

Eird 3r{qrr ririfua oqun
.tr :r '!. ^J:L.rj "r. sjtrir

6l- 6l-
Estimales Revised

(2025-2026 ) Estimates
( 2025-2026 )

{qd sriqrq

.:rt:
Estimates

( 2026-2027 )

(u!. -,J llY)C{nq E d) (Rs in L.kh)

103

.!j dl .s !.* scrfff &fdqgrd

.!j -J as + -,rJs qftIrff bfrqfo

ai 4;Lr-J'* dCrfr{ &fdsgrf,

s ai J ! _.,.*.,- Bq yqli{}frqgi(

,i-n i.; -\ ,1 L- ai cEE rfr{ } frq gtd

0.00 5000.00 5250.00 5250.00

Total for Sub Head ( OOO0 ) 0.00 5000.00 5250.00 5250.00

Total for Group Head ( 0OOO ) 0.00 5000.00 5250.00 5250.00

Total for Minor Head ( 103 ) 0.00 5000.00 5250 00 5250.00

Total for Sub lvlajor Head ( 0O ) 0.00 5000.00 5250.00 5250.00

Total for Major Head ( 0055 ) 0.00 5250.00 5250.00

86

5000.00



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENU E-fu-6-{ lrtrEr-s/J u"=ri JJ9

SUB SECTOR:- c)- Other Non-Tax Revenue

3rqfu-o-{{rq€
!r'!l u'r+ -,,'

MAJOR HEAD :- 0056 Jails

ffi
orl-.+

Sale of Jail Manufactures

+63-s6o1M
cajJi sS Jiuu a+ .r. (-!r+

{scafjqrf ristfYd srjcFl

"+.r: J,++ .J*.ij 6\:' ,rjUJ!;

60.00

(.e .i"! asl(tIr{ T.6 (R5 in Lakh)

63.00 63.00

102

.!j J .s:a..- sq {flf & fds g'd

.riJ.5!:,j s{drff{ +ftsEq

,ll-i e) 1irt:-,):* qgrffd &RSg'(

.E -rr J ! >:- ..- uv 5erfl{}'frufo

}jt .4 .4 rty -1 rq€etdtfdqg(

{i+
Estimates

| 2025-2026 )

Revised
Estimates

(2025-2026 )

t€r

Accounts
( 2O2+2O25 )

{w 3fjclr

Estimates
( 2026-2027 )

000

Totalfor Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 60.00 63.00 63.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 60.00 63.00 63.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 102 ) 0.00 60.00 63.00 63.00

0.00 60.00 63.00 63.00
Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 )

Totalfor Major Head ( 0056 ) 0.00 60.00 63.00 63.00

87

qgs {t{rsc-{s ffrdc rt{rqta rNrsq ${
+.#/U:rj/! -'-r-/'+ -'+*"'+/! .t+:.
Ma.ior Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVEN U E_fu_E-{ ilfiE-;r.i o,s:i J:6

SUB SECTOR ;- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue
3rrlfu.6-{lIqR
.ir.i, -r.i "a

MAJOR HEAD:- 0058 Stationery And printing

ffiolrffftr
dlet+L JJt dJ,i.i:,:-

sgt{ rt{rsc-gq ${rdg eff{rntr eff{rgq rt{
\.+/L *.gJgh *r-l! J++..+/l+ J+'.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

cse JEqrr *irtfua ogrn Enrc aqqr{

+! r_j- ^+s .JJ rJlrJ.r -j*ia \4
.:J- .:i+, .:Jt:

Estimates Revised Estimates
( 2025-2026 ) Estimates (2026-2027 )

( 2025-2026 )

101 Stationery Receipts

€xr+flr-se

Sale of Gazettes Etc
rrqesnfrolM
c{:JJs ss .'raj U"jJ<

(.r. a*rJ arY)ctrr{{ r. $ (Rr in r,kh)

0.00 0.00100.00

&j-rr<s -L..- scrfi{} lds !f(
.!-r -J 4s + -.'< q{d${ efds!P-(

&j -l 1n>y J:- ogrfrd bfreg'o

102

0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 101 ) 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

163'1

ii ar .s j+.,- lqrfr{&rdseq

i;4)r.s *-.,,S qElrt{ t iaqro

0099

Total for Sub Head ( '1631 )

0.00 0.00 0.00 880.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 880.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 880.00

General
qIIITq
J-A
Government Press Srinagar
qil{fre }q ,fr'{rR
..;3.i-.;- ,-* ,".: rr;(

708.13 800.00 1100.00 0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 163'1 ) 708.'13 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 708.13 800.00 1100.00 0.00

Asr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 )

'1631

diarzs\* sc${}fds$(

Gi-Jt as + -.,,S q{6rff $iaqfe
800.00 1100.o0

88



800.00 1100.00 880.00
sr.4:,\))-)'* (g{ff{ }ftqg{ Totalfor Minor Head ( 102 )

Other ReceiPts

3fq {se
.:+-: -&:

1630

.i-i 
=t .s rr..- scrff{} idqgrd

uvJ.5+-.Ji s{6rfi +frsir(
Totalfor Sub Head ( 1630 )

Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

0099 General

TIFIFI
JJt>

Govemment Press Jammu1630

Trd-fien-sqq
ur-+ o+-,7.. 5i^]J3(

708.13

800

0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00

0.00 0.00 800.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00

901.51 700.00 '1000.00

Total for Sub Head ( 1630 ) 901.51

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 901.51 700.00 1000.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 800 ) 901.51 700.00 1000.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 1609.64 1600.00 2100.00

Totat for Major Head ( 0058 ) 1609.64 1600.00 2100.00 1680.00

0.00

.sr -Jl .s -L9- sqri{}fdsg'(

sj i J ! -. Ji sTrrt{ &frsir{

,tj a! :!i>;-Jt- Egind bfdsgd

.rs arl .s ! --*+. .,- 3q-5srff&frUgio

&j at lt.\D* -a ugErff{bfrstrq

0.00

0.00

800.00

1680.00

89

0.00

700.00 1000.00



SECTOR :- B . NoN.TAx REvENUE.fu-iF-{ TrsF-;J.i oBSI rrc

SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non_Tax Revenue
3rqfu_qr{ qR

. jr.t o.r:,: -rt
MAJOR HEAD :- OO59 pubtic Works

dq'Mlrsrd
crs_.u *

cgs ${rsc-gs rt{r(rg qt{rsqa et{rsq rt{
!.+./* *,rr3l+ jru/+ -'+r. !r-l! J.'l.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / i,Iinor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

+sr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

qsd 3Eqrr ri$ft-a orJqE {qd nEqr{

^+.i':''.r i ._ir,"ii .r.i jlj_rJij . iJ-:i,!.:.,.
6ls 6ts {.tr'

Estimates Revised Estimates
(202'2026\ Estimates t2O26-2O27 )

( 2025_2026 )

0'1

8106

'Ei -41 J i+ + sqrfl{} tuu dd

.bldia5 +-.r_S sTdrfrd &listro

0099

Office Buildings
ifiqfdqtff{
.ftjt, u"ii

Rents

funs
":l-,rs

General

STIITq
dr,+

Jammu R&B Department
qq 3rR qs di frqFr

^-5.* *, ijll )t.Jr^

0'11

81 06

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

((,. -i! arYlcan€ i'. $ (Rs !n rakh)

0.00 125.00

0.00 130.00

0.00 125.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8106 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 380.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 380.00

0.00 125.00 125.00 0.00

90

0.00 125.OO 125.00 0.00



0.00 125.OO 125.00 0.00

0.00 375.00 375.00 0.00
&rjJl++ scrt{tsfrSgd

.br=rJ ir-.J.s €Elrfr{ ;frqgd

Total for Sub Head ( 8106 )

Total for Group Head ( 0099 )

,lj -11tr>t-J:* egrffi &fdsfd Totalfor Minor Head ( 011 )

,16 -J J \ -p+...- 3c{sff*fdc$d

80 General

{FIriI
L"t&

Total for Sub Major Head ( 0l )

102 Hire Charges of Machinery and Equipment

qqffi 3lR Bq6{ur 6r fuT rqr qr{R

,'.tJ USl :rjl .rJ+L .j'i ;+-)t+ rh

.b:Jzs!e, sqrff{}fdsg'd

"Ej J .s ! -..,j {{6rfr{ -fds g-(

&j 4 J a>.y ,)t* eg rtf * lds g'd

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 )

Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

Total for Minor Head ( '102 )

800 Other Receipts

3fq rse
.r.:-r 4.

0.00 375.00 0.00

0.00 375.00 375.00 380.00

0.00 375.00 375.00 380.00

0.00

0.00

375.00

520.00

375.00

520.00

375.00

520.00

0.00 895.00 895.00

0.00 895.00 895.00 895.00

0.00 895.00 895.00 895.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

220.OO

675.00

675.00

0.00

65.OO

725.00

220.OO

675.00

675.00

655.00

65.00

725.OO

220.00

675.00

675.00

450.00

65.00

91

125.00 125.00 't 25.00

375.00

895.00

725.OO

0.00



0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

700.00

700.00

675.00

155.00

15.00

700.00

700.00

675.00

0.00

15.00

700.00

700.00

675.00

15.00

.!r -J -s -!"..- scrfl{t fdq gr<

.Ej-J J -i.:.,-S s{rrn{ a'frqF-q

&-iJ J '|JPJ* Jr.- ogff efaqE-d

6 
=l as !,,.+.,- sc-tqrtd+frs$(

,t-l -l ;3 n11- -i ugs rfr{ } fr< ,-e

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 4730.00 5230.00 5025.00

Total fo. Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 4730.00 5230.00 5025.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 000 4730.00 5230.00 5025.00

Totalfor Sub Major Head ( 80 ) 0.00 5625.00 6125.00 5920.00

Total for Major Head ( 0059 ) 0.00 6000.00 6500.00 6300.00

0.00

0.00



SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

3|-q+{-a-{TIsrE
Ltvt L}D"). )?

MAJOR HEAD :- OOTO Other Administrative Services

srqs$rsB-6tqIE
1..1"31.,1'- 4etliiil 1fu 'r

IIq€ ${rsq-gq rfr{rdg rft{rsw rff{rsc {fr{

!+.+/L -.#/+ Jji-/+ J+;...*.,/+ #
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

Asl

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

1252.44

strc tsfjcFI €{ilq-d 3ECrJI eEre 3EcH

^.iri: 
,'.i, ^+.i.j or,j, ;Ej'j ^+"j '' ii

..! - .:its 3Ls

Estimates Revised Estimates
(2025-20261 Estimates (2026-2027\

(2025-2026 )

(o+. J"! arYlGrrg €. fr) (Rs in Lakh)

27 .OO 2650.00 2800.00

01

102

.!Jr J .< ---..- sqrff{tfrq ge

.ti at .s jl| -..r-S q{6rfl{ tfrslr{

a zl .s ! -J++.,- <v-gwrfft,frefo

60 Other Services
3fq 8-4rs

.:Ul:Jl+
114

.b, -ti .s -'-.,- scrt{tfrq$(

&jJas!-.ri q{6rff{ + fdssd

&j -4 4 n>:- ,):* agrfr{ }tdqir.l

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 1252.44 27.OO 2650.00 2800.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

,ij z! c5 rtr J* og${ Afftgo Total for Minor Head ( 102 ) 1252.44

1252.44 27 .OO 26s0.00 2800.00

27 .OO 2650.00 2800.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 0l ) 1252.44 27.OO 2650.00 2800.00

Receipts from Motor Garages Etc

frc{ftq3nEtcrfrqt
A):^ a- ,*: et-:6 j;:*

0.00 170.25 170.25 '170.25

Tota! for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 170.25 170.25 170.25

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 170.25 170.25 '170.25

Totalfor Minor Head ( 114 )

Receipts from Guest Houses, Government
Hostels Etc

te arw. qronl eiso 3frE e qrRqi

.,,.U-:^ a- orb--.t air)J< J-rl -r-iq J"+S

115

93

0.00 170.25 170.25

SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-fu-a-{ {rtr€-c,Jr'l orr': Ji

Adminislration Of Justice
qrq rD'T g{Irsl
di& atliil
Fines and Forfeitures

gchr si-{ qflTd
o"J?+Jj ,l uJiti

0.00

170.25



dlJa5!.,- wrff{& ftqg'q

.t-i-:t J ! -.r-S {IEIIi{ biiqEE

.hj -l 1n1y dt* ECri{ }Rsg's

800 Other Receipts
3flrse
u+-- J.1K;.l

.!, a] .s i+..*" sc\i{t'frs gi€

.!j 
=r 

j5*:ri q{trffd }iiqg;d

,i; -) ; 't}J- JJ* ogrff &frsg'd

6 -! .s i+ -*'.- sc-Esrt{+ faq grq

3j 4 S "t}.J- -i rg< rNl ffie ro

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 )

Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

0.00 10007 50 10009.25 10011.25

3500.00 2725.OO 257a.OO

189.78 1249.25 220.00 220.O0

0.00 6.00 10.00 10.00

31.86 0.00 15.00 10.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 581.23 4795 25 2970.00 2818 00

Totalfor croup Head ( 0000 ) 581.23 4795.25 2970.OO 2a1A.O0

Totalfor Minor Head ( 1't5 ) 581.23 4795.25 2970.00 2818.00

0.00 0.00 2.25 2.25

0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00

0.00 '10007.50 10007.00 10007.00

0.00 10007.50 10009.25 1001't.25

0.00 10007.50 10009.25 10011 .25

Total for Sub Major Head ( 60 ) 581.23 14973.OO 13'149.50 12999.50

Total for Major Head ( 0070 ) 't833.67 15000.00 15799.50 15799.50

94

359.59

Total for Minor Head ( 800 )



sEcToR :- B - NON-TAX REvENUE-fu-6-{ {rurs-;rrl ''s'': Jp

SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

3[qfu-6-{{rq€
sjli o"S=': }F

MAJOR HEAD :- OO75 Miscellaneous General Services

frfrusrcrqffi
i-rx /e r.!-.'ii'

qgg et{rrc-{g rft{rdg et{rsw fi{rsq rt{
!..*.,/!,-,, r3\, -'-t /'+ -++" .+/! *
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

dnresrJcH €riltra sgcF

.jllij ,-.i: 
^r:-j.j 6r.i ;llJ,Er

iJL: .:i+
Estimates Revised

(2025-20261 Estimates
( 2025-2026 )

{sc ar{qF

Estimates
( 2026-2027 )

800

4120

i-i at J ir.,- scrfl{tfrsgd

.$j .rt .s * -,,i {rTdrffi *faeE'd

OTHER RECEIPTS

3fq {se
.l+--,,4'

General

TTII{I

dr+
Extraordinary ReceiPts

3rqrERur qrRqi
o*+-J Jr^- -.1;c.

0.00 0.00

(...,r. 
=,-rr 

rr:)(alRa T. +) (Rs in tikh)

0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8120 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 3150.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00

0099

8120

0.00 s000.00 3675.00 0.00

O-i a;t .s !..- sqrfr{}fdsg(

-!j rr J 
-5- -. 

J rr6rfr{ bfieg'c

,lj; z 1;\} >- ,):* <gS{ &'frSgid

Js J .< -i- 
_,.+..- ev-qwrfldtfrvfe

&j z! a5;->.;- -'> rgE rfrd * fds$(

Total for Sub Head ( 8120 ) 0.00 3000.00 3675.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 )
0.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 0.00 3000 00 3675.00 3150.00

0.00 3000.00 3675.00 3'150.00

Total for Major Head ( 0075 ) 0.00 3000.00 3675.00 3150.00

+qr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

3150.00

0.00 3'150.00

o.oo 3000.00 3675.00

Totalfor Sub Major Head ( 00 )



SECTOR :. B . NoN.TAx REvENUE.+r.iF-r

SUB SECTOR:- c ) - Other Non_Tax Revenue
srqfu-6-r{rq€
;r.i o4i Ji

MAJOR HEAD i O2O2 Education, Sports, ArtAnd Cutture
fucn, *o. o-orofuSqft
c,e6: _JJt Ot,olJJi*t, aJ,l

ugs rt{rsq-gq rt{rdg rt{rnm fr{rgq rt{
\ +.,/! 

"rJqU 
)L/!# .,;q'r..+/l#:+:.

Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /
Group Head / Sub Head

qErc aEqE riqnfuo srJqrq qsra 3Ecr+

+.-: ,,.i,. ,_.i,-ij "ti drjJln ^+--j .,,i,.6t= J5
Estimates Revised Estimates

(2025-2026) Estimates (2026_2027)
( 2025_2026 |

(oi- -,JJ {lY)CdrtI E i) (R5 ir Lakh)

3.84 3.84 3.84

1.05 1.05 1.05

01

101

General Education
qFlrq Rren

Elementary Education

uBjfufi RIsfi

arLl ;l\iil

+sr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

0.00

0.00

Slar.si+.+- wrflStfrqtrq

8026

.rj ar J !..- sqltf S.frqgid

8124

Totalfor Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 4.89 4.89 4.89

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.00

2.OO

2.40

70.49

Total for Sub Head ( 8026 )

96

0.00 0.00 0.00 78.89

0.00



0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25.00

15.00

3.50

10.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 92.16
i_rJ.s+.,- scrfl{}Fdsf{

,ij ) -t\{} q{6 Pi{ & liq Ta

Total for Sub Head ( 8124 )

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 4.89 4.89 175.94

0099

8026

General
qIIITq

Other ReceiPts

srqrst
.*':-; F'

2.77

0.83

0.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

2.40

70.49

2.OO

1.00

2.40

70 4S

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

e-i-r.s\* sqd{&.faqire

8124 Admission Fee

qaqr{@
u,'*t 'JilJ

Total for Sub Head ( 8026 ) 3.60 76 89 75.89 0.00

0.00

17.00

120195.44

18.00

30.00

0.00

12.OO

25.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

97

0.00 10.80 10.80 0.00

37.86



37.86 37.86 0.00

+a+as+.+ 3rr {nra' FEqid

r, ajrJ + .,Jrs sTd slrq 6REg,d

&i aJ <s.UJ* Jj.. oSrffS &frsgf,

102

Total for Sub Head ( 8124 ) j2O216.44 96.66 88.66 0.00

Totalfor Group Head (0099 ) ,\2O22O.O4
173.55 '164.55 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 101 ) 12OZ2O.O4 174.44 169.44 175.94

Secondary Education
qreqfufifuefi

J.irSJll .rJirt-
000

0.00

14.54

4.20

'14.54

4.20

14.54

4.20

ir -:rJ *.,- Bcrfrd&fdqEE

8026

-bi dr as +.,- sqPt{+'fds$(

4124

Aj ar j +.,- scrt{+'f6sgid

.!-i-:t-5 !-.J ({€rN &Rqrd

General
qlqrel
J),+

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 18.74 14.74 14.7 4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6.50

16.90

6.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8026 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

52.90

92.51

Total for Sub Head ( 8124 ) 0.00 0.00 0.o0 146.41

Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

0099

98

0.00 18.7 4 18.7 4 194.55

0.00

1.00



8026 Other Receipts

3fq{se
,.g+--,, -il

,}}JJ\.,- scrfi{}'fdlsE'd

8124 Admission Fee

caq{@
uaFAl.)

ilJJ!.,- scrfr{}Fdq$(

.BjJ.5E-.# qwrfrf tfrcgd

&j -J z5 r>.-x Jr- ogrN tfdsE'(

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8026 ) 2249453'73

2249453.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

16.90

6.00

6.50

16.90

6.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22.90 29.40 0.00

19325.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

52.90

92.51

't .00

52.S0

92.51

0.00

0.00

0.00

Totalfor Sub Head (8124 ) 19325.53 145.41 146.41 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 2268779.26 168.31 175.a1 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 102 ) 226a779 26 187.05 194.55 194.55

103

8026

University and Higher Education

fdgBqrdq rfu sa Rren

.'J,i+ r-l rLr l+l jljjtrJJ

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15.00

1114.01

Total for Sub Head ( 8026 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1129.O1

Totalfor Group Head ( 0000 )
0.00 1129.O1

0099 General
qFITq
Ji>
Other Receipts

3rq{sa
c*f--, -6+

8026

99

0.00 0.00

.!,: J a5 -r...- w${&'RqE.<

s-J J .s \ -. Ji 3wrfr{ f'frclF(

0.00



20.29

183.50

't4.oo

1000.00 2200.oo

0.00

0.00

.JJr <4 4s -!.+ 3rr {n + taq 3r(

dr-+ a: +?Jrs q*r {fq ibldqEi(

.},-i rt l nb- J'* oCrffi *frSF-(

Total for Group Head ( OO99 )

800 Other Receipts
rfq rsa
o++-: -4:

ii -:l.s'+.- sc$d;frqgrE

.Ei -Jl 4< r* -, rJS e{"{ff{ &ftrsg'd

,ij -!;,tD- Jr* dgrt{ bfdqF-(

Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

Total for Mino. Head ( 800 )

e -'l j !+ -,'* "- sc'tq$f + Fqqt6 
rotat for sub Major Head ( oI )

03 Sports And Youth Services

So':fu54r+or(
)-t)^ {j _.)_el r-G ,-r:-l

101 Physical Education - Sports and Youth
Welfare

srtfrf Rrsn - €-d 3fu gdr s-qM
Jr,it- .J {i} 5.ill u-'J4-l -aJE jt ."+

.!i -ri J -L 
.,- lqrff{&ftsE-(

.B-i -! j !+ -, J-S

,-E,i -J as.rlJ* Jr* ogrft{ &ftlg-d

6 
=ras ! ,--..,- sc g€ast{&faqe-d

'B ) .-s ,t y F -, qq€ et{ + fao 6d

203.79 1007.49 2214.OO

2214.OO 0.00

0.00

Total for Minor Head ( j03 )

0.00 0.60 0.60 0.50

0.00 0.60 0.60 050

0.00 0.60 0.60 0.50

0.00 0.60 0.50

2389203.09 '1373.58 257 a.59 1500.00

0.00 926.42 1',121 .41 900.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 1121.41 900.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 1121 .41 900.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 101 ) 926.42 1121 41 900.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 03 ) 0.00 926.42 1121.41 900.00

Totalfor Major Head ( 0202 ) 2389203.09 2300.00 3700.00 2400.00

100

7.45

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8026 ) 2O3.7g 1007.49

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 )

0.60

926.42

926.42

0.00



sEcTOR :- B - NoN-TAx REVEN u E-fu-6-r {Er€I-;ul o/s='i rts

SUB SECTOR:' c)- Other Non-Tax Revenue

3rqfu-61{rqg
Ai o"s='l JF

MAJOR HEAD :- O2lO Medical And Public Health

Rft-srsftrsrffi{oEr€q
{l+.+r.Jrl s+

qs€ ff/sc-5s sfr{rdg rt{rsq6 rt{rsc at{
:+.+/* -,rJs/! +r-/* Jri..'-l! J+i.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

+€r

Accounis
(2024-2025 \

E-sc aEcll €rtka erdctc

i+si .- i i "+-i: .l.1) ;UJEI
3i+ ':'1-

Estimates Revised
(2025-2026 ) Estimates

(2025-2026 \

(qe sEcFI

3l+
Estimates

(2026-2027 )

o4 Public Health
qjl€r€q

Rec,eipts from Public Health Laboratories

qrdql{6 €rsq s+rrsndtrf t qrfrqi

-,.U,-- a- :,r--r-++l *n+ .'.!
0.00 130.00

0.00 100.00

0.00 70.00

0.00 60.00

0.00 500.00

12a.17 1000.00

0.00 150.00

0.00 10.00

(Lr. c,,r.,r #Y)Cdr{I i'. $ (R5 in Lakh)

150.00 160.00

130.00

75.00 80.00

65 00 70.00

600.00 700.00

1184.00 343.00

175.00 200.00

774.OO 800.00

10.00 10.00

105

101

0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

140.00

714.77 543.00



di-JJ -i.,- sq{t{& faqE-(

.rj-j .< *:-rj q{6rff{ }frsgif,

ai 4 -t,tr- J,* ossff +fdse.(

6..,r j!-*.,- sq Eqrt{& idqgr(

General
qIIIrq

Other Receipts
3l{{se
.r+--,, -.,1.

dl, -+ J + .+ 3rl rtlq zF rdq F.iI

dj=rJ+:,i e6rfrd }'fleuo-o

,-Ei -J 4s .rlJ* JJ,.. (g {fl{ } ffrs g'f,

6 -rlJ -L 
,.+.,- sc-qsrff{tfrSs-d

,-}-f d\;,t}.j--i c€q ${} idq gr(

80

800

0.00 250.00 290.00 300.00

0.00 800.00 850.00 900.00

500.00 500.00 500.00

0.00 150.00 160.O0 170.00

0.00 150.00 160.00 170.00

0.00 100.00 110.00

0.00 300.00 330.00 275.00

0.00 650.00 700.00 750.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 00OO ) 842.94 5473.00 6273.00 5698.00

Total for Group Head ( 00OO ) 842.94 5473.00 6273.00 5698.00

Total for Minor Head ( .105 
) 442.94 5473.00 6273.OO 5698.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 04 ) 442.94 5473.00 6273.00 5698.00

0.00 7.00 7.00 7.00

0.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

Total for Sub Head ( OOOO ) o.0o 27.00 27.00 27.OO

Iotal for croup Head ( OOOO ) 0.00 27.OO 27 .OO 27.OO

Total for Minor Head ( 8OO ) 0.00 27.OO 27.OO 27.OO

Totalfor Sub Major Head ( 80 ) 0.00 27.OO 27.OO 27.OO

442.94 5500.00 6300.00 5725.O0

0.00

120.O0

Total for Major Head ( 0210 )

102



sEcToR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-fu-E-{ flGr{F[-;j.i !'a:': J';

SUB SECTOR :- G ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

3rqfu-e-{Irtr€
P;c*4*

MAJOR HEAD:- 0215 Water Supply And Sanitation

urfioluffivttwocr
d5'' Otlii' -.Pl lP r;l

cgs ${rsc-gs rftfisg et{rsfe rt{rsq rff{

L.+/Q -.#/h -*u/L J+r..+/!# -.,+'
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

GrouP Head / Sub Head

<!resqcFr rFtfq-d rEqr

A-.:l e+i ^li.fl "i, ;Urx
,31+ 5l+

Estimates Revised
(2025-2026 ) Estimates

(2025-2026 \

(sc aqcFl

.:rt+

Estimates
(2026-2027 )

01

8139

sjJJ!.'- scrfrf& lils g'd

8144

.E jJ>j+* sc{ffdbtds$(

8i 4 4 --....F q[dfi ]ftqEE

0099

Water Supply

sdT{ffi
.,+u -< .,,!
Receipts from Urban water suPP|Y

schemes
qr{tfdTgffiiqlfrqi
uws

103

0.00 14'135.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 14135.00
Total for Sub Head ( 8139 )

0.00 0.00 0.00 14135.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 14135.00
Totalfor Sub Head ( 8144 )

0.00 0.00 0.00 2A270.00
Totalfor Group Head ( 0000 )

General
qFITII
JJ+
Public Health Engineering Department

Kashmir

sr €rBq q?i srFrqiB+t hqFr

6qdt
J-,, -.is "-r- & nlJ+lr+.5+

8139

103

5169.41 15000.00 1S385.00 0.00

0.00

(d. 3p +'J)C6r{E ir. d) (R5 in Lakh)

a<r

A@ounts
(2024-2025',)



-hj =,r J ! * ircrfiS+frq g'f,

8144

&ri -rl .s -i. 
.,- sqrff{Aftqgre

.njj -,r J + -.,_S q{6rt{ &idstrf,

3i 4\ ;s 't 
j)- Jr* icrtd sfdsv.q

800 Other Receipts
sfir {se
ulrj-J Jfu

8139

sr -rj J +.,- sq${AidqE<

8144

.rjJ a<:.r..- Bcfif + Rqgro

dj 
=r.s'+ v.,j s{6d{ tfrsrd

0099

8139

Public Health Engineering Department
Jammu

s{ qdlRq qii 3{Flqiffi frqFr Bq.
ur^ "-t- -S,.jiJ+l {jlJ, .J_L

Total for Sub Head ( 8139 )

5943.36 15000.00 '19385.00 0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8144 ) 5943 36 15000.00 19385.00 0.00

Totalfor Group Head (0099 ) 11|1,t2.77 30000.00 38770.00 0.00

Totalfor lvlinor Head ( 103 ) 11112.77 30000.00 38770.00 28270.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 '1615.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8139 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1615.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 161s.00

Tolal for Sub Head ( 8144 )

Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

0.00 0.00 1615.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 3230.00

228.55 0.00 16'15.00 0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8139 ) 22A.55 0.00 '1615.00

Public Health Engineering Department
Jammu
q{ €req \rd qFrqiB-+1 fr:+rrr qq
ur^ "-5* &Ji!+t{+..s!

8144

't04

194.45 0.o0 1615.00 0.00

0.00

-r,-rrJ!* sq$d+fisqid

General

{IIEITTI

dr+
Public Health Engineering Department
Kashmir
q{tsleqqd3{Flqiffifrt{rrr
o{fi-r
rs..is "-r-* &JiiJ+t {1} (s+

0.00



.!Ji J zs'++ 3qfi&fdsgi{

.!-j 
=r zs -r -.rj 

q55rff{ }faetre

J-l at .lt:- Jt- ogrt{ }fdsfd

,.Js J zs -L 
,,.,' -- sq-{s rff } frs !f(

&j at J,\,y -5 r5vrff*fiegic

194.45 000 1615.00 0.00
Totalfor Sub Head ( 8'144 )

423.O0 0.00 3230.00 0.00
Total for Group Head ( 0099 )

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 423.OO 0.00 3230.00 3230.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 0l ) 11535.77 3oooo.oo 42oOO.OO 31500 00

Totalfor Major Head ( 0215 ) 't1535.77 3oo0o.oo 42oOO 0o 31500',00
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cgq ri{rsc-{@ et{rdg rt{rsw rt{.sq rfi{
!.+"/L -Jr+ J.r-./! *.+/:* -+:.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

croup Head / Sub Head

Aqr

Accounls
( 2024-2025 )

Eird 3rEqrr +irnfua oIJcE e-qe .r]3qlq

^iJ^x ''.i I ^+.sl !$, ;ljJE rl :..: .r.i i
.:,t- .:tr .:rLr

Estimates Revised Estimates
( 2025-2026 ) Estimaies (2026-2027 )

( 2025_2026 )

(u+. dp art)Cdrq F. d) (Rs in Lakh)

0.00 5000.00 2650.00 5250.00

0.00 5000.00 2650.00 5250.00

80 General
qrqrq
JA
Other Receipts800

0099 General
qIIIlq
JA

.B.,l ar J * r- scrfl{tfrqE(

Jr 
-rt 

j-+::-S qWrt{ &feqg'o

,,!-i 4 -\ .t t), Jr* oC {N }'frq s.(

6 al .s a -*r..- wtqrff{}'fdqgr<

Aj -! .t.U)- a} cEE rff{+'fdse.(

Tolal for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 '10000.00 5300.00 10500.00

Total for Group Head ( OO99 ) 0.00 10000.00 5300.00 10500.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 0.00 10000.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 80 ) 0.00 10000.00 5300.00 10500.00

Totalfor Major Head ( 0216 ) 0.00 10000.00 5300.00 .10s00.00

'106

SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVEN UE-+{_{-{ rrf€_sa.i o.+i Jr;

SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non_Tax Revenue
;rqtr-o-rrrqs
.;tl o,,t4 ii

MAJOR HEAD:- 02i6 Housing

oIrErg
l3t is-.

5300.00 10500.00



SECTOR :- B - NoN-TAx REvENUEjf{-6{{rs€-;Li u.';l J-'6

SUB SECTOR:- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

srqfu-6-{lItrE
du o'i+,

MAJOR HEAD I 0217 Urban Development

sr6tf{6,rs
,sia*

qg€ rt{rsc-5q rNrdg rt{rsw eft{rsq lftf

*.+/* -.r9'.+ >r./! -,++'+/"+-rrl-r
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

frsr

Accounts
(2024-2025',)

{sr 3r{qE rieifua eEqc

^-iJ.j 
j '''i, "+"I '5i ;l-:i;i

.:rL: ':J+
Estimates Revised

(2025-2026\ Estimates
(2025-2026 )

{sc al{qFl

Estimates
( 2026-2027 )

60 Other Urlran Development Schemes

3fq qr6s fu6rs qls{r'i

.*4it ,!r -s .:> cs-r--l

Other ReceiPts

3fq {sa
.r+--) ,ir'

(.r. .,"! #Y)fdr<I F iD (Rs in Lakh)

78.00 78.00

5.00 5.00

1.00

'11.00

5.00 5.00

800

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

78.00

5.00

1.00

11.00

5.00

0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
.t-J4lt .s +e- scfi{}iAsfd

"!,i-t .5 \ -.rJS q{d{d tf€slfd

Ji-i -! 4 t>>" ):-- og{fr{ &Rqifd

..E -at J 1r >+..'- 3c'Es${}feqgid

3j at J,1).->- -5 r5<rt{&frefe

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 )

Total for GrouP Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 100.00 100.00

0.00 100.00 100.00Totalfor Minor Head ( 800 )

0.00 100.00 100.00
Total for Sub Maior Head ( 60 )

Totalfor Major Head ( 0217 )
100.00 100.00
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0.00

1.00

1'l .00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-fu-6-r {rqE_(,/r.I u"r;j Ji
SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non_Tax Revenue

orqfu_E-{{rq€
(,jli d{rrl Jri

MAJOR HEAD i- O22O tnformation And pubticity

r1+rrsrtrc-{n
,i_l;C _gt crte).Lt

rg€ rt{rsq-Es rt{rdg ct{rsEd rfi{rsq rt{
il.+/!i *,rJs/:+ +r-/l+ J+J..+"/il *r.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

qqenr3qn rirnfud iqcr+ ewd3qqn

"+^ii,',ir "+-n "!i;Br:j .i+ rr.!,;..
crE .:.tr 6L:

Estimates Revised Estimates
( 2025-2026 ) Estimates (2026'2027 )

( 2O2s-2O26 t

fr€r

Accounts
( 2O24-202s )

60 Others
3fq
,(+
Other Receipts
sfir rsa
.*.,--,t -il

((,.. <iJ rJl)r.lr€ .5. t) (Rs in Lkh)

1.00 100

800

0.00 1.00

ij 
=l as 5,r..- 3qff a'idqe-(

.!r 4J J \ -. r.rs q{6rff bftqgrq

'i;t dl1\"1 - J.,* qCcfr{ &Fsg'f,

6 
=j.s \ -.,.+.,- tsc{srnd+frs$d

.h it -l -1 ; >->- -i cEE rt{ } fdq gi(

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total for croup Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 0.00 1.00 '1 .00 1.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 60 ) 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total for Major Head ( 0220 ) 0.00 1.00 't .00 1.00

'108



SECTOR :. B . NON.TAX REVENUE-fu-iT{ {lEIE';'l.I U"'=N -Ji

SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

orqfu-E-{lrfiE
Lr-L' !J"+J ,

MAJOR HEAD:- 0230 Labour And Employment
qqoilt+qlrr{
-113 13'1 5l 'gtY

qgg at{rsc-nq rft{rdg rNrs{6 rt{rsc lt{
!.+/! *.r.l1L +u/! s,'#/U P
Maior Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

{se irjqtr rirtfua aEqr+

^a;: ;,++ "-r*.:l .$ ;EJ.EI
(:lt: 6t-

Estimates Revised
(2025-2026\ Estimates

( 2025-2026 )

Elre 3r{qF

.:i+
Estimates

( 2026-2027 )

(.r. 4+rJ a$J)GIr€ T. 6 (Rs in l,kh)

106

.$-F -J as !..- sqfr{} fdqg'(

.$ J J ! -, jj q{6rt{ &fdqgrd

.bj -4 J nt.>- J:-- qgrff{ tfrstf€

800 Other Receipts
3rq {se
.r":-, -&'

dj art 4s i+q- sc ri{ } lds !f(
&-izr .s 5tt ::j q56rrff &fraiFr

B.l -! J A> y J:-- <grt{ }'flilqif(

,-ls aJ J ! -pr "- w gurfl{}ft<Oo

Jj .j j ) :t:- -1 cts rt{t Fs E'(

Fees Under Contract Labour (Regulation

and Abolition Rules)

oqdu xrr&'reaEo @frqcr 3it
6qmfr++t
t],j9lj+l lll i}iJt-&-.i -.*l 

js+js 
-.,51 (-,+

,.s"ft;
3.17 3.17

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 3.17 3.17

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 3.17 3.17

Total for Minor Head ( 106 ) 0.00 3.17 3.17 3.17

0.00 996.83 10s6 83 1096.83

0.00 996.83 1096.83 1096.83Total for Sub Head ( 0000 )

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 996.83 10s6 83

Totalfor Minor Head ( 800 ) 0.00 996.83 1096.83 1096 83

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 0.00 1000.00 1100 00

Total for Major Head ( 0230 ) 0.00 1000.00 '1't00.00 1100.00

'109

tsr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 t

0.00 3.17

3.17

0.00

1096.83

1100.00



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE_+{_+-{ {rq€-srr.i c,"sj Ji
SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

srqfu_e-{Trq€
dr.t o{+ JF

MAJOR HEAD :- 0235 Social Security And Wetfare

urrrfuo***-*-
rJii JUI 1.;i-JUEq- {rr'.14.,,

rgu et{rur-gq ${rdTg rt{rsqa rt{rsq rfr{'+.+/!.;33:* +"r../! .,*+. t d!;1 *r.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

dlrE srJcE €rilrr*,4wn (qd 3rlqrl
.tJ-al ,!.ii 

^ -:!.il .J- ;L:_rl- tj-:r,:.i:.
(:lLi ur-+

Estjmates Revised Estimates
( 2025-2026 ) Estimates ( 2026_2027 )

( 2O2s_2026 )

((,. dp {sr)Gn€ r'- d) (R5 in r,kh)

2.00

0.00 3675.00

t€r

Accounts
( 2024-2O2s I

60

800

8163

uj=t .s+.,- uc${tfrsg'fl

.L:-JJ 
-L-.rJs 

qrfe rN tfre.rq

0099

Other Social Security And Welfare
Programmes
3rq nrqrfu6 g{&n 3fu a-srq ordrq
et 
j::l 4 r.5g,., 

-.1-ll !i.: ,,-L- .lfur
Other Receipts
3rq {sa
.r+-,, -.,1+

0.00 3677.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8163 ) 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00

0.00 3498.00 3675.00

0.00 2.OO 2.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8'163 ) 0.00 3500.00 3677.00

Total for Group Head ( OO99 )

0.00 3677.OO

8163

General
gt{t-{
Jr,+
Director Social Welfare

frtqroqqrqs-qrut
'r qrr ,r;t- -.73--.;15

0.00

0.00

"tj -rl .s :+.* sqri{}frq grd

drr aJ > -j. -.rJs q{drfl{ Sids$d
0.00

110

0.00 3500.00 3677.00 0.00

0.00



Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 0.00 3500.00 3677.00 3677.00
&j -! J!a>:"J:.- ogff Aft{slf(

Js 4;r J ! >+ ..- 3c gq rff{A frs E'-d

3j ) j n> v -j c5€ rfl{tFs E'd

Totalfor Sub Maior Head ( 60 )
0.00 3500.00 3677.00 3677.00

Totalfor Maior Head (0235 ) 0.00 3500.00 3677.00 3677.00
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SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE_i{_6-r {tEr€r_c'ij.t !*r+,.ri

SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue
s-q+r_6-{rrqR

dr.i o.,sj J:i
MAJOR HEAD:- O4Ol Crop Husbandry

s,Fe oltqrsR
ebi 

' )'4i
Fgs rt{rgc-E@ {t{rdg rt{rsqe rff{rsc {i{

!i .+"/{,-,,, 333* }r./i+ J+|. .+"/L *
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

croup Head / Sub Head

+qr

Accounts
( 2024-202s )

{qa 3rJrIFr rftm0-o.:ficn
i*-:r,!.i:. 

"+"ri "!! ,r,Lt_)li"
6Lr 6L-

Estimates Revised
(2025-2026 ) Estimates

( 2025_2026 )

qsa oEqrjl

.:J+,

Estimates
(2026-2027 )

(4. -,,! #YlCarRg €. $ (Rs in Lakh)

.$i-rr -< !.,- wrif tfrqg'q
,irr crr -s -L -. 

rJS q{drrffi afrqF:<

ljt -t ;,t})- J'* EgrN +frslFq

e-!.si+ -*.,- sc-tsrif + Rqgrd

&-l 4 ;:,tr- -'" cgs \ff{& Fdqgrd

0.00 190.00

Total for Sub Head ( 00OO ) 0.00 't90.00 191 .00

Total for croup Head ( OOOO ) 0.00 190.00 190.00 't 91 .00

Total for [4inor Head ( 119 ) 0.00 190.00 191.00

0.00 53.00 5S 00

130.00 550.00 550.00 600.00

0.00 835.00 857.00 765.00

0.00 650.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 0000 ) 2't10.oo

'130.00 2010.00 2'110 00 2109.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 130.00 20'10.00 2110.00 2109.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 130.00 2300.00 2300.00

Total for Major Head ( O40l )

112

130.00 2200.0o 2300.00 2300.00

Receipts from Horticulture and Vegetable
Crops

Er.rdffi oi-r €-d qrsd t qrfu
.lU r-- a- cJ.-r .,S usj.+ JJI dt .1,

1'19

Sj-rl4s+r- scrfl{tfrqgro

uj ai .s "+ -. ri {{6rtf +'ids$-d

Sj -ii J.U_FA- oC${ btftrd

800 Other Receipts
3fq qse
.rl+--,, -i""

'190.00 191.00

't 90.00

190.00

53.50

571.50 685.00

130.00 20.t 0.00 2109.00

Total for croup Head ( 00OO )

2200.oo



SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

3[{fu-6-{{rq€I
irrlr (J,4+ -il!r'

MAJOR HEAD:- o4O3 Animal Husbandry

csqrfi
6JJ+ ell

103 Receipls from Poultry Development

grqidfu6rstglfrqi
.,,.r+l r^ z:" i-+lrj .sil+

qgg at{rsc-gs et{rflg rt{rsE6 ffrsc rft{

+.,*,,/u.,.#/u *u/+ s.#/+ .l+:.
Major Head / Sub Ma.ior Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head Revised
Estimates

\2025-2026 \

{se 3€cr{ €snFd sECIr

.+^ii - i,' ^-il,.il !r.,i' ;\lji;j

Estimates
(2025-2026 \

230.00

260.00

230.00 230.00

260.00 s0.00

(qc nEqrl

Estimates
( 2026-2027 )

41.43

.rtJ-s!.,- sqrN&frsErd

"b,r -l 4s -r. 
rJj qElrff{ Aftsg'd

Jjt .4 .lja>.,- J:* cgrt{ }RiSgi(

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 177.19 490.00 320.00

177 .19 490.00 490.00 320.00

Total for t\,4inor Head ( 103 )
'177.19 490.00 490.00 320.00

'104

.tiJ j!.'- sqrfl{tfrsfd

.!i j .s ix -,,i {{dsfi{ }frsg(

Aj 4 J )t.;- Jt* Egrfi{ }fdsgrd

Receipts from Sheep and Wool
Development
rlg erttsrfuorstqrfrqt
.,,.t .t_ J*= a i!-J +5 url ljl j*-l

Services and Service Fees

n-ovtt++go
L.t+ .-t,Jj^, ss\ )Y^ss'

Totalfor SLrb Head ( 0000 ) 6302.44

321.75

5980.69

20.00

120.00

20.00

220.OO

350.00

140.00 240.O0 600.00

Totalfor Group Head ( 0000 ) 63021.4 140.00 240.00 600.00

Total for Minor Head ( 104 ) 6302.44 140.00 240.OO 600.00

501

113

300.00 300.00

SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-fu-6-{ ttq€-;l.l o"r"d J:6

dqr

Accounts
| 2024-2025 )

Total for GrouP Head ( 0000 )

95.76

(.}r. a*rJ asJ)GIrg T. 6 (Ri in Lakh)

490.00

250.00

180.95 300.00



203.7 5 430.00 430 00 200.00

ui-r.s !.,- scrff* ftqg'o

.Ei-ri -s !:,i q{r${ bftrqgier

.!, arr J .rJ,-J- Jr.- aCff tfrsg'd

800 Other Receipts
3rq rsa
.r+-J JS+

dj --t J !.* sc${t'fdclnr

"!,t -rl j!-.,-t q{(rN tftqers

dj aJ .s.'.!.yJr- !tgd{ tfrqt-d

e at zs d -,i+.,- sc,tsri{ArfrqB'i|

ai 4 a5ny--j, qef{tftrro

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 384.70 730.00 500.00

Total for croup Head ( 0000 ) 384 70 730.00 730.00 500.00

Total tor Minor Head ( 501 ) 3A4.70 730.00 730.00 500.00

17.62

13.26

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

60 00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 30.88 40.00 40.00 80 00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 30.88 40.00 40.00 80.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 40 00 40.00 80.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 6895.21 1400.00 1500.00 1500.00

Total for Major Head ( 0403 ) 68S5.2'l 1400.00 1500.00 1500.00

114

730.00

30.88



SECTOR :. B . NON.TAX REVENUE-fu.8-{ {ET€I-;!T U*1,: Ji

cgss{rsq-gs fiVggri{rslr ffrsc {N
\.+/hvr.r9h>.t /h +:..+/* +r.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

<!rd 3ETIFI ririfuo orjcH Eurd 3{:lcr{

^+-X .',i i ^+-il .r.i ;t-: j;i ^i*.ij - r i

6t: d+' gL+

Estimales Revised Estimates
(2025-2026\ Estimates 12026'2027 |

(202$2026 )

+sr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

011 Rents

fe-{rs
.:l-,6

&t ) S\,- 3cffiftragq

.!'iJ J'+.r,-.,3 sTdrff *ftcg'(

ij zl i tr.>.r Jt- <gd{ tfdstfd

103

,j; arr .s !.,- scfibtdqlt'{l

.Ei-J J +-.r.,s Yq5rff -'ft{ifo

&-l -t 1t n,r- Jt-- 6gd{ tRqiftr

800 Other Receipts

3rq rsa
.r.,+-,.r -fi.r:

!!}-rl as -L.,- sc${}frCgtfl

,irJz5q-.Jj rEId{ bfrcgd

&.1-4 .f .t>_>- J:-- aqrfi{ &fdcrr-(

Js zJ as 1+ -.,+ s- ov-5o rt{ t, ft< tro

,t) -t 1,rr- -5 qgs d{ & hsgis

't .30 600

(4. .iJr +si)Cdr€r s. $ (Rs in l'.kh)

4.50 4.50

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 1.30 6.00 450

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 4.50 4.50

Total for Minor Head ( 0't1 ) 1.30 6.00 4.50 4.50

Sale of Fish, Fish Seeds Etc.

c-g;d.qei-d}.d'o3trtra1ffi
iJirJl ,,S e;.' 4s .J-.rF .,,.L -r-rl .s-.6 .,,.u

825.33 1108.00 1110 00 1110.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 825.33 1108.00 't'110.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 825.33 't 108 00 11'10.00 1110.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 103 ) 825.33 1108 00 1'110.00 1110.00

202.31 386.00 440 00 440.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 202.31 386.00 440.00 440.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 202.31 386.00 440.00 440.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 202.31 386.00 440.OO 440.00

Totat for Sub Major Head ( o0 ) 1028.94 '1500.o0 1554.50 1554.50

Total for Major Head ( 0.{05 )

1 '15

1024.94 1500.00 1554.50 '1554.50

SUB SECTOR :' c ) ' Othet Non-Tax Revenue

3rqfu-6-{{rfi€
dJ u.r!i J';

MAJOR HEAD:' 0405 Fisheties
qeffiqrtr{
oS L/,U

4.50

1.30 6.00

1110.00



SECTOR :- B . NON-TAX REvENUE.fu-a-r lIEr€I-;l.l oJrj J:9

SUB SECTOR:- c)- Other Non-Tax Revenue
.rrqiF-+-rrrqs
sjJ o.s=rj Jts

MAJOR HEAD :- 0406 Forestry And tMtd Life

erffio{tra-q#fi
Jsj 

"r$.:;, 
,jr c,rji.i1

ugv rft{rea-gs rfr{rdg rt{rsqr rt{rsc rt{
!.+/'+:r3I ,xu/! -.+- rr./il.l+:.
Major Head / Sub Ma.jor Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

{qe JEqr{ rirtko3qqll {qe BqTIFI

^rgs q- -: - , lLi JJUJAJ -if.ij +
(:JL: a.L .:,1-

Estimates ReMsed Estimates
( 2025-2026 ) Estimates ( 2026-2022 |

( 2025-2026 )

0'1

101

4175

Forestry

dIffi

Sale of Timber and other Forest produce

frryq slF erqargqq+1ffi
nirj! ss jt L .rK+ A Jrl (,jsl gjrL-
llmber and other forest produced removed
from forest by Govt Agency

(c,*. -,J +si)Grrs i5. 6 (R' in t.kh)

0.00 2',t406.13

0.00 500.00

0.00 1.00

0.00 1.00

390 Timber

{qT{fril6-S
.ri6l

393 Resin

tFs-{
Jt_.r

395 Minor Forest Produce

sgafrqq
Jtrh* gs J(. JJ-

.!j-,t -s +.,- wrt{} Rqge

Jr -,1> i+ ?,,8 s{6rff{ }F6s g'd

0099

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Toialfor Sub Head ( 8'175 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 21908.13

Total for croup Head ( 0000 ) 000 0.00 0.00 21908.'t 3

General
grqrq
.J.).+

'l'imber And Other Forest Produce
Removed From Forest By Government
Agency
gcr{ac6-S slf{ otq {r ssr<
6fi-ortqSfiERrfifrffirRr)
19jit 6-,J*..r "4-.;'.r .s si._.-l crjsr*

..:K .s" Q rlrh! ;)t js jI Jrl

8175

116

tqr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )



39O Timber

{cr.frd-6-S
di6l

393 Resin

tElc
,.Jl-.r

395 Minor Forost Produce

dg{iqq
,trq1J,5,+ Jr-

396 Firewood

sflG'c6-$
.sj*l,,ss

.!.i J j!.,- sqfi{tfrclf(

&-taij!:rj qT6 { tfrca'B

,.Iijt tJr .s !.,- sqrt{&fuir"s

.Ej al .s !.r,.! s6d{ t fr{iF<

.r, -4 a!.\r)- J'* egfrd &fAqirc Total for Minor Head ( '102 )

'103 Receipts ftom Environmental Forestry
qqfuwrErffitqlfrqi
.,,.$j^ -- -)3:-:- -:l-JI-L

.!.r: J J -i.,- sqri{}fdc$(

8018 olher items

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 )

'it -t1it.-- sqs{}Rc gid Total for Sub Head ( 8018 )

a175 'Imber and other forest produced removed
from forest by Govt. agency

396 Firewood

qdrscfi.d
.sFJli

9s61.96 22oOO.0o 3A207.U

204.10 500.00 500.00

0.00 'l .00 1.00

0.00 1.00 1.00

350.00 350.00

Totalfo. Sub Head ( 8175 ) 10055 69 22A52'OO 39059 34

Totalfor Group Head ( 0099 ) 10055.69 22A52.OO 39059.34

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 146.00 100.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 146 00 100.00 130.25

146.00 100.00 130.25

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

,i;-llsn-J:* ogiff{ 6frsgd Totalfor Minor Head ( 1ol ) 10055.69 22a52 OO 39059'34 21908.13

102 Receipts from Social and Farm Forestries

qrcrfuf 3{ti Efr srffi * qrfrqi

.r.U_r^ a: .rj-_ru p-rG .r-rl .r+L
146.00 't00.00 130.25

110.00

110 00

110 00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50

0.00 0.00 0.00 050

000 0.00 0.00 1200.00

0.00 000 0.00 1200 00

117

000 0.00 0.00 360.00

289 63

1'10.00

130.25



Oj-,r-s\.,- sqrt{tftqg-d

dj a, J ! -. r-s qTdrfl{ i'fdsg'(

di di -s.rJi,F JJ- oC{|{ +frqti

104

.BjJJj,l.,- scff+Flcr{
dlJJ'+.*i q{6d{ Sfdc al-tr

,t-i -l ;s.tr- S'-- qCii{ tftq$(

800

ejJJ!.'- scrt{&f6qgrq

JjJJ!:,-3 vte rN & iaq gro

General
qIIEIITI

d_A

Other ltems

GfdI TIIFI
.l?.it Ji+

Total for Sub Head ( 8175 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00

Total ,or Group Head ( 0000 ) 000 0.00 0.00 1560.50

Total for Minor Head ( 103 ) 0.00 000 0.00 1560.50

Receipts from Forest Plantations
cqtqurSqrfrqi
u,.l;l-l a- e1e.. cDst_i;,

0.00 0.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.'10

Total for Minor Head ( 104 ) 000 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10

0.00 000 0.00 0.10

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.'r0

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00

822.42 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8018 ) 422 a2 1200.00 1200.00 o00

Total for croup Head ( 0099 ) 822.42 1200.00 1200.00 0.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 822.82 1200.00 1200 00 050

Total for Sub Major Head ( Ot ) 11024.51

.BI J -s \.,- ircrtf t ftrq g'(

Jr -,l a. \ rr.! q{tr{i{ a'Rqg'E

,ij -);4 -),- <sd{ &frqrf,

J<J J ! -,.+...- 3q5qli{}fiqfd

118

24152.00 40389.59 23579.23

Other Receipts
sf{ rse
l,+-J -&r

0099

8018

0.10

0.00 0.1 0

0.10

0.50

1200.00 1200.00



02 Environmental Forestry And Wild Life

qqt+rurErffi 3tRq-qff{
.5:,-r ;>f+ -r-rt cJ>(.:- ,r:t t-L"

Zoological Park

qffis-dql6
.SJl? sjtadJrs

111

.D-i rr J j,...- scrt{SficE(

dj J .5 \.rlj <qgd{ i'frceq

Aj z4 j-r>y Jy- qgrff ifrq?.lt

112 Public Gardens
qrdqfrfis€tr{

ii 4 4 +.=-. scrN* ldc !f-(

.s-t -J ai $.rri <qid{ tfdcir-o

,jj 4 ;nrJ- J'-- sgff +frcird

800 Other Receipts

3f4 {se
.r+-JA

,-BriJ.5!e scfftftlcr(
&J J .s -r..r,i sNarfi{ bfreiP{

.bit zl / tr t-y ,):-- ogrff{ Aftq!t(

SJ.5-+-*r-- w-gu ei{*fft eo

&t ) ;rD- ai cgsfftfasg'{r

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.'10

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 000 0.00 0.00 0.10

Totalfor Minor Head ( 111 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.'t0

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.'10

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 010

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 000 0.00 010

Totalfor Minor Head ( 112 ) 000 0.00 0.00 0 10

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10

510.00 510.00 510.00

22A2.33 300.00 1000.41 2000.47

118.20 38.00 100.00 110.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 2973.O5 848.00 1610.41 2620.57

Total lor Group Head ( 0000 ) 2973.O5 848.00 't 610.41 2620 57

Totalfor Minor Head ( 800 ) 2973.O5 1610.41 2620.57

Total for Sub Major Head ( 02 )
2973.O5 848.00 1610.41 2620.77

Total for Majot Head ( M06 ) 13997.56

119

25000 00 42000.00 26200.00

000

848.00



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-it{-ir-{ rrds-cir.i oHr+J Jr;

SUB SECTOR:- c)- Other Non-Tax Revenue
orqfu_6-{flfiF
,n i, -ri "i

MAJOR HEAD :- O4O8 Food Storage And Warehousing

€rS {sltur 3fu{ {srtur
Jli*rhlr -ljt ciJrf-t ti

cgs rt{rsc-{q rt+fig rt{rsq6 rt{Ec rfr{
11; .,*,,15;1 .;r,,315,9 *t-ll11..;r++ .+"/5"1 -,+*.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

+sr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

tr\7ie3fjqrl rirtfuo erjqH a-srd 3rjqr{

^i+.ii.'..t tJ rr..)j, jljlLi ^i+"i!.'.i,.
6l- iltr 6ls

Estimates Revised Estimates

( 2025-2026 )

101 Food

d-sr
lrn

0398

di-rl j \.* 3qrff{& fdqe-d

1170

djJi!.'- scrift Rrq Erd

i; -,r .s !:,-s <5arfl{ tiergo

000 0.00

(.!. -rrJ #Y)adr€ T. t) (Rs in rakh)

0.00 200.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0398 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

0.00 0.o0 0.00 200.00

Total for Sub Head ( 1170 ) 0.00 0.00 200.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00 400.00

General

{IIEItrq
.J-).+

Other Receipts Jammu

;r<r$ivq
,'^ ".r*, ,(-:

389.98 200.00 200.00 0.00

Jjarr aI i+..- scrt{} lfrqgrd

'1170 Other receipts Kashmir
qqr$ea.{*r
:*S e,-,+-_.7 -.f;:

Total for Sub Head ( 0398 )

120

389.98 200.00 200 00 000

0.00

0.00

0099

0398



515.18 200.00 200.00 0.00

515.18 200.00 200.00 0.00
,.Ei z:, j !.,- sctfi{tfdCit-{

,Ji-,: J .s -i rrj YSiS{ tfttlre

&it4 4i>>.J:* <grff Afrsif(r

JsJJ!-.,+r.,- ev'nu rfr{& fr{ iF

&i 4 1tr.tt.t- -'> rqs rt{t frcg(

Total for Sub Head ( '1'170 )

400.00 400.00 0.00
Total for Group Head ( 0099 ) 905.16

Total for Minor Head ( 10'1 ) 400.00 400.00 400.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 905.16 400.00 400.00 400.00

Total for Major Head ( 0408 ) 905 16 400.00 400.00 400.00

121

905.16



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-fu-6-{ {rdF-d\.j oj+i Jts

SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue
3rq fr{-a-{ qrq8l
s!'l u.t:t Jri

MAJOR HEAD i 0425 Cooperation

lg-dftr
oJtd

cgu rfr{rsc-Es {t{rdg et{rsqr rfi{rsc ${
I .+/! .,JrU -)i14U I .+"/+ -'i*.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

croup Head / Sub Head

+sr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 |

{qa ir{qrr rirfrfua or{crq dqc aEqfq

^+a -,- ^+sj Dr; rrti )E ^i-r-ij js
6tr 6L: .it-

Estimates Revised Estimates
(2025-2026 ) Estimates (2026-2027 )

(2025-2026 )

800 Other Receipts
sfir rse
.x+-r -irl

..Ej-rt.s!.,- sqlit*Rcif{
uj at 4 ! -. :i qTdri{ tfdq!;(

,S; <t;.tt).J'-- qCrN bfdqF-d

6 aI 4s ! -*.,- eu{ufi * Frq gri.r

,ti a! ;t.\., -i rgu rt{tferOv

(.r. a*rJ .ll)GrRc t 6 (Rs in Lakh)

13.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 13.00 20.00 20.00 20 00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 13.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 13.00 20 00 20 00 20 00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 13.00 20.00 20.00 20 00

Totalfor Major Head (0425 ) 13.00 2O.OO 2O.OO 2O.OO

122



SECToR :- B - NON-TAX REVENU E-+{-6-{ {rdF-uj&i o*t?'t Ji

SUB SECTOR:' c )' Other Non-Tax Revenue

Tqfu-6TIlfi€
;t'l ,ts! i

MAJOR HEAD :' 0435 Other Agricultural Programmes

3rqE.fra,r{F.c
o".1.3r.ll (Pli J,lrr

qgq ${rgc-Es rft+sg rt{nrE rft{rsq rt{
!.+r!..rr.l3/U -'-u/+ ,r+:..*/! s
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

+€r

Accounts
(2024-2025 |

q!r. 3I:IIIr{

ci+
Estimates

(2026-2027 |

800 Other Receipts

3fq {st
.rr:-r ,fi.r

dJJJ\'- wri{&fcir(

8 t73

JrIJJ\+. scfi{&fdcirn

a182

.!-l J J *..-. sqff bfr{clfq

.tj -,1 .s ! -.,j qTdff tfrcno

0099 General
glcrq
Jr+
Misc. receipts

frhErqrRrd
u+-.l6.r&

000 30.00

(.,. a.J asr)Grrg T. d) (Rs in r.kh)

60.00 58.50

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 30.00 60.00 58.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.50

'10.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8173 ) 000 0.00 0.00 15 50

0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8182 ) o.00 000 0.00 6.00

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 30.00 60.00 80 00

8173

123

{qcaf{cn ristfud 3rjqrl

^:-. - '' r t ^lJ.j'i or.i ;llrii
.:i+' ij+

Estimates Revised
(2025-20261 Estimates

(2025-2026',)

0.00



0.00

0.62

5.00

10.00

5.00

10.00

0.00

0.00

.rr=J .<!..- 3crff+ Rqfd Totat for Sub Head

8182 Rent Of Shops At Azadpur New Dethi
qrql<grfrqo,rfrsTfr{rqrrgfrd

^J|JS lS uilSr u;. A G- JJE rtji

.ti-,1J!,- tsqrff+ftqrd

J-f -Jlas!i-.Jjt {{f,rff{ a'frq$.(r

&l ci J,t;r'* J:* i,rgff *fdcern

AJa5i* -r'+.,- Bq{srff+ ftrqgrd

'3i -t 1.th- -i c5sci{&fdqF-r

Total for Sub Head ( 8182 )

Total for Group Head ( OOgg )

Total for Minor Head ( BOO ) 0.62

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 0.62

Total for Major Head ( 0435 ) 0.62

( 8't73 ) 0.62 15.00 15.00 0.00

000 5.00 0.00

5.00 5.00 0.00

0.62 20.00 20.00 0.00

50.00 80.00 80.00

50.00 80.00 80.00

50.00 80.00 80.00

124

5.00

0.00



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVEN U E.fu-6-{ {ET€T-gJJ.I ,J4d Ji

SUB SECTOR :- G ) - Other Non'Tax Revenue

3rrqfu_6{ll6r€r
Ai o"tan .r'&

MAJOR HEAD :- 0515 Other Rural Development Programmes

s|-qqrffultr6-rs6-r+Fc
,t;S3afl: /,ii *,

cqs rt{rsq-qs fi{/sg rff{rsfe rfi{rsq rfi{

+.+/+ -,r..73/! +u/! -,+:"+/! -r+r
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

tsr

Accounts
( 2O24-2O2s \

(s..]rdcrr rieffYd 3Eclr

^r:;: 5- ^lJ.il ')': ;IJJE
3l+ .i+

Estimales Revised
(2025-2026) Estimates

(202s-2O26 |

eEre 3r{cFI

Estimates
(2026-2027',)

800 Other Receipts

.?rqrse

.*+--,, -fi+
a127

.EJl aJ .' !.'- scd{tldq lr(

a129

.!r: z=r .< + + sqri{&fdsiF-dl

Jrr -ei .s \.,,rj s{6ff }fdcgt{

0.00 0.00

("*. -r.rJ asJ)Gr€ t d) (Rs in takh)

0.00 200.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
Totalfor Sub Head ( 8127 )

0.00 0.00 0.00 400 00

0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
Total for Sub Head ( 8129 )

0.00 0.00 600.00
Total for GrouP Head ( 0000 )

0099

a127

General
qrqfq
JJ.+

Srinagar

ff{rR
Si, *

1A4.77 300.00 250.00 000

J-l J -f :c,.- scd{ttirslf(

A129 Jammu
qq,
UJ'+

Total for Sub Head ( 8127 )

125

1A4.77 250.00 0.00

0.00

300.00



395.84 300.00 350.00 0.00

&iJJq.,- sc${t frqg'd

.Bj-rt-s ljl -.rj {{6rff{ bfrqF's

,irr J J.r).J-J.t* trsd{ &fdqF-r

A -! .s \ >-.,- sc-nqff A ftqlrq

di<, .s.r",l,.r- aj. c5str1ttftq,u'

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8129 ) 395.84 300.00 350.00 0.00
Toial for croup Head ( OO99 ) 580.61 600.00 600.00 0.00

Total for Minor Head ( BOO ) 580.61 600.00 600.00 600.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 580.6'1 600.00 600.00 600.00
Total for Major Head ( 0515 ) 580.61 600.00 600.00 600.00

126



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-t{-E-{ lTtrE-;l.] o'!l Ji

SUB SECTOR :' c )' Other Non-Tax Revenue

3rq fu-!t{ {rq€I
irst .J'Y r!_

MAJOR HEAD :- 0701 trtedium lrtigation
qt4cfHqr€

,r't''..i d -i^ir !..31 '!l a-!

sgs lt{rsq-5s S+.rg rt{rstr etrfrsq rft{

\ *,--l! -,r3* >r-/5ri s.+/5+ J+r.
Major Head / Sub Ma.lor Head / Minor Head /

GrouP Head / Sub Head

Major lrrigation - Commercial

cgsRiqr{-srFlffif
&F;t-. j 2 d6-z-1
Water Power

dsr

Accounts
(2O24-2O2s',t

(d-c aEqr{ ftnfud 3rjcln

^jfii '- i j "+,I 'r'i';Uli
.:J+ ':Jt+

Estimates Revised
(2025-2026\ Estimales

(2025-2026 \

{qz 3r{qH

.:rLi
Estimates

(2026-2027 )

01

(d. #J #'J)Cdr{t a. +) (R5 in t'akh)

o.oo 153823.00

000 40780.00

106

a152

,-BJi J .s!.'- wri{Afrqgd

.tJ5 J .< lx -. r-S qa6rN tRag<

0099 General

8152

.ErJ>!* scrt{ &Rcgd

.E;J J !-,.r..rs q6rt{ tfrllfe

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 o.o0 1S4603.00
Totalfor Sub Head ( 8152 )

0.00 0.00 o.oo 194603.00
Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

dJ+
lrrigation & FC (Water Usage Charges)

NULL

-s.Jr-':-r .S.*).,-.+l -,,rr .,':hl
j>rtr)

45831.71 99'1o5.OO 209623.00 0.00

21557.gO 4o78o.Oo 40780 00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8152 ) 67389.61 ',t39885.00 250403 00 0.00

Totalfor Group Head ( 0099 )
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67389.61 139885.00 250403 00 0.00



.jt 1t -s,t -))* dsrfr{ }Fds $-d Total for Minor Head ( 106 ) 67389.61 .139885.00 
25o4o3.OO

6 -,lJ I -.+.,- sq-tsri{tfdqgr(

gO General

{ITIIR
s'*

800 Other Receipts
3frq TfrE
d+-r-S+

Total for Sub Major Head ( Ot ) 67389.61 1398AS.OO 25O4O3.OO 194603.00

0.00 60.00 60.00 60.00

20.oo 2.OO 2.OO

0.00 35.00 35.00 35.00

194603.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0OOO ) 0.59 't 15 00 97.00 97 00

Total for Group Head ( OOOO ) 115.00 97.00 97 00

Total for Minor Head ( 8OO ) 115.00 97 00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 80 ) 115.00 97.00 97 00

Total for Major Head ( 07OI ) 67390.20 .l400oo.oo 25o5o0.oo 1947oO.OO

dJrJJ!.* iJcrfftfrqgrs

d-iJ.s l4-.rrs {{6d{ t'fdcr{

,$ at 1n}J,),- rE{rf tRrCf{

6aras!-,.}..,- 3c{qd{} ftq fi(r

,N -) -t.\tr. -i q5srff$fdqlrq

128

0.59

97.00

0.59



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-+{-6T rrGrs-;r'] Q.''i Jf

SUB SECTOR:- c)- Other Non-Tax Revenue

3r{+{-6t{rq€I
sj.l..i {J"l'': .rP

MAJOR HEAD t- O7O2 Minor lrrigation
qsRffi
,-#g,d *;r.r

Egs rt{rJc-gs rt{r(q *{mw rt{rw rt{
q.#/q.-,.rj/U !-/+ -,++.+/! s
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

ftsr

Accounts
(2024-2025 )

{qc arjcFl rirnn-d srjqlr

+--i ' ''i I ^+.I '! ,rllJj'lij
6l+, .ll+'

Estimates Revised
(2025-2026], Estimates

( 2025-2026 )

{qe af:lqB

Estimates
(2026,-2027 |

03 Command Area Development

sqisqf{qrffie
c.,r.+3$ trJ,rl llx
Other ReceiPts

3fq {se
.,"rs-J -F+

(.r.. a*rJ .s4cffg €. 6 (Rs in L'kh)

0.00 0.00

800

6 01 0.00

.!-f art -s !.,- 3q{ff{tfrqg'f,

s.l J .s -+ 
-.J-S s{6d{ tfdqgr(

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 )

Totalfor Group Head ( 0000 )

J, a):,\ -J'.- egrfl{ tfrqfd Totalfor Minor H€ad (800)

.E J .< ! -p- ..- 3c-5siff{}fdqgt< Totat for Sub Maior Head ( 03 )

General

lqril

Other Receipts

3fq {sa
e+--.r -6+

Total for Sub Head ( 0846 )

General

IIr T{I
J.>>

6.01 000 0.00 0.00

6.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

6.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

6.01 0.00 0.00 000

80

800

o846

0.00 0.00 0.00 1500 00

0.00 o.00 000 1500.00

0099

129

0.00 0.00 0.00

.Er J ji*+ sqrtftficg'd

u-,i J .5 ! -. ri q6rrff{ }ftt{Fo Total for Group Head ( 0000 )
'1500.00



0846

Jj2r.s S.,- tsqrt{}fdqEd

2309 Abhiyana

NULL

-lra+l

lrrigation And Flood Control Department
Kashmir

ffi .fR qrd ftrirur frqrrr o"qdk
-x.;s el<: l-r-l J +\ J-rl;t!i "J!

559.86 1400.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0846 ) 559.86 1400.00

115 76 0.00

25.95 0.00

572 71 0.00

1500.00 000

1500.00 0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

.rjj4j!* scrffii'frqgrd Totalfor sub Head

8152 lnigation And Flood Control Department
Jammu

Riqr€ 3iR qrd frqrur fu{rq qq
,--r_r+ p$.S3-2.rS -. 1- JJt.,.iL.i "ai-

A}--rtJ !+..- sq rt{&faq gre

.!j-J .5 !,r,i {T€rffi bftcq'.(

Aj 4;.tr>. "),-- oC${ * liagra

,JsJJ! -+..- sq-{q${ } ftq grd

3!t -l ;i.tt- -1 Fqs rffi+ frq Bri

( 2309 ) 714.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

43 a4 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8152 ) 43.44 0.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( OO99 ) fi1112 '1400 00 1500.00 0.00

Total for Minor Head ( 800 ) 1314.12 1400 00 '1500.00

Totalfor Sub Major Head ( 80 ) 131Aj2 1400.00 1500.00 1500.00

Totaf fof Major Head ( 0702 ) 1324.13 1400 00 1500.00 1500.00
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0.00

't500.00



sEcTOR :- B - NoN-TAx REVENUE-fu-6T rrsrs-lr'i a*s4 -;a

SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

3r{t{-qr{{rqt[
.i!' Lr'+J Jf

MAJOR HEAD:- 0801 Power

cIR
JJTi

sgg rfr{rsq-5s fiVaq rt{rsq6 rt{rsc fi{
t#.#/+ *,#/U Jil-/U .,+i.'+/\ Ji+..

Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /
Group Head / Sub Head

ftsr

Accounts
(2O24-2O2s I

dlre ergcn {irntrd 3qclr qwe 3r:lcn

^+6j r-++ ^+.J oJ ;l-:Jf'l ^'U^ii '"'i,'
6!+ CJ+ 6t-

Estimates Revised Estimates
(202f.2026) Estimaies (2026-2027 \

(2025-2026 \

(!E. -,p {t )GIrg .6. d) (Rs in l.kh)

0.00 o.oo 708200.00

80

General
qFITq

JJr+

Power Tariff
qr{rtfts
.-iJr. "J-

8195

J-l -i as 1" * sqrt{.Lrsifd

8'196

Jj -4 / qt,.- 3qff&fdqill-{

J, J as itl vr-F q6 rt{ b R{ i,c

800

0099

8195

000

0.00 0.00 o.oo 708200.00
Total for Sub Head ( 8195 )

0.00 0.00 000 1800.00

0.00 0.00 o.00 '1800.00
Totalfor Sub Head ( 8196 )

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 0.00

481200.65 699200 00 708200'00

Totaltor Sub Head ( 8195 )

o.oo 710000.00

0.00

Jt ) t\..- sq rt{a,fts gid

13'1

481200.65 699200.00 708200 00 0.00

General

TIFIFI

Other ReceiPts

3rq {st
.,.,-, s..)



81 96 Revenue Miscellaneous

ffiErqq
.! & d, 

-r-.-,1

ej -J J \.,- scrfrd+frqgtd

.J,r a+ j + r-rrs IIq6 {rq inriq gry

.!, -'i J.r)- J.. oC${ }ftsg'd

Js 
=r J + -,.* ..- sq,Eqrfrf &.faq FE

3;t -) it "\r- -i rgE rN& lds Ei(

1086.15 800.00 1800.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8.196 ) i086.15 800.00 't800.00 0.00

Totalfor Group Head ( OO99 ) 4A22A6.80 TOOOOO.OO 7'10000.00 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 8OO ) 4A22A6.A0 700000.00 7100oo.oo 71oOOO.OO

Totalfor Sub Major Head ( 80 ) 482286.80 TOOOOO.OO 71OOOO.OO 71OOOO.OO

Totalfor Major Head ( 0801 ) 4a22a6.ao 700000.00 7.l oOOO.OO 7loOOO.OO

132



SUB SECTOR:- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

3rqfu-a-{{rq€
irsiu$+.jr-

MAJOR HEAD :- 0851 Village And Small lndustries

zrrofrtegs-dtr
c,rr.i,a ,tr6 -Ul UtS

Asl

.!t+
Estimates

(2025-2026 )

Accounts
(2024-2025 |

{qz3€crl €enfut arlrn

^+ij '- i i ^+'i: 'i' ;\-:r;j

Revised
Estimates

(2O2s-2O26 )

0.00

0.00

0.00 10000.00

0.00 9'100.00

qsre 3f{cE

Estimates
( 2026-2027 \

101 lndustrial Estates

3fuinr6riq{r

'r 590

.!-J 
=J 4s ! * scrfr{tfirctrd

.$ -,t j!vr-,S q{lrrfi{ tfdqi'tr

0099

1590

srJJ!\- scri{tfrsB'm

J-l J al ! tri <qr rfr{ a frs g;{

8j ) I t >;- ;*. og rff{ } frs if(

Totalfor Sub Head ( '1590 )

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 19100.00

0.00 0.00 19100.00
Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

General

T,IFI
Ji
lndustrial Estate RuralAnd Urban
(stDco/slcoP)
.ffi Fr6\rgccrfi ursiR{rdt

(slDco/slcoP)

Gifi JJI di sj-LJ ''-t'
(srDCo/slcoP)

0.00 10000.00 10000.00

0.00 8100.00 9100 00

0.00

0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 1590 ) 0.00 18100.00 '19100.00 0.00

Total for Group Head ( 0099 )
0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 101 )

IJJ

0.00 181oO.OO 19100.00 19100.00

sEcToR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-+{-6-{ {rtr€-sir'] ud?': -',i

sgs rfitl/sq-Es ffrrg rt{rstt rff{rsc rft{

!;1..-r\ -.r!il -*r-/! .l++"+/l e
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

(..r. a:,r.,, +'J)Ccrg d. t (Rs in bkh)

0.00

o.oo 18100.00 19100.00



.EjJ4s$.,- tsqr0{t frqe-(

.Bi-rr<s + -,rj sTdrnd &ftjss'q

JJi <J .s 'r).J- J* (gci{ t.ftqtrc

104

Handloom lndustries

E?r6{qr ssrr

Handicrafts lndustries

EgRr@sdq

Totalfor Sub Head ( OOOO )

103

0.00 200.00 208.90 210.00

0.00 200.00 208.90 210.00
Total for Group Head ( OOOO ) 200.00 208.90 210.O0

Total for Minor Head ( 103 ) 0.00 200.00 208.90 2'10.00

81 86

&jdr.s!.* tsqrff&frq!'d

8 t87

dj-rr.<!.* wrff{} frqgro

8188

dj-rrJ!.* sq rff{}fdq gr(

8189

dlaras +.+ inlqnq 6.tdqgrq

8190

Total for Sub Head ( 8i86 ) 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

0.00 0.00 10.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8'187 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.00

3.00

Total for Sub Head ( 8188 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8189 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

0.00

3.00
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

30.00

1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 51.00
&iJJ3+.'- sc\ff&iaqg(

,tj J .s !-.rj q{€S{ }frslttr

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8190 )

0.00 0.00 82.00
Totat for Group Head ( 0000 )

0099

8186

General

TIIT{I

JF
Undp

w{dm
undp

0.00 12.OO 8.00 0.00

8186 ) 0.00 12.00 8.00 0.00
U;;r .s -+.,* sqei{bidSg< Total for Sub Head (

8187 Receipts From Quality Control Laboratory

Wa-n-r FqflI qqlrMrdT t clRqi
,;+-; --.sJ-.rU J-:-FS *Xl-:S

"!-f JJ-++ wrt{*'frq:fs Total for Sub Head ( 8187 )

8188 Massive CarPet Scheme

e3iiqriwo-rffa*q+r
a5- 4-rK t er^*.-'>

0.00 3.00 2.50 0.00

3.00 2.50 0.00

0.00

0.7s

8.00

3.00

20.00

3.00 0.00

( 8188 ) 0.79 11.00 23.00 0.00ij,J].sl+..- sqrff{}fdsg'd Totatfor Sub Head

8189 Receipts From Central Market Srinagar

tf^.dql6-c fi{'rceq,fr'qt
1.1.+-J 4- -5-+>" -.:ljl+ ,s-.rs-r

0.00 10.00 5.00 0.00

sj J J r*.,- scrt{&fdqgs Totat for Sub Head ( 8189 )

8190 Receipts From Training Centres

qRrerurAtfrtfifrqi
at;-1 -- $\s^ GttS

'135

0.00 10.00 5.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



.!j 
-rr -s la..- scd{}frqgi.r

.!j-rrJ S.rJ-S T.{6{i{ bfdcao

&i 4 J,tt.t- Jt- oCd{ tfrcgq

8OO Other Receipts
3FITfrE
c*-r--,1..;l1.l

JidrJ !..- scri{t frsg.q

d;J.s S:.,,s swrff bFqg'{

.bj ) JAtyJy- qC${ }frcg'o

6 -,r.i ! _.,.r-.,- sc-nsff+frc?c

3 j 4 4,t.>>. -t cgsrt{& ftq lro

532 27.O0 20.00 0.00

9.98 28.00 25.00 0.00

o.72 '1.o0 1.00 0.00

Tolal for Sub Head ( 8190 ) 16.O2 56.00 46.00 0.00
Total for Group Head ( OOgg ) 16.8't 92.00 84.50 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 104 ) 16.81 92.00 84.50 82.00

0.00 2.OO 't.60 2.OO

0.96 1.00 '1.o0 1.00

656.10 600.00 600.00 600.00

0.00 5.00 4.00 5.00

Total for Sub Head ( OOOO ) 657.06 608.00 606.60 608.00
Total for Group Head ( OOOO ) 657.06 608 00 606.60

Totalfor Minor Head ( 8OO ) 657.06 608.00 606.60 608.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 0O ) 673.87 19000.00 2oooo.oo 2oooo.oo

Totalfor Major Head ( 085t ) 673.87 't9000.00 200oo.oo 2oooo.oo

'136

608.00



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENUE-+{-6-{ {Fr*I-(,jJ u.'r': }i

SUB SECTOR :- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

nr{fu-6-{tlq€
;;.*l*

MAJoRHEAD:-oS53Non.ferrousMining&Metallurgicallndustries
fu -ctst++<ei-t$rdo-do-drr
urt l,a (.;ljli JJr ,I Os,+1 .F

cgs rt{rsq-5s rftVcg ${rcq6 rt{rrc rfl{

U.+,/! vrj/h -*t../! -,:;'"+/\ .ra;.
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

isr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

esre q:IcH ri{iFd 3rjc|n Elrc a{-icr{

^!.ij - i j ^lJ.! .f Jjllr! ^:+: ':'++

.i+ 'il+ 
&l+

Estimates Revised Estimates

(2025-2026\ Estimates (2026-20271
( 2025-2026 )

(.l}. 
-i.rJ a$4f(lrg iF. t) (Rs in Lakh)

102 Mineral Conc€ssion Fees, Rents and

Royalties

€ffq ftqrrd {o', fulq e{t{ tYrd
,r:LlJ )l ..JIJS .ear *1c,2 LJ-r'

11704.41 15000.00 184oO.OO 15750.00

j;J.s:+..- sqrfi{}fdsgid

.$, 
=:r zs i+ 'rrj rqarff &faq trs

Totalfor Sub Head ( OOO0 ) 1170/, 41 15OOO.OO 184OO.OO 15750 00

Total for Group Head ( OO0O ) 11704'41 15OOO.OO 184OO.OO 15750.00

J j c4 j nt)- ,):*- ogrfr{ }ft{cifi Totalfor Minor Head (102 ) 117o4'4'l l5OOO.OO 184OO.OO 15750'00

800 Other ReceiPts

3f{ rse
.r+--,,i+l

1092 19 15oOO.OO 18400.00 15750.00

'1092.19 15000.00 18400.00 15750.00
drJ.s\+ sqrfr{tftRlfd

.$ -at .s ! -. ri qtt6rt{ trdcF-

ljt -l 1r:t>- J*- og{{ bftRr(l

.Js arr J -+ ,*r .,- uc-qsd{-ftqif(

.9j -! 4 i>>- -jt Fgc rt{t frqgio

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 )

Total for Group Head ( 0000 ) 1092.19

Totalfor Minor Head ( 800 )
'1092.19 .tsooo.oo 184OO.OO 15750.00

Totat for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 127S6 60 3oooo.oo 36800.00 3',1500'00

Total for Major Head ( 0851 ) 12796 60
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15oOO.OO 18400.00 15750 00

3OOOO.OO 36800.00 31500 00



SECTOR :- B - NON-TAX REVENU E-fu_E-{ {Er€r_sir.i u-!l Ji
SUB SECTOR:- c ) - Other Non-Tax Revenue

3rq+{_6T{rqtl
s-j!i u.':J JF

MAJOR HEAD :- 1054 Roads And Bridges

vE+eltgd
4 -ul t.tS. j-

c5s rt{rsc-gq ri0sg rt{reqr rt{rsq rfl{
l+.+"lU -.rJs/l#.)...,r-/:# J*F +-/L J?,-
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

Other Receipts
3rq rse
,r++--, -4"

dsranf{cFr ririlft-a eqqrl Eqd 3f:qrr
s .r.'.ii ,+,.ij "r.i sjGJJ. ^4^-,".rr6L- 6l- nts

Estimates Revised Estimates
( 2025-2026 ) Estimates ( 2026_2027 )

| 2O2s_2O26 \

(.Jr' .,JJ {lr).{rt!I r. l) (Rs in Lakh)

100.00 't 00.00 '100.00

tsr

Accounts
( 2024-2025 )

0.00

800

di-rrJ!.* 3cd{+fttc$"{

J; aiJ 1*'.,,,s qqr${ }Frqoo

,irJ J n.rllJr.. oCrN +ftCgrir

J -J .s ! _.,.+..,- sc-tE?d{tfdqgro

&i dt 1 \D- -, ctsfr{} ftq fra

Total for Sub Head ( OOOO ) 0.00 100 00 100.00 100.00

Total for Group Head ( OOOO ) 000 100.00 100.00

Total for Minor Head ( 8OO )

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 ) 0.00 '100.00
100.00

Total for Major Head ( 1054 ) 0.00 '100.00 100.00 100.00

138

100.00

100.00



sEcTOR :- B - NoN-TAx REVENUE-fu-6T {rq€-;r'l od:J J'a

SUB SECToR:- c ) - othet Non'Tar Revenue

nrqfu_E_{{Icrtr
;1,^1 o's.ii Ji

iTAJOR HEAD :- 1452 Tourism

c{-{
&51+4

rga ri{rsc-ts rftVtlg rt{rsqE ffrsq rr{
3;i.+/!;i -, r-,13/\ .2j.ir-/lll .r+:'.+'/"+ -r+r
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

GrouP Head / Sub Head

+sr

Accounts
(2024-2025 \

sEre or{crjl {irnD-a 'iEclc {src aEqr{

^-t 
-J e+.i ^it.ij !! illJEj ^+;j "'.?

J.l+ ,-al+ ':'L1'

Estimates Revised Estimates

(2025-20261 Estimates (2026-2027\
(2025-2026 |

(,,n -r! as4cdrg d'. d) (R' in L..kh)

0.00 0.00 120.00

0.00 0.00 350.00

0.00 0.00 240.OO

0.00 0.00 540.00

0.00 0.00 8590.00

0.00 0.00 260.00

0.00 000 400.00

Other Receipts

3rq {se
.r:::--.; -I+

8193

.!iJJ!* scri{.frc ird

.rlJ.s!,.-.rj s{6iN afrIIIEq

General

srqrq
J)+

800

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 10500.o0
Totatfor Sub Head ( 8193 )

Totalfor Group Head ( 0000 )

0099
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0.00 0.00 o.oo '10500.00



8193 Tourism

cder
crl+

Ji-rJ !.,- sqrff+ftqr(
dj J as !'r,,s qwri{ +frqF-d

3j cl J;ty J'-- qli{ &f6c.i(

a -J €s ! -)'*.,- sc-{q rff{ *'frq gR.r

,ij 4 1.th- -i cg€ d{ t frqE (

0.00 460.00 500.00 0.00

0.00 3239 02 727A.44 0.00

0.00 800.00 0.00

0.00 3210.98 7278.43 000

5301.93 900.00 3703.13 0.00

440.00 440.OO 0.00

0.00 950.00 1000.00 0.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 8193 ) 530i.93 100oo.oo 21oOO.OO 0.00
Total for croup Head ( OO99 ) 530'1.93 100oo.oo 21 0oo.oo 0.00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 800 ) 5301.93 10000.00 21oOO.OO .tosoo.oo

Total for Sub Major Head ( 0O ) 5301.93 10000.00 21oOO.OO 10500.00

Total for Major Head ( t452) 5301.93 10000.00 21oOO.OO 1o5oo.oo

'140

800.00

0.00



sEcTOR :- B - NoN-TAx REVEN u E-fu-6-r tlcm-(.i-r'i "'s; JP

SUB SECTOR:- c)- Other Non-Tax Revenue

J|{fu-e_{{Er€r
s*t !J'rf J,-

MAJOR HEAD :' 1415 Other General Economic SerYices

q-qsrqrqoffit6,+{It
?tY '-fu JA J*+

Fees for Stamping Weights and Measures

qri6-r lrR s{t{crq}, frsgtr
,+ -rl .5 .l+a,t J -FL'* ..rI.-r )r

{ftar{cI{ rirnEd 3r{cF

^+-ij '- i: ^i]il o! ;L:rn
,.:ts 6l+

Estimates Revised
(2025-2026\ Estimates

(2025-2026 \

(.r. aJr dYlc(lra t. d) (Rs in Lakh)

299.08 299.05

'106

.b-J4s!* sqrfftrdclf-d

Ji ) :s'+::-l sxts{ }faqfs

& ji -l I n >.r J:- eg rt{ b frs lri

202 MeteorologY

clsc id-dF

Jr.J J .i.,- sqrt{+ fdqif(

.j; J J irr -..rj q6rff{ &fr{g;o

sl al I nLt:- ;t* ogrt{ tfralFt

800 Other Receips

slqrsa
.*l--,r -ilr

cgs rt{rJc-g@ rffVEC rt{rsqr rfi{rsq {ff{

L - }-,13!-.r..,r-/h.r+r..""/!.na'
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

Group Head / Sub Head

+sr

Accounts
(2024-2025 |

280.00

Esre 3qqFI

Estimates
( 2026-2027 ',)

280.00 300 00 299.08 299.05
Total Ior Sub Head ( 0000 )

280.00 299.08 299.05
Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

280.00 300.00 299.08
Total for Minor Head ( 106 )

232 00 200.00 200.00 200.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 232.OO 200.00 200.00 200.00

232.OO 200.00 200.00
Total for GrouP Head ( 0000 )

232.OO 200.00 200.00 200.00
Total for Minor Head ( 202 )

0.00 0.00 o.92 095

0.00 0.92 0.95
Totalfor Sub Head ( 0000 )

0.00 0.00 0.92 0.95
Total for Group Head ( 0000 )

0.00 0.00 o.92 095
Total for Minor Head ( 800 )

512.OO
500.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 00 )

Total for Maior Head ( 1475 )

141

512.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

300.00

300.00

299.05

.!-i J .s i*.'- wrff&frq itro

.siJJI'pj q56rrt{ 6fru rro

&j a! E ,t.t+:-,)t* ogff &Raf<r

e -, j ! -,.,..'- w qsrt{tfrcrq

J j ) 1r>>- -'.:t ugs rfr{ t fis trc

200 00

0.00

500.00 500.00



JsJ45 rer,- +€r+frs$_q Totalfor Sector ( B ) 2998861.74 1035511.00 12'\O720.OO 't'110000.00

142



sEcToR :- C - GRANT-IN-AID ANO CONTR|BUT|ONS{SEH €-drq-dr 3lk siqrEF- o,. rlr'r

(]Jtri JJI rlu
SUB SECTOR :-

MAJOR HEAD :-

01

109

.biJJ!.,- 3qffa fdcir(

Jj -J.slvri q{rfd }'fdcifd

8j zl J A>)- J:- egrfr{ ifrqif(

800 Other Grants

3|q3EEH
.r;t-S -&'

o414

,-E-f J.s!-- sqrt{&frqg{

'1863

)-
qrf
ajl.: -!l rll.l d. ir.l

160l Grants-in-aid From Central Government

tEsrontsrtanslqE-Ftr
rlJ.l ciJ, \ SJ*,5 cu3't'r 6i'l

cg< rfiOirc-Eq rffi/Es et{mw rt{rsq rft{

+.#/+ ts3! rWl+ :+,..+/+ r+r'
Major Head / Sub Major Head / Minor Head /

GrouP Head / Sub Head

Non-plan Grants

fu-qts{r sfJqrc

.-'"rt_6 o\ .jj
Grants towards Contribution to State

Disaster Response Fund

{rs enq{I qfrfu qr a1q fr drr{r{ }
frq3fdffi
,J,&tJtJ zs cslJj ui. ti ':til ;Ji .,;!-)

{se 3{:lqn rirnft-a 3€clc

^.iJii 
'i, ^-it.ij 6l.:;UJJE'

ii+ 6l+
Estimates Revised

(2025-2026 ) Estimates
12025-2026 \

(.r. 3,! a3',)Glrg T. 6 (Rs in L'kh)

o.oo 279oo.oo 279oO oo 27900 00

tsr

Accounts
(202+2025',t

Eure 3qqn

Estimates
(2026-2027 \

Total for Sub Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 27900.00 27900.00 27900 00

Total lor Group Head ( 0000 ) 0.00 279OO.OO 279OO.OO 27900'00

Totalfor Minor Head ( 109 ) o.oo 27900.00 279oO.OO 27900.00

Totalfor Sub Head ( 0414 )

Totalfor Sub Head ( 1863 )

0.00

0.00

o.00

000

0.00 000 9100.00

o oo 104000.00

.!-i -JJ1,.* sqri{}'Fc grd

143

0.00 0.00 o.oo 104000.00

o.oo 9100.00

0.00



1864

ui=r.s!.,- gqfi{t.frqfd

.$iat 4s r,? -.,,r s{Ert{ }ftRgr(

0099 General

€FItrq
JJ,+

Election Department

ffiT{fur{Fr
^l$O.i'ir.ll

0414

Jlarji*!- tsc${+ ldq$i Tolalfor

1863 Security Retated Expenditure

E{Cfl €riri qq
-trtJil Jt n,_ \JJjls!

J' 4r J r+ q srrrmditaqgi{

1864 Reveue Gap Grant (Transfer ofAssistance
to UTs)

rrsrs tq oEqF
c.jtj:6 r::-,l (UTs . -liL. .,s rllt rs)

d,rJ.s!'- 3c ri{ +'frqgr(!

drJJlvjj sTdri{ tfrc$-(

3i -l1.tr- S'-- sCS{ tldcgd

6-J J ! -',.r-..- sc-{s${}ftIqgrd

0.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( ',864 
) 0.00 0.00

Total for croup Head ( OOOO ) 0.00 0.00

0.00 40000.00 12000.00

Sub Head ( 0414 ) 0.00 40000.00 l2oOO.OO

0.00 250000.00 .t 735oO.OO

0.00 4275200.00

0.00 4388300.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total for Sub Head ( ,86a )

0.00 4072107.00 4072100.00 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 1864 ) 0.00 4072.tO7.OO 40721oO.OO 000
Total for croup Head ( OO99 ) 0.00 4362107.OO 4257600.00 0.00

Total for Minor Head ( 8OO ) 0.00 4362107.OO 4257600.00 4388300.00

Total for Sub Major Head ( 0l ) 0.00 4390007.00 4285500.00 4416200.00

144

0.00 4275200.00

02 Grants For State / Union Tenitory plan
Schemes

{rw / riq 6q &d+qfl}frq srdEr{
&!g5 uri)c .ri:rjt , J js_r. \.r_r_-L_,r&tJS4J.sur.,6-l

80O Other crants
el{I eqlar
,J&'-S-li+

0011 ceneral

IlTqrq
.JA



2434 Tameir

aTmt

,irJ.r!.r- sqd{&fdcF

.sr-et :'ltv,i qqlrt{ Sfr{qit'(

o.oo Toooo.oo 2'1900 00 16800.00

Total for Sub Head ( 2434 ) 0.00 Toooo.oo 219oo.oo '16800 00

Totalfor GrouP Head ( 0011 )

Bj al 4 t].:- ):* <rg*{ tftsifd Total tor Minor Head ( 800 )

Js J 4s 1,l -,.+-.,- 3q-tsd{t RtsE'd Totat for Sub Major Head ( 02 )

04 Granls For Cenlrally Sponsored Plan

Schemes
ilrrqrdffid*tr{Fd } ftq 3rj-{r<

a) j..t:$-t.r\ -i-,D)-' $ S 5)^
)l!.1

Other Grants

3fdt 3[3EFI

"$'-S -6+
CSS

mss\ts

Centrally SPonsored Schemes

A-qqrdB-ddrfil'E
.p,5-! Cr:tr- -,;,JJ d-iS-F

0.00 7o0oo.oo 21900.00 16800.00

o.oo 70000.00 21900.00 16800.00

0.00 70ooo.oo 21900.00 '16800 00

800

0031

o147

o.oo 12822OO.0O ,1224600.00 1340000.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0147 ) 0.00 't282200.0o 1224600.00 1340000'00
5j ) S1* sqift{tFdcq'd

drJ.5!t-,i qSrsd +frtg'c

9846

0379

,-!-,il as !s scri{Sftc$E

.E-i J as \ -. J,S saEff t'Esgs

Jj ) i.ttt.ylr- <grN tftIr{lr(I

,-E J J ! -r+'.-' w{vrfr{}ftrfa

Total for Group Head ( 0031 ) 000 :2a2200.oo 1224600.00 1340000 00

Ministry Of Welfare

tF-frrur riarmq
rjil 

')liJ
Other Social Security And Welfare

Programme

3rq qrclfuo' Vrqfl 3{k 6€rur

6.rffil
elj3* :r# JJI !i.j s-. t^ i+

0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 0379 )

Total for Group Head ( 9846 )

Total for Minor Head ( 80o )

Total for Sub Major Head ( 04 )

200.00

0.00 200.00

0.00 200.00

o.0o 1282400.00

100.00 100.00

100 00 100 00

100.00 100 00

1224700.oo 1340100 00

145

o.oo 12A2400.oo 1224700.oo 1340',100.00



OB Olher Transfer/Grants to States/Union
Territories with Legislatures

'113 SpecialAssistance

1886

0.00 0.00 0.00 48700.00

.!r-,l.s 14..- Jc rff&frrqg'?

Ji -,' as 
j,i 

-. JJt {tr!t{ tfrsS-d

0099 General

1886

Jj -rt <s \..- scli(tffiq$-d

.!rr-rl -s + yjj {{(fi{ }ldS$-d

&;4 l!.tb- J,- dg{fl{ +frqE-(

5-,tJ\*..- sc-{q rfft f6C g'd

,j.i -) -t 't]")- -1 c{sff S frq grd

.J3 -ri .s rrt", $ftI$frqE-e

Totalfor Sub Head ( 1886 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 48700.00
Total for Group Head ( OO0O ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 48700.00

,.Jr+

Transfer under MHA Demand No 51
(Reimbursement of police Expenditure)
NULL

) .J!1- '-14s 51 ,p^l sl-,6 z-r crr eJr

_....r J J .:'l+.l_At o"_,.tx)

0.00 120ooo.0o 8lsOO.OO 0.00

Total for Sub Head ( 1886 ) 0.00 1200oo.oo 815oo.oo 0.00
Total for Group Head ( OO99 ) 0.00 120000.00 815oO.OO 0.00

Total for Minor Head ( .1.t3 
) 0.00 120ooo.oo 815oO.OO 48700.00

Total for Sub lvtajor Head ( 08 ) 0.00 120000.00 815oo.oo 4E700 00
Totalfor Major Head ( 160l ) 0.00 5862407.00 5613600.00

Total for Sector ( C ) 0.00 5862407.00 5613600.00 582't 800.00

'146

5821800.00
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ffilqra

..d:3tSl .=-lye

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

14&



149



g3sS{rsc-gq${rdg
rft{rqr rff{rsc rttfrqd rfi{

/l+ +iit-/ill Jii. 9-/!+ J++.

*.+./t#.,.3rS
Maior Head / Sub Major Head /
Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

I SMALL SAVINGS, PROVIDENT FUNDS, ETC.

cg cqc, qBq frfu. orfrr
..)eJ !i ...:rrJtJi ,r+i (JiJa+

b Provident Funds
qfrqfie
lji 5!..r ,

8009 State Provident Funds
{sqBqBtr
lii c.:$sr'4 .,:."r2,
Civil

{111116

.Jr*

01

'101

000'1 GPF Superior
dmquEfift{r
-x-B- .41 .,: .,+

Rec.

Pay.

Total for ( 101 ).
Rec.

Pay.

'103

Rec.

Pay.

Total for ( 103 )
Rec

Pay

Rec

Pay.

PUBLIC ACCOUNT

rtsr dnr{ 3f3qFI risiEd +sr

Openang

Balance as on
o1-04-2025

-70058.00

Accounts
2024-2025

6tr
Budget

Estimates
2025-2026

568097.56 56809756.00

575422.56 575422.56

^+4 o! sJrJJsr ^+a +
nt: iJtr

Revased Budget
Estlmates Estimates
2o2s-2o26 2026_2021

((,. ai! isrlcrrs E t) (Rs in Lakh)

0.00

0.00
568097.00

575422.56

0.00

0.00

568097.56 56809756.00

575422.56 575422.56

568097.00

575422.56

0.00 0.00

0.00

8200.00

7200.00

8200.00

7200.oo

8200.00

7200.00

0.00

0.00

8200.00 820o.oo

7200 .oo 7200 .oo

576297.56 56817956.00

582622.56 582622.56

8200.00

7200.oo

Total for ( 01 )

150

0.00

0.00
576297.00

542622.56



Total for (8009 )

Other Accounts
srrlsra
.ljlsl 4J/-J!l

qsc afJqFI €stFd a-srasr

Opening

Ealance as on

01-04-2025

cJL+

Budget

Estimates
?025-2026

Account5
202+2025

(,\+
Revised

Estimates
2025-2026

i,L:.
Budget

Estimates
2026-2027

(.r, dJJ {sr)(grs T. frl (n' in urr)

Rec

Pay

0.00

0.00

576297.56 568',17956.00

582622.56 582622.56

576297 .OO

582622.56

80'11

105

1584

lnsurance And Pension Funds

dlqr sIk EcH qrs

,"li ;;i-,1 -2-;t "-;.
State Govemmenl lnsurance

Fund

{Iw{a6RfrqIO1q
li!.J".irJJ,rl ,'.r tJ; ''ui I

Life lnsurance Scheme (Sli)

daqAqrd-slt
6$-t o--1-l.1t '-:lY (Sli)

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

Rec

Pay

8682.00 0.00

0.00

16025.00

6700.00

16025.00

6700.00

Total for ( 105 )

Total for( l)

J RESERVE FUNDS

omffdHft
!i licJ

a Reaerve Funds bearing lnterest
qIqtisrdnr{fkdFIM
.,)jBi J rjr

0.00

0.00

16025.00

6700.00

0.00

0.00

16025.00

6700.00

16025.00

6700.00

16025.00

6700.00

16025.00

6700.00

16025.00

6700.00

0.00

0.00

592322.56

589322.56

5683398',l.00

589322.56

592322.OO

5a9322.56

a121

151

cEs rt{rsc-gs rft+ES
rt{rsq6 rfi{rsc rt{/ftqd fi

/5+ J'ilt rSrr J+r.. .i-ll# r+'
!.*/! ilri

Major Head / Sub Major Head /

Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

^lJ.il "-Li ;EJ'lij "+'sj '-'i:'

16025.00

6700.00

Totalfor (8011 ).

General And Other Reserve

Funds
qrqrq Gtr 3rq s{Rierd frfu
,s,!i :.tj"-s z-:,-:t ut J'l+



cgqrt{rsc-Iq{t+6g
rt{rsxr rfr{rsc ffifrqd rff{

/l#P'-/+ +r.(+"/Ls
Lcr'/!.-...rj

Major Head / Sub Ma.jor Head /
Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

<nr. .rficrl €silE-d

crt-
Eudget

Estimates
202s-2026

^+.:l !r.: ,rjuJll .i+ :r .!5..

\:i- Cis
Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates
202s-2026 2026-2027

(o...JJ +l))CdrGI T. a) (Rs in Lakh)

10000.00

17506..12

+qr

101

2100

122

General and Other Reserve
Funds of Govemment
Commercial
Departments/Undertakings
qrorEarfufuofunrfrz
g[trfr ]'qrqrq rlf{ rrq
o{Eferd frfU
di 

"rS -r-.,:-,-f--. -,,r1 .J>>
\.:.t I'j Ji).s .!,1 rrjl
.*q]Jllr
CAMPA

NULLs
-26728.76

Accounts
202+2025

Rec.

Pay.

0.00

0.00

'10000.00

17506.12

10000.00

'17506.,12

Total for ( 101 )
Rec

Pay

State Disaster Response
Fund

tlq eflqfl qfrfiFqr s]q
sri .:rui gjJli ;-r+J

Rec

Pay

fotal fot ( '122 \
Rec.

Pay.

Totat for (8121 ). 
Rtt'
Pay.

Reserve Funds not bearing lnterest
qrovG-cs{RfirdE&
3:i r,uu.& <- is-

0.00

0.00

10000.00

17 506.12

10000.00

17506.12

'10000.00

17506.12

9297.00 0.00

0.00

31000.00

20000.00

31000.00

20000.00

31000.00

20000.00

0.00

0.00

31000.00

20000.00

31000.00

20000.00

0.00

0.00

41000.00

37 506.12

4'1000.00

37506.12

4'1000.00

37506.12
b

4222

+sr

Opening
Ealance as on
01-0+2025

Sinking Funds

A*qfrtu
u-l- aJ as ,rfutrl J uJ"-aJf

31000.00

20000.00



cgs rt{rrc-I.s rft{/sS
{ffi/s{6S{rsc rtqfrqdrt{

/L-.i:r./L.*"+/r;i .,++.

!'+/!-.r-6
Major Head / Sub Maior Head /
Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

{w aqqr4 €qttrd A-sr+€l

Opening

Ealance as on

ot-0+2025

.:lts
Budget

Estimates
2075-2026

Revised

Estimates
202s-2026

^+,":j 
or- {rjr-:i'lij ^'-';: '' it

':,L1.
Budget

Estimates
2026-2027

(.r. d.! +sJ)(f,rA E +) (R5 in L.kh)

01

101

8235

117

Appropriation For Reduction
Or Avoidance Of Debt

*'uri6frqrrsl{tfrs
frffirr
as . !rr: ! irs .3i ts .F-)!
tljs u6r- J
Sinking Funds

ffAcBtu
.r*ln .lsi-

Rec.

Pay.

0.00 0.00

0.00

7251.OO

7251.OO

7251.00

7251.OO

7251.OO

7251.OO

Total for ( 101 )

Total for ( 01 )

Total for (8222 )

Total for ( 11 7 )

0.00

0.00

7251.OO

7251.00

0.00

0.00

7251.OO

7251.OO

7251.OO

7251.OO

7251.OO

7251.OO

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

7251.00

7251 .OO

7251.OO

7251.OO

0.00

0.00

7251.OO

7251.OO

7251.OO

7251 .Oo

7251.O0

7251.OO

Rec

Pay

0.00 0.00

0.00

3000.00

3000.00

3000.00

3000.00

3000.00

3000.00

Rec

Pay

0.00

0.00

3000.00

3000.00

3000.00

3000.00

3000.00

3000.00

201

153

Accounts
2024-2025

General And Other Reserve
Funds
qrcrq 3ttr ofq 3{Rlfd fffu
eli _r_.ri-.r z-,r, -r-rl cJ-r,+

Guaranlee RedemPtion Fund

n{dqtfifrfr
!i :+-:Jr ,}rrs

Other Funds lnvestment
Account
or{Bfufra{€rdr
&jsl ,'.1'', .rl '-l,i i+



cgErt{rsc-lqrffi/q
rt+s$E r?{rsc rff{ifiqd rff{

/+.rji-ll. J+r. r,"./L,, *r.
L.+/! '..uS

Major Head / Sub Major Head /
Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

Total for ( 201 )

Total for (8235 )

Total for(J )

K DEPOSITS AND ADVANCES
qil ort{ 3rFrc
jdrlr !l o.,jjq!

b Deposits not bearing lnterest
qrqvFaqcrflRr
e.+ dq <n lJ,.

8443 Civil Deposits

fuA-dqqr
.,+'r1 6-r .r1-i
Security Deposits
g{fiqcr
.-J_rgr .!+ ) r\r-

Total for ( 103 )

Total for (8443 )

Advances
s{FJc

,;.:*
Civil Advances
frA-d o{FJc

e;.l Jd.s-,,1-

iinrcar{qrr iic}fud

Ci-,
8ud9et

Estimates
2025-2026

"+.il !.r.i. ,r,ljr;. .t*-:r.!.r..
\:rb. cls

Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates
202s-2026 2026-2027

((,. <llJ {st)C.frq {. $ (Rs in lakh}

+sr

Opening
Balance as on
o7-0+2025

-157490.00

Accounts
2024-2025

Rec

Pay

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

0.00

0.00

450.00

450.00

450.00

900.00

450.00

450.00

0.00

0.00

450.00

450.00

450.00

900.00

450.00

450.00

0.00

0.o0

3450.00

3450.00
3450.00

3450.00

3450.00

3900.00

0.00

0.00

51701 .00

44207 12

5170 t.00

48657 .12

51701.00

44207.12

103

Rec.

Pay.

6624.OO 0.00

0.00

1100.00

'1100.00

'1100.00

1100.00

1100.00

't l 00.00

Rec

Pay

Rec

Pay

0.00

0.00

1100.00

1100.00

'1'100.00

1100.00

1100.00

1100.00

0.00

0.00

1100.00

1100.00

1100.00

1100.00

8550

154

+€r

1'100.00

1100.00



c5E at{rsc-gq rtfiag
rfifin{t rff{rsc fi{/frqd at{

/+ Jr4+ * .'*'/! e
!.+1il-.r-S

Major Head / Sub Major Head /

Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

{qe 3Eqr{ {ilitrd

8L.
Budget

Estimates
2025-2026

1200.o0

1200.00

^-tJ.i: 
d s-r-:JE ^irii '-'':'
,-11+ ':lLr

R6,/ised Budget
Estimates Estimates
202s-2026 2026-2027

(d.4.,!1sJ)(tlrsT. t) (R5 in Lakh)

a€r
a-sr

Opening
Balance as on

01{4-2025 Accounts
2024-2025

101 Forest Advance

si{€qs{is
U"il r5rl i!,J',;ti

Total for ( 101 )

Total for (8550 ).

Totalfor(K)

L SUSPENSE AND MISCELLANEOUS

{6s sf{ Efdu
df:r .,291 ..21-rrl

b Suspense

otd6€

0.00

0.00

1200.00

1200.00

1200.00

1200.00

Rec,

Pay.

0.00 0.00

0.00

1200.00

1200.00

'1200.00

1200.00

1200.00

1200.00

0.00

0.00

1200.00

1200.00

1200.00

1200.00

1200.00

1200.00

0.00

0.00

2300.00

2300.00

2300.00

2300.00

2300.00

2300.00

8658

107

Suspense Accounts

s$"s 3f6rdE-s

J.njlsl up+,d-

Cash Settlement Suspense
Account

ilqrWcq$ssrflitz
5 jlsl .-+* a.t- u1S

Total for ( 107 )

0.00

0.00

2157 .OO

0.00

2157 .OO

0.00

2157.OO

0.00
Rec

Pay

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

0.00

0.00

2157 .OO

0.00

2157 .OO

o.00

2157 .OO

0.00

2157 .OO

0.00Total for (8658 )

155

0.00

0.00

2157 .OO

0.00

2157.00

0.00

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

0.00



Other Accounts
3|.q qre

Cheques And Bills
+63fufud
& -r-rl l::
Departmental Cheques
fur{Faq no.

Total for (8670 )

867',| Departmental Balances
B'JFfrq ltq

101 Civil

cFrfufi
Jr-
Civil

cFrL6
LJ:r.

1201

Total for ( 101 )

Total for (8671 )

Cash Balance lnvestment
Accounl
Tfttqfra{rqrdr
eljKl l:,JlS ^rt r- L$]t+ llr

0.00

0.00

1700.00

1700.00

1700.00

'1700.00

+qr dqd 3qqf+ {i{tlt)-d

str
Budget

Estimates
2025-2026

--9d c! srLur'J ^96r +
6tr ats

Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates
202s-2026 2026-2027

(o-* -,J llt)Grr€ €. t) (Rs in Lakh)

asr

Opening
Balance as on
01-0+2025

0.00

Accounts
2024-2025

c

Rec

Pay

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

0.00

0.00

'1700.00

1700.00

'1700.00

1700.00

1700.00

'1700.00

0.00

0.00

1700.00

1700.00

1700.00

1700.00

Rec.

Pay.

0.00 0.00

0.00

700.00

700.00

Rec

Pay

Rec

Pay.

0.00

0.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

8673

156

0.00

0.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

sgrs rfr{rsq-Iq cfr{rdg
rt{/€86 rt{rsq ff/f{qd {fr{

/U'l"t /!*..+JL*.
L +-l! -.3rs

Major Head / Sub MEor Head I
Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

8670

103

Total for ( '103 ).

1700.00

1700.00

'1700.00

1700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00

700.00



qSgst{,rsq-{.q rfr{rdg
rt{nr{6 rfi{rsc sfr{,/h-qd ${

/\ +r-/\ -e+".+/\ J+r.

!,+/L:ri
Major Head / Sub Major Head /
Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

durc afacF tirifnd +qr

^:9-: 
.''i t

ci+
Budget

Estimates
2025-2026

Opening
Balance as on

01-04-2025 Accounts
2024-2025

Revised

Edimates
2025-2026

^+-ij ol,.:, ,r.rE-*'i ^l^rj '-'i I

Budget
Estimates
2026-2027

(d. ai! #'llcdr€ rF. iD (ns in t-.t<tr)

101 Cash Balance lnvestment
Account
ro< qlq fttsr €rdr
51Sr i,r-j*r:l l,Ji. lil

Total for ( '101 )
Rec.

Pay

Rec

Pay

Rec

Pay

Total for (8673 )

Totalfor(L).

M REMITTANCES

tsur
u+:a-,

a Money Orders, and other Remittances

q-S gfi+r nfor grq trclqq
c,)+-,Ji Jfr.! rrl jJ5Ji !i

Rec

Pay

0.00

0.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00
-2.OO

0.00

0.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00

0.00

0.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00

3600.00

0.00

0.00

8157.00

6000.00

8157.00

6000.00

8'157.00

6000.00

87A2

't02

1571

Cash Remittance And
Ad.iustments Between Offi cers

3rftmrttrit & ffq roE issr
3fuqqrm${
-.2_1r 

Jr;. is. !t q.1!..9 J .r r-ilr
.-Ei .,.1-., 'i5
Public Works Remittances

d-6 ftqfur nqul

0.00

0.00

6000.00

6000.00

6000.00

6000.00
Rec

Pay

0.00 6000.00

6000.00

Rec.

Pay.

6000.00

6000.00Total for ( 102 )

157

0.00

0.00

6000.00

6000.00

6000.00

6000.00

tqr

Public Works Cheques

66qqfufra
,-J,sl+ -,"sJ,6+

3600.00

3600.00



cgsrft{rsc-$srfr+flg
rffi/{r{6 rt{rsc S{zEqd rfr{

/! ..;*L/L rir..+/5;1*
! c.../!:.r-s

Major Head / Sub Major Head /
Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

qErcar{cFl {icnfud

ah
Budget

Estimates
2025-2026

(o+. -{t, {sj)clrg i5. {} (Rs in Lakh}

+sr

103

1571

110

8788

Forest Remittances

{r tsul
,, +-J! grrls

Forest Cheques

{r+fi
"Ss .:- 'lr

Opening
Balance as on
01{+2025 Accounts

2024-2025

Rec

Pay

Total for ( 103 )
Rec.

Pay.

Misc€lleneous Remittances

Efurnqlr
alJ ^l-J. J )ii.

Rec

Pay

Rec.
Totat for ( 110 ).

Pay.

Rec.
Totat for (8782 ).

Pay.

lnler-Government Adjustment Account
si,:r{-s{-6, 0 sqr+s{ grdr
eljlllt .r.1 i ..r!t .;.JUt irr

Adjusting Account With posts
ttet gnrgrdrqcrdfud

6-$lI
cljjlsl ;:J"i 4s &,.\.sB "l=-

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

0.00

0.00

4000.00

4000.00

4000,00

4000.00

4000.00

4000.00

0.00

0.00

4000.00

4000.00

4000.00

4000.00

4000.00

4000.00

-132164.OO 0.00

0.00

3200.00

3200.00

3200.00

3200.00

3200.00

3200.00

0.00

0.00

3200.00

3200.00

3200.00

3200.00

0.00

0.o0

13200.00

13200.00

13200.00

13200.00

13200.00

13200.00
b

0.00 0.00

0.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

Total for (8788 )

158

0.00

0.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

+€r

^,lar .! sJLrrsJ ^+sl +
cis \:rLr

Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates
202s-2026 2026-2027

0.00

3200.00

3200.00



cgs ri{rsq-g.s S{rdg
efi{rnq6 rfr{rsc rt{/frqd rff{

/U tu/+ r+r ''+-/"+e
\'+/\*'ri

Major Head / Sub Major Head /

Minor Head / Group Head / Sub

8789 Ad.iusting Account With
Defence

{qr & €T{ €TA a;t sqrfrsi
53sr *!$ J -*Q:

Total for (8789 )

Totalfor(M)

{sc aqqFr {rilEd +€l+€r

Opening

Balance as on

ot-04-2025

jj+

Budget
Estmates
2025-2026

Accounts
202+2025

Revised

Estimates
2025-2026

^lt 3l "r.:,r.lllirLl ^4-sj 
- rt

Budget
Estimates
2026-2027

(cN. aiJ) ar:)Cdrq €' fr) (Rs in Lakh)

Rec

Pay

0.00 0.00

0.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

Rec.

Pay.

Rec.

Pay.

0.00

0.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

0.00

0.00

13300.00

13300.00

13300.00

13300.00

'13300.00

13300.00
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